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COBRA 

: NAVY 

SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6. lo) - 1/2 
:55:54 PM. Report Created 8/12/20?5 2:55:57 PM 

I 1 '  1 1  
Scenario File : C: \Docu!!hts @d Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: ~ommissioh ~a?k{r 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Docukents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005SFF 

!, 
, , 

Starting Year : 2006 8 

Final Year : 2011 1 I, 

Payback Year : 2027 (16 Years) 
i 

NPV in 2025 ($K) : 36!470 
1-Time Cost (SKI : 622!525 - 

I 
Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars 

2006 2007 
.... - - - -  

MilCon 80,792 -33,046 
Person 74 320 
Overhd 9,620 8,271 
Moving 421 3,205 
Missio 0 0 
Other 10.000 3,347 

Total Beyond 
..... - - - - - -  

358,693 0 
8,062 243 

-58,199 -44,955 
79,070 0 

0 0 

32,358 8,940 

TOTAL 100,906 -17,903 102,164 122,981 123,555 -11,720 419,984 -35,772 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
--.. - - - -  ---. .... .... ..-- ..... 

POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Off 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
En1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSITIONS REALIGNED 
Off 0 1 222 173 370 137 903 
En1 0 34 1,123 1,014 3,002 2,786 7,959 
StU 0 0 0 155 533 0 688 
Civ 17 71 460 407 208 497 1,660 
TOT 17 106 1,805 1.749 4,113 3,420 11,210 

Summary: 
........ 
This is a revised scenario for the closure of Oceana and establishment of the MJB at Cecil Field, FL. 
Revised cost avoidance savings at Oceana and revised required milcon at Cecil Field, FL. Deleted all 
milcon for BXE X. 

Scenario moves operations from Oceana to Cecil Field, in accordance with Commission tasking. Oceana 
Personnel eliminations and movements are based upon numbers gathered from the Moody Scenario. 
Eliminations have been updated & data call to oceana. 
Building for the unique missionlfolks add $167.548 million to the one time (MILCON1 costs and allows an 
additional 868 KSF facilities shutdown. It is assumed that they are able to move to 100 acres of government 
property that meets the requirements of the data call. If not cost of Land must also be included. 

Receiving costs were provided by CFFC as completely and accurately as possible, but levels of uncertainty 
without a comprehensive site survey exist. MILCON numbers have been updated via emails from CFFC 
based upon new learning of existing facilities. 

Three receiving bases are as follows: 
NAS Jacksonville and NADEP Det Cecil represent NAS Cecil Field (more than one required due to MILCON 
line limitations in COBRA) 
BASE X for the unique mission from Dam Neck that must move if Oceana moves. 

DCN: 10894



I 

I 
REALIGNMENT SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6 10) - 
8/12/2005 2.55:54 PM, Report Created 8/12/ 

l l l i  ' 
Department : NAVY i l i l  i . , 
Scenario File : C:\Documefits and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceani 'to 
Option Pkg Name: commissibLi~a'sker 19 Update on Milcon 1 
Std Fctrs File : C:\~ocum'eh!s 'and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA'6.1 

I ! !  i 
costs in 2005 Constant ~oilars; ( S K I  

MilCon 
Person 
Overhd 
Moving 
Missio 

Other 

TOTAL 

Savings in 

MilCon 
Person 
Overhd 
Moving 
Missio 
Other 

TOTAL 

2005 Constant Dollars ( S K I  
2006 2007 

3cil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 

4pril 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Total 
..... 

476,603 
130,964 
59,711 
95.573 

0 

32,358 

795,210 

Total 
. - - - -  

117,910 
122,902 
117,910 
16,503 

Beyond 
..---. 

0 
57,561 
8,461 

0 
0 

8,940 

74,962 

Beyond 
...... 

0 
57,318 
53,416 

0 



Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : c:\~ocumentd and Settings\gingrick\My L 

(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 

Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 
One-Time Unique Costs 

Total - Other 

Total One-Time Costs 
~~..---------~~ 

6 2 $ ,  52415k9 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . . - - - . . . . - - . . . ~ . . . . - . . . . ~ ~ ~ . . . . ~ ~ . . . . ~ ~ ~ . . . ~ . ~ ! - q L . i .  
One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 117,910,000 , , 

Military Moving 16,503,188 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 0 

..................................................................... 
, , I  

Total One-Time Savings 134,413j.168 
.......................................................................... 81.2- 

Total Net One-Time Costs 48d. llZ!L 
I , I  

OCE- 



Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

19 MJB 

. SFF 

Other 
HAP / RSE 0 , 

Environmental Mitigation Costs 0 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 

One-Time Unique Costs 3,308,500 , ,  

, , 

I 

Total - Other 3,308,500 
I I .............................................................................. 

Total One-Time Costs 125,850,247 
i I .............................................................................. 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 117.910, 000 

; 

Military Moving 16,503,188 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 

, I  
/ /  

1 

Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 

i 
0 i 

.---.---..---. ................................................................ 
I \ 

Total One-Time Savings 134,413,188, 
i 1 ,  .............................................................................. 

, I  i :  
Total Net One-Time Costs -8,561,941 



Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 

. . ,  : 

COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6 .lo) - 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 

Department : 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : 

Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PC5 
Unemploment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 
One-Time Unique Costs 

Total - Other 

cost 
--.- 

324,256,838 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

10,072,000 
0 

0 
10,000,000 

0 

0 

Total One-Time Costs 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 0 
Military Moving 0 

One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 

One-Time Unique Savings 0 

Total One-Time Savings 

Total Net One-Time Costs 



' I  cosm oh-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.101 - page 4 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2bd5 

/ I 

Department : NAVY , ,  1, i. Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~etdinbs\~in~rick\~~ Documenl 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon / I '  
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettinbs\gingrick\~y ~ocurkedt 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, EL (n002071 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 
- . . . . - . . cost 

Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 0 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 0 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 
One-Time Unique Costs 0 

Total - Other 
............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 

Total One-Time Costs 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 0 1 
Military Moving 0 I 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 I 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 , I  
One-Time Unique Savings 0 1 

.................................................................. 

Total One-Time Savings I 
I 

Total Net One-Time Costs 

! 

1 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 

I 

i 
I 

Milcon\Commlsslon 19 MJB 

10 Aprll 21 2005\BFAC2005 SFF 
[ilil ' I 



. , ,  , . (, ' .  . 

COBRA ONE-TIME COFT :REPO~T (COBRA v6.10) - Page 5/5 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 

Department : NAVY 
scenario Pile : C:\Documents +d ~et(in~s\~in~rick\~~ 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
std Fctrs File : C:\Documents +nd Settings\gingrick\My 

I I l l  
I !I 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (%navy) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 

Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS ' 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HnP / RSE 0 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 0 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 
One-Time Unique Costs 0 

Total - Other 0 
.............................................................................. 

Total One-Time Costs 0 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 
Military Moving 
One-Time Moving Savings 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 
One-Time Unique Savings 

Total One-~ime Savings 0 

Total Net One-Time Costs 0 



Department : 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : 

ONE-TIME COSTS 
..... ( S K I  - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIF 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 

TOTAL ONE-TIME 

i 1 
Data db bf 8/12 

Total 
....- 

476,603 

5,740 
1,606 

4,682 
174 

17,627 
5,619 
1,245 
3,256 

0 
7,556 

673 
8,104 
2,304 
445 

12,231 
27.070 

0 

2,179 
200 

2,101 
1,239 
19,698 
8,862 

0 

0 
10,000 

0 
3,308 

622,525 



I 
TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/15 

Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My ~ocuments\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

RECURRINGCOSTS 
--.-- ($K)----- 

O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOT= RECUR 

TOTAL COST 109,942 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
--..- (SK) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
l-Time Move 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
--..- (SK) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Susfainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 9,036 109,824 

Total 

13,221 
14,157 
2,383 
408 

19.049 

0 
0 

122,765 

0 
701 

172,684 

795,210 

Total 
-...- 

117,910 

0 

16, 503 

0 
0 

134,413 

Total 

Beyond 
....-. 

3,051 
3,961 
1,179 
204 

8,940 

0 
0 

57,357 

0 
269 

74,962 

74,962 

Beyond 
...... 

0 

20,503 
11,002 
21,911 

0 

0 
0 

57,318 

0 
0 
0 

110,734 

110,734 



Department : 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 
std Fctrs File : 

ONE-TIME NET 
..-.. ($K)----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 

TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
....- ($K)----- 

PAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICRRE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOT& RECUR 

TOT& NET COST 

I I :. i$! , .  . -: 8 -  ', 
, , 

TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT 
Data As'?£ i/l2/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report 

1 j 
NAVY I " 

C:\Documents 'and ~&tings\gingrick\My 
Commission Tasker (9 Update on Milcon 
C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My 

dill ~ifcbn\commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08 . (  

! I 
I 

~ & - l l  21 2005\BRAC2005 SFF 

11 
Total 

358.693 

7,346 
51,241 
12,231 
29,894 

15,398 

0 
10,000 

0 
3,308 

478.112 

Total Beyond 
.-.... 

0 

-17,452 
-7,041 
-20,732 

204 
8,940 

0 
39 

0 
0 

269 
-35,772 

-35.772 



COBRA REAtIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 4/15 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, 
ONE-TIME COSTS 
.-.-. (SK)----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prag Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING , 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 
....- 

0 

5,740 
1,606 

4,682 
174 

17,627 
5,619 
1,245 
3,256 

0 
7,556 

673 
8,104 
2,304 
445 

2,159 
27.070 

0 
2,179 
200 

2,101 
1,239 
19.698 
8,862 

0 

0 
0 
0 

3,308 
125,850 



. . 
" . ' j h '  ; 

/ /  ' I 
COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) li Page 5/15 

Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 
i/ ' 

Department : NAVY /I ' 

Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana (to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon ii 
Std Pctrs File : C:\Docurnents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6/.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA iN60191) 
RECURRINGCOSTS 
---.- i$K)----- 

0 &M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House ~llow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
....- (SKI - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
--... i$K)----- 

FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

125,850 

Total 

ll7.9lO 

0 

16,503 

0 
0 

134,413 

Total 

Beyond 
--..-- 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

Beyond 
.....- 

0 

20,503 
11,002 
21,911 

0 

0 
0 

57,318 

0 
0 
0 

110,734 

110,734 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.101 - Page 6/15 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 

I 
Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
ONE-TIME NET 
..--. ( S K I - - - - -  

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
OhM 
Civ Retir/RIF 
civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
----. ($K)----- 

FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 

-117,910 

7,346 
51,241 
2,159 
29,894 

15,398 

0 
0 
0 

3,308 
-8,563 

Total 
-.--- 

0 

-45,259 
-24,285 
-48,366 

0 
0 

0 
-122,902 

0 
0 
0 

-240,812 

-249,375 

Beyond 
..--.. 

0 



I i 
COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.101/ - Page 7/15 

Data AslOf 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 
I 

Department : NAVY I 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My ~ocuments\~ceanal to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 M m  OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon I 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O'April 21 2005\BRAC2005,SFF 

Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
ONE-TIME COSTS 
.--.. (SKI----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFS 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
P W  Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
supt Contrac 
Mothball 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 



Department : 

Scenario File : 
Option Pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : 

li 
Base: NADEP JAY DET CECIL, FL ln65886c) 
RECURRINGCOSTS 
....- 1SK)----- 

O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
---.. (SKI----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
--... ($K)----- 

FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Acciv 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

0 
8,767 
244 

0 

18,866 

0 
0 

111,418 

0 

701 
139,995 

484.324 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

Total 

Beyond 
...--. 

0 

2,717 
109 

0 

8,848 

0 

0 

51,684 

0 
269 

63,628 

63,628 

Beyond 



Department : 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : 

I 

I4 I ,  
! 1, 

I COB"! REALI~~E'NT DETAIL REPORT 
nata:~s of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, 

I NAVY ' I  
C:\~ocurnd?ts &d ~ettjngs\~ingrick\~~ 
comrnissidn ~adker 19 update on Milcon 
C:\~ocumdnts ind Settings\gingrick\My 

I 1; 
Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL!. FL t(n65886c) 
ONE-TIME NET 
....- ($K)----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
---.. ($K) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 
..--- 

324,257 

0 

0 
10,072 

0 

0 

0 
10,000 

0 
0 

344,329 

Total 

OCE 

Beyond 
----.. 

0 

0 
2,717 
109 
0 

8,848 

0 
51,684 

0 
0 

269 
63,628 

63.628 



1 i 
I ' 

COBRA REUIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.101 - Page 10/15 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~ettings\gin~rick\~~ Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission  asker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) 
ONE-TIME COSTS 
.---- ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 

TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 



Department : 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : 

Base NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207)  11 /'Ii 
RECURRINGCOSTS 
..--- l$K)----- 

O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
...-. l$K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
..--. ($K)----- 

FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

1 3 . 2 2 1  
5 ,390 

0  
0  

0  

0  
0  

0  

0  

0  

18,611 

170 ,958  

Total 

0 

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

Total 
--... 

0 

0  
0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  
0  

0 

1 9  MJE 

SFF 

Beyond 
-..... 

3 , 0 5 1  

1 ,244 
0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

4 ,295 

4 ,295 

Beyond 
..---. 

0 

0 

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0  

0 

0  

0  

0  



,/ , . .  - .  

~ata.'A+ Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, 

! 
Department : NAW I .  
Scenario File : C:\Document;s and Settings\gingrick\My 
Option Pkg Name: commissionl~asker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, 
ONE-TIME NET 2006 1 2007 2008 Total 
--. .- ( S K I  - - - - -  ---. > ---. - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION i 
MILCON 59,168 1 23,294 23,294 23,294 152,346 

O&M 
Civ Retir/RIF 0 0 0  0 0 0 

Civ Moving 0 0 0 0 
! , i '  0  

Info Tech 0 0  0 0 10 .) i 0  0 
Other 0 0 0  0 6 ! 0 0 
MIL PERSONNEL I I 

I ,  
Mil Moving 0 0 0 0  I 0 0 

" I 

OTHER i i 
HAP / RSE 0 0 0  0  0 
Environmental 0  0  0 0 0  0 
Misn Contract 0 0  0 0 0 
1-Time Other 0 0 0 0 0 0  
TOTAL ONE-TIME 59,168 23,294 23,294 23,294 23,294 0 152,346 

19 MJB 

. SFF 

RECURRING NET 
- - - - -  ( S K I  - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainrnent 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRI CARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

Total Beyond 

TOTAL NET COST 



Department : 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 
Std FCtrS File : 

PM, Report Cre8 

Base: BASE X . (NAVY) . US ( m a w )  
ONE-TIME COSTS 
---.. ( S K I - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HWG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

. , 

, . 

NAVY 

--.. 
I I 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 14/15 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US ( m a w  
RECURRINGCOSTS 
--..- ($K) - - - - -  
0 &M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
..... (SIC----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
l-Time Other 

TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
..-.. ($K)----- 

FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

0 
0 

2,139 
408 
184 

0 
0 

11,347 

0 
0 

14,078 

14,078 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

Total 

Beyond 
....-- 

0 
0 

1,069 
204 
92 

0 
0 

5.673 

0 
0 

7,039 

7,039 

Beyond 
---..- 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 



Department : 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : 

Base: BASE X (NAVY) 
ONE-TIME NET 
---.. ($K)----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
0 &M 
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
.---- (SIC)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainrnent 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 

19 MJB 

. SFF 

OCE 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

Total 
..--- 

0 

0 

0 

2,139 
408 

184 

0 

11.347 

0 

0 

0 

14.078 

14,078 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  

0 

0 

0 

1,069 
204 

92 

0 

5,673 

0 

0 

0 

7,039 

7,039 



Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents 

I 1 ll! , 1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 119 1 

I i '  11 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents andllsett: 

'I I! 
I /  / i4 

Base start; il 
- - - -  ---...---...- 

NAS OCEANA 13,415 [--  
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 1 28 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 9,894 

BASE X (NAVY1 3,280 

Base 
.-.. 

NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 
BASE X (NAVY) 
- - - - -  
TOTAL 

Start 
-----------. - 

7,757,033 

0 

9,241,238 

3,243,624 
-----.------ - 

20,241,895 

Base 
-.-- 

NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 
BASE X (NAVY) 
.--.. 

TOTAL 

Start* 
-----..----.. - 

43,575,377 

95,700 

42,029,297 

12,848,796 
------.----.. - 

98,549,170 

Base 
-.-- 

NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 
BASE X (NAVY) 
-.--- 

TOTAL 

, 1 1 Square Footage 

I Finish ---..---...- -....---....- ... 1--. ..! --... 
2!9!4,084 -4,842,949 -62% 1 432 

1 4 ~ 3 , 1 4 1  1,463,141 

10!1?6,163 954,925 

3,243,624 0 0% : 
I I : I ---..---...- -...---....-- ..---.. ----.... 

17!8:7,012 -2,424,883 -12% / 0 ' ! 

Start 
-----------. --. 
32,840,357 

0 

30,747,878 

7,989,756 
....-.-..... ... 

71,577,991 

Base operations Support (200551 
Finish* 

I 
Change %Change I Chg/Per 

i --...--....- ...---....--. ..--... .--..... 

21,664,550 -21,910,827 -50% , 1,954 

205.271 109,571 114% j j 11 

42,'029,297 0 0 

13,'918,208 1,069,412 i: ! !1,057 
< ! --...--....- ...---...---. .----.. --....-- 

77,817,326 -20,731,844 -21% j / 0 

i 
Base Start ' 
..-. .---...--..-- .. 

NAS OCEANA 17.621.679 

NADEP JAX DET CECIL 0 

NAS JACKSONVILLE 18,595,321 

BASE X (NAVY) 6,065.101 
..--. .---...--..-- .. 

TOTAL 42,282,101 

sustainment (20055) 
Finish Change 

..----...---- 

12,337,134 -20,503,222 

0 0 

33,798,938 3,051,060 

7,989,756 0 
-..----... - ...---....- 
54,125,829 -17,452,162 

Recapitalizat~on (2005$) 
1 Finish Change %Change 
I .--...--...- ...---...--.- ..--... 

6,619,935 -11,001,744 -62% 

2,717,223 2,717,223 0 % 

19,839,187 1,243,866 7% 

6,065,101 0 0% 
.--...--...- ....--....--. .---... 

35,241,446 -7,040,655 -17% 

19 MJB 

. SFF 



. " 

COBRA 

Department : NAVY 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 
Std Fctrs Pile : C:\Documents and 

Base 
.... 

NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 
BASE X (NAVY) 
- - - - -  
TOTAL 

Base 
- .. . 
NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 2,119,866,579 2,261,667,362 141,800,783 

BASE X (NAVY) 673,226,262 673,226,262 0 
.--.. 

TOTAL 

+ "Start" and 

19 MJB 

SFF 



Data As Of 8/12/2005 

Department : NAVY 
#y ~ocuments\bdEah~ $2 cedi1 Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08. 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker i9#p$eiE; on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Sgtti&jl&Igrick\My 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

11 l l i l  11: .l[i 
A L ~  values in 2005 Constant 

Base Name 
- . . - - - . . - ..---...--- 

NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 0 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 0 
BASE X (NAVY) 0 

' I  
All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency 
SIOH Costs where applicable. I I 



COBRA MILITARY CPNSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

' I  
Department : NAVY : 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 M J B  OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

MilCon for Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
New New Using Rehab Rehab Total 

FAC Title UM MilCon Cost* Rehab Type Cost' Cost* 
................................................ ..---. ..... ..........-- ..... ..... 

Total Construction Cost: 0 
- Construction Cost Avoid: 117,910 
........................................ 

Total Net Milcon Cost: -117,910 

* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 



j I 
I !  

COBRA MILITARY'CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

MilCon for Base: NADEP,JAX DET CECIL, FL (1165886~) 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars (SK) 

PAC Title DM 
-.-- ......................................... --. 

1164 Miscellaneous Airfield Pavement, Surfaced SY 
1211 Aircraft Fueling Facility GM 
1241 Operating Fuel Storage GA 
1251 POL Pipeline MI 
1262 POL Pump Station SF 
1261 Liquid Fuel Loading/Unloading Facility OL 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility EA 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility EA 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility EA 
1412 Aviation Operations Building SF 
1441 Photo/TV Production Building SF 
1444 Miscellaneous Operations Support Building SF 
1442 operations Support Lab SF 
1443 Operations Supply Building SF 
1443 Operations Supply Building SF 
1467 Aircraft Support Facility EA 
1461 Aircraft Arresting System EA 
1712 Applied Instruction Building SF 
1721 Flight Simulator Facility SF 
2114 Aircraft Engine Test Building SF 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar SF 
2118 Aircraft Engine Test Facility EA 
2118 Aircraft Engine Test Facility EA 
2133 Marine Maintenance Shop SF 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle Maintenance SF 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle Maintenance SF 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle Maintenance SF 
2182 Installation Support Equipment Maintenanc SF 
2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance Shop SF 
2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance Shop SF 
4111 Bulk Liquid Fuel Storage BL 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and Arsenal SF 
4423 Hazardous Materials Storage, Installation SF 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, Installation SF 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, Installation SF 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, Installation SF 
4421 Covered Storage Building, Installation SF 
4521 Open Storage, Installation SY 
5400 Dental Facility SF 
5500 Dispensary and Clinic SF 
6100 General Administrative Building SF 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
.................................................. 

New 
MilCon 
-.---- 

2,206 
10,500 

3,637,900 
5 

500 
4 
5 
10 
4 

11,430 
7,950 
16,500 
1.600 
1,300 
2,880 
119 
4 

81,000 
3,690 
12,200 
419,328 

3 
4 

400 
2,280 
44,100 
16,980 
1,400 
7,400 
9,260 
60,000 

960 
7,800 
1,120 
220 

5,000 
14.240 
4,450 
18.500 
57.400 

660 
707,443 
9,000 

New 
Cost* 
- - .. . 
n/ar+ 
n/a** 
16, I87 
2,885 
315 
2 1 

n/a** 
n/a+* 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
3,365 
351 
112 
249 

n/at.* 
3,034 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a++ 
8,547 

56 
374 

7,243 
2,789 
187 
956 

1,196 
3,588 
n/ar* 
n/a** 

63 
8 

184 
1,232 
225 

n/an 
n/a** 
n/a** 

120,232 
1,529 

- - . . . . . . 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
.---. .----.. 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

---.....---... 

Rehab 
cost* 
..--- 

n/a** 
n/a** 

0 
0 
0 
0 

n/a** 
n/a+* 
n/a** 
n/af 
n/a** 

0 
0 
0 
0 

n/a" 
0 

n/a" 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

n/alf 
n/a*+ 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 

Total 
cost* 
----. 

111 
628 

16,787 
2,885 
315 
2 1 
19 
19 
10 
297 

1,008 
3,365 
351 
112 
249 

18,326 
3,034 
48,418 
9,768 
962 

36,174 
2,137 
8,547 

56 
374 

7,243 
2,789 
187 
956 

1,196 
3,588 
153 
767 

63 
8 

184 
1,232 
225 

2,034 
4,744 
22,550 

Total Construction Cost: 324,257 
- Construction Cost Avoid: 0 
........................................ 

Total Net Milcon Cost: 324,257 

* All Milcon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 

**No New Milcon / Rehabilitation Cost breakdown is available if Total Cost was 
entered by the user. 



COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 4 
Data AS Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My ~ocuments\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

MilCon for Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL Ln00207) 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 

FAC Title UM 
- - - -  ..---...--...--...-------.-----.---....-- ... 

7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
7213 Student Barracks SF 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
7220 Dining Facility 
7231 Miscellaneous UPH Support Building 
7240 Officer Unaccompanied Personnel Housing 
7240 Officer Unaccompanied Personnel Housing 
7313 Police Station 
1498 Security Support Facility 
7384 Miscellaneous Personnel Shelter 
7385 Public Restroom/Showar 
1445 Working Animal Support Building 
7314 Drug and Alcohol Abuse Center 
7344 Postal Facility 
7346 Exchange Sales Facility 
7331 Exchange Eating Facility 
7346 Exchange Sales Facility 
7331 Exchange Eating Facility 
7387 Exchange Support Facility 
7349 Commi~sary 
7372 Family Service Center 
7417 Recreation Center 
7345 Exchange Automobile Facility 
7348 Car Wash Facility 
7340 Thrift Shop 
7447 Miscellaneous MWR Support Facility 
7412 Automobile Craft Center 
7415 Bowling Center 
7421 Indoor Physical Fitness Facility 
7447 Miscellaneous MWR Support Facility 
7417 Recreation Center 
7431 Auditorium and Theater Facility 
7333 Open Mess and Club Facility 

7333 Open Mess and Club Facility 
7346 Exchange Sales Facility 
7417 Recreation Center 
7416 Library, General Use 
4421 Covered Storage Building, Installation 
7413 Golf Club House and Sales 
7388 Exchange Warehouse 
7351 Education Center 
7521 Outdoor Playing Court 
7522 Athletic Field 
7512 Outdoor Swimming Pool 

New 
MilCon 
..--.. 

3,000 
117,000 

52,920 
55,080 
18,060 
10.900 
17,250 
6,000 
8.000 
800 
500 
670 
300 

3,640 
6,325 
89,100 
8,200 
21,500 
3,390 
2.770 

150,300 
7,600 
6,100 
8,100 
2,850 
4,000 
17,872 
11.500 
23,800 
51,500 
3,950 
27,200 
17,200 
22,300 
26,700 
6,800 
46,588 
18,000 
7,460 
26,500 
14,700 
28,500 

2 0 
12 
1 

New 
cost+ 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
-.... -....-- 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
cost* 
--... 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

n/a** 
n/a** 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

n/alf 
0 

n/a** 
0 
0 

n/a** 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

n/a** 
0 
0 
0 

n/a** 
0 Default 0 

Total 
cost* 



COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 5 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil ~ilcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil ,35.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 ~OOS\BRACZOOS.SFF 

Milcon for Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) (continued) 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ( S K I  
New New Using Rehab Rehab Total 

FAC Title UM MilCon Cost* Rehab Type Cost* Cost* 
---. ----...--.....--...---------.------..---- ..- ..---- -.... ...-- .....-- ----. --..- 

7542 Miscellaneous Outdoor Recreation Facility EA 1 78 0 Default 0 78 

7516 Outdoor Recreation Area EA 5 74 0 Default 0 74 

Total Construction Cost: 152,346 
- Construction Cost Avoid: 0 

Total Net Milcon Cost: 152,346 

* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable 

'*No New Milcon / Rehabilitation Cost breakdown is available if Total Cost was 
entered by the user. 



COBRA NET PRESENT VALUES REPORT (COBRA ~6.101 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:47 PM 

Department 

Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: 

Std Fctrs File : 

Year 
.--- 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2022 
2023 

2024 

2025 
2026 
2027 

NAVY j 
~:\~ocum&ts and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
commissibn Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 

c:\~ocuments and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

cost ( $ 1  
- - - - - . - 

100,906,293 

-17,902,971 

102,164,006 

122,981,404 

123,555,468 

-11,719,764 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 
-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 
-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 

-35,772,103 
-35,772,103 
-35,772,103 

Adjusted Cost($) 
-..----...---... 

99,522,596 

-17,176,530 
95,348,777 

111,651,238 

109,117,135 

-10,068,314 

-29,894,358 

-29,080,115 

-28,288,049 

-27,517,558 
-26,768,052 

-26,038,961 

-25,329,729 

-24,639,814 
-23,968,691 

-23,315,847 

-22,680,785 
-22,063,021 

-21,462,082 

-20,877,512 

-20,308,864 
-19,755,704 



I 
I 

I 
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TOTAL COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.101 - Page 1/5 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents land Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documenrs and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Rate 
..-- 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
CivsNotMoving(RIFsl* 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs  NO^ Moving (RIFs)* 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

Total 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 17 71 460 407 208 497 1,660 
Civilians Moving 13 53 345 306 155 373 1,245 
New Civilians Hired 4 18 115 101 53 124 415 
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIREMENTS 1 6 37 33 17 40 134 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 1 4 28 24 13 30 100 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 4 18 115 101 53 124 415 

* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable Lor moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.10% 
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COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT~REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/5 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM,: Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : N A W  I 

Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~e=tings\~ingrick\~~ Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Sittings\gingrick\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) Rate 
...- 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)+ 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)' 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

Total 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 
Civilians Moving ' 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
New Civilians Hired 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 1 6 37 33 17 40 134 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 1 4 28 24 13 30 100 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Early Retirements, Regular Retirements. Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



I I l  
COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3/5 

Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:041~~, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 
I 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C: \Documents arid s&tings\gingrick\~~ Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08 . I  I 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettln~s\gingrick\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF I : 

I 
Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c)Rate 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 

I -..- --.. ---. .--- ..-- -... - - - -  - - - - -  
I 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT! 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civs Not Moving (RIFsI* 6.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians Moving (the remainder)' 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
Civilian Positions Available 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Early Retirement 8.10% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CivsNotMoving(RIFsl* 6.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians Available to Move ' 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
Civilians Moving 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 17 71 460 407 46 497 1,498 
Civilians Moving 13 53 345 306 34 373 1,124 
New Civilians Hired 4 18 115 101 12 124 374 
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 4 18 115 101 12 124 374 

* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70) 



. . 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents 1 9  MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08. '  

Option Pkg Name: Commission 
Std Fctrs File : 

Base: NAS 

Early Retirement* 
Regular Retirement* 
Civilian Turnover' 

0 0  0 0  
, , 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 0 0 0 0  0  

Early Retirement 0 
Regular Retirement 0 

Civilian Turnover 9 .16% i p  0 0  0  0  0  0  
Civs Not Moving (RIPS)* 6.00% 0 

Priority Placement# 39.97% 0 0  0  0  0  

Civilians Available to Move 0 
Civilians Moving , O  0  0  0  0  0  

I ! 
0  

Civilian RIFs (the remainder) : O  0 . 0  0 0 0  0  
: I 

i I 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN ~ 0 0 0 0 0 0  L , 0  

Civilians Moving ' b  0 0  0  0  0  0  

New Civilians Hired j p O O O O O  0  
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0  0  

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS ' ? O O O O O  0  
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIPS i ?  0  0  0  0  0  0  

TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# ? 0  0  0  0  0  0  
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 0 0 0 0 0 0  0  

I 
* Early Retirements. Regular ~etirements! Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable forlmoves under fifty miles. 

i ,  
# Not all Priority Placements involve'a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is: 56.70% 

I 



COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 515 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

, , 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy)Rate 
- -. . 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFE)* 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFE)* 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

Total 
..--- 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 0 0 0 0 162 0 162 
Civilians Moving 0 0 0 0 121 0 121 
New Civilians Hired 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 1  
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 

Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



COBRA PERSONNEL YEARLY PERCENTAGES REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/2 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil ~ilcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.~ 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

Pers Moved I 
Year Total 
...- .-... 

2006 0 
2007 0 

2008 0 
2009 0 
2010 0 
2011 0 

.---. 

TOTALS 0 

:n/Added 
Percent 

MilCon 
TimePhase 

Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 

Year 
...- 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

Pers Moved In/Added 
Total Percent 
..--- - - - - - - - 

17 0.17% 

106 1.04% 
1,805 17.70% 
1,749 17.15% 

3,101 30.41% 
3,420 33.54% 
-.--- - - . . . - - 
10198 100.00% 

MilCon 
Timephase 
- - . - - - - - - 

1.21% 
17.70% 
17.15% 
30.41% 
33.54% 
0.00% 

- - . - - - - - - 
100.00% 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (1100207) 

Year 
...- 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 

2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

Pers Moved 
Total 

In/Added 
Percent 

MilCon 
TimePhase 

Pers Moved Out/Eliminated 
Total Percent 
..--- - . . . . . - 

17 0.15% 

106 0.95% 

1,805 16.10% 
1,749 15.60% 

4,113 36.69% 

3,420 30.51% 
...-- - - - . . . . 
11210 100.00% 

ShutDn 
TimePhase 

Pers Moved Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Total Percent Timephase 
-..-- ----... --..----- 

0 0.00% 16.67% 

0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 

0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 

--.-- -----.. -...----- 

0 0.00% 100 .OO% 

Pers Moved 
Total 

Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Percent TimePhase 
--....- ..----... 

0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 

0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 

------. --...---- 

0.00% 100.00% 



COBRA PERSONNEL YEARLY PERCENTAGES REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 2/2 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctre File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

Year 
.--- 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

Pers Moved 
Total 

In/Added 
Percent 

Milcon 
TimePhase 

Pers Moved 
Total 

Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Percent TimePhase 
......- .....---. 

0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% 16.67% 
0.00% ' 16.67% 

.------ -----.... 

0.00% 100.00% 



COBRA TOTAL PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBWL 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION IFY 2005): 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
.......... .......... .......... -------.-- 

2,403 16,552 2,752 9,021 

TOTAL PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRACI CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
.... .... .--. .... .... .......-- 

Officers 7 -13 -127 -25 -51 -24 -233 

Enlisted -385 -186 -805 -201 -404 -178 -2,159 

Students -17 2 - 9 -116 1 1 -138 

Civilians -69 -210 -674 -224 -203 -201 -1,581 

TOTAL -464 -407 -1,615 -566 -657 -402 -4,111 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION IFY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action): 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 

.......... -.-----.-- .---.....- ------..-- 

2,170 14,393 2,614 7,440 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS, ENTIRE SCENARIO): 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
.... --.- -.-- ..-. - - - -  ......... 

Officers 0 I 222 173 370 137 903 

Enlisted 0 34 1,123 1,014 3,002 2,786 7,959 

Students 0 0 0 155 533 0 688 

Civilians 17 71 460 407 208 497 1,660 

TOTAL 17 106 1,805 1,749 4,113 3,420 11,210 

TOTAL SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
.... - - - -  - - - -  .... .... - - - - - - - - - 

Officers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Enlisted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Civilians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (After BRAC Action) : 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
-.-----..- .........- .---.....- .------.-- 

2,170 14,393 2,614 7,440 



COBRA PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario Pile : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My DoCuments\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NAS OCFANA, VA (N60191) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005): 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 

.......... .....----. ...----... ...----... 
1,154 9,581 1,997 1,660 

PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRACI CHANGES FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
2006 2007 2008 
.... - - - -  - - - -  

Officers 11 11 -27 
Enlisted -349 -4 -225 
Students -9 -3 -34 
Civilians - 3 0 0 
TOTAL -350 4 -286 

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: 
Officers Enlisted 
...--..... .......... 

1,121 8,778 

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
TO Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL 

2006 2007 
.... .... 

Officers 0 1 
Enlisted 0 34 
Students 0 0 
Civilians 17 71 
TOTAL 17 106 

TO Base: BASE, X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
2006 2007 2008 
- - - -  --.. .... 

Officers 0 0 0 
Enlisted 0 0 0 
Students 0 0 0 
Civilians 0 0 0 
TOTAL 0 0 0 

2009 2010 2011 Total 
......... .... ..-- 

-1 -27 0 -33 
0 -225 0 -803 

-92 0 0 -138 
0 0 0 - 3 

-93 -252 0 -977 

NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
Students 
.......... 

1,859 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Out of NAS OCEANA, VA 
2006 2007 2008 2009 
.... .... ---. - - - -  

Officers 0 1 222 173 
Enlisted 0 34 1,123 1,014 
Students 0 0 0 155 
Civilians 17 71 460 407 
TOTAL 17 106 1,805 1,749 

Civilians 
.......... 

1,657 

2011 Total 
......... 
137 821 

2.786 7,191 
0 688 

497 . 1,498 
3,420 10,198 

2011 Total 
......... 

0 82 
0 768 
0 0 
0 162 
0 1,012 

2011 Total 
......... 
137 903 

2,786 7,959 
0 688 

497 1,660 
3,420 11,210 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
--..-----. .......... .......... ----..---- 

218 819 1,171 -3 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, PL (n65886c) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
....-..... ---.------ ---..----- .......... 

0 0 0 28 
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v6.10) - Page 3 1 
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Department : NAVY 
Documents\Ocean~ to; Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 

April 21 2005\BRAC2005 .SFF 

PERSONNEL RWIGNMENTS: \ 1 
I 
! 

2010 2011 ~btal 
......... .... .... ...- ..-- 

/ !  : 
Officers 0 1 , 222 173 288 137 '821 
Enlisted 0 34 ;,I23 1,014 2,234 2,786 7,191 
Students 0 0 0 155 533 0 688 
Civilians 17 71 460 407 46 497 11498 
TOTAL 17 106 1,805 1,749 3,101 3,420 10)198 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Into NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c)): 
2006 2007 
.... .... 

Officers 0 1 
Enlisted 0 34 
Students 0 0 
Civilians 17 71 
TOTAL 17 106 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) 
Officers Enlisted 
.......... .......... 

821 7,191 

FOR: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, 
Students 

2011 Total 
- - . - - - - - 
137 821 

2,786 7,191 
0 688 

497 1,498 
3,420 10.198 

FL (n65886c) 
Civilians 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005): 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
--.------. .......... - - - - - - - - - -  .......... 

1.001 5,537 140 6,332 

PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES FOR: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (no02071 
2006 2007. 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
--.. ..... - - - -  --.- -.-- .....-... 

Officers -4 -24 -99 -24 -24 -24 -199 
Enlisted -37 -178 -577 -200 -178 -178 -1,348 
students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians -68 -207 -666 . -224 -202 -202 -1.569 
TOTAL -109 -409 -1,342 : -448 -404 -404 -3,116 

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
....-..... .......... ---..----- .......... 

802 4,189 140 4,763 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (no02071 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
....-..... ---.------ ---..----- .......... 

802 4,189 140 4,763 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (mavy) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005): 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
....--.... --..----.. .......... .......... 

248 1,434 615 1,001 

PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
--.. .... - - - -  .... ...- . - - - . - - - - 

Officers 0 0 - 1 0 0 0 - 1 
Enlisted 1 -4 - 3 - 1 - 1 0 - 8 
Students -8 5 25 -24 1 1 0 
Civilians 2 - 3 - 8 0 - 1 1 - 9 
TOTAL - 5 -2 13 -25 - 1 2 -18 



COBRA PERSONNEL 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2 8/12/2005 2.49.46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission 
Std Fctrs File : Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFP 

i j ! :  1 I 
BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) POT: BASE X (NAVY), US ( m a w )  
Officers ~nlisred ! 1 ! 1 students Civilians 
.......... .......... .......... --.------- 

247 1,426 .I 615 992 
' l i  

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
From Base: NAS OCEANA, VA 

2006 

Officers 0 
Enlisted 0 

Students 0 
Civilians 0 
TOTAL 0 

: !I 
(N601911 I /  
2007 f008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
___. I__.. -.-- ...- ......... 

0 ' I  0 0 82 0 82 
0 I/ 0 0 768 0 768 

0 1 0  0 0 0 0 

0 1 0  0 162 0 162 
0 1 0  0 1,012 0 1,012 

I I 
TOTAL PERSONNEL RERLIGNMENTS (Into BAS+ ,X (NAVY), US 

2006 2007 2008 2009 
- - - -  --.. -.-- ..-- 

Officers 0 " 1: 0 Enlisted 0 0 0 

Students 0 0 0 
Civlllans 0 0 0 
TOTAL 0 0 0 

(xnavy) ) : 
2010 2011 Total 
.... ......... 

82 0 82 
768 0 768 
0 0 0 

162 0 162 
1,012 0 1,012 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
---......- -.....-... --..------ .-........ 

329 2,194 615 1,154 



Department : NAVY I 113 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and +tl: 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker '19 U lli! 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and se<tl 

I;[il 
Net Change (SKI 2006 2,007j.l 
-------..----- .... I llii - - - -  
Sustain Change 986 l,3+$ 
Recap Change 431 1,0+5,:\ 
BOS Change -33 -239) 
Housing Change 0 

'$1 
lot; 
7 .I ....................................... 
1 ,: 

TOTAL CHANGES 1,383 2,076!, 

, 
\gi{grick\~y Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
te on Milcon 
\gdgrick\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

12008 2009 2010 2011 Total Beyond 
.... ..... i - - - -  --.. - .- - -..--- 

-1,492 -4,183 -11,197 -17,452 -32,038 -17,452 
1 -83 -766 -3,684 -7,041 -10,128 -7,041 

-3,748 -7,147 -14,084 -20,732 -45,983 -20,732 
! 0 0 0 0 0 0 

-88,149 

Total 

' 8 .  

NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
1 

Net Change ($K) 2006 20071 
----.....---.. .... ---!\ 

I' 
Sustam Change -31 
Recap Change -17 -22? -121, 

BOS Change -33 -246; 

Housing Change o oi 

Beyond 
.-.--. 

-20,503 
-11,002 
-21,911 

0 
....... 
-53,416 TOTAL CHANGES -81 -117,910 

Total 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 
Net Change ($K) 2006 
.----.....---. .... 
Sustain Change 0 
Recap Change 3 3 
BOS Change 0 
Housing Change 0 

Beyond 
--..-- 

0 
2,717 
109 
0 

....... 
2,827 TOTAL CHANGES 9,011 

Total 
NAS JACKSONVILLE, 
Net Change ($K) 
.............. 
Sustain Change 
Recap Change 
BOS Change 
Housing Change 

Beyond 
...... 
3,051 
1,244 

0 
0 

- - - . - - - 
4.295 TOTAL CHANGES 1,432 18,611 

Total 
BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Net Change (SKI 2006 
.-............ .... 

Sustain Change 0 
Recap Change 0 
BOS Change 0 
Housing Change 0 

Beyond 
...... 

0 
0 

1,069 
0 

- - - - . - - 
1,069 TOTAL CHANGES 0 



COBRA ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM. Report' Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My ~ocuments\Oceana to Ce~il Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

NAS OCEANA, VA IN601 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
Jobs Lost-Mil 
NET CHANGE-Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

NADEP JAX DET CECIL, 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
Jobs Lost-Mil 
NET cHANGE.Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs ~ained-stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

NAS JACKSONVILLE, E 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
Jobs Lost.Mil 
NET cHANGE.Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-St" 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

BASE X (NAVY) , US 

Jobs Gained.Mil 
Jobs Lost.Mil 
NET CHANGE-Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

Total 

0 
8,862 
-8,862 

0 
1,660 
-1,660 

0 
688 
-688 

Total 

8,012 
0 

8,012 
1.498 

0 

1,498 
688 
0 

688 

Total 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Total 
....- 

850 
0 

850 
162 
0 

162 
0 
0 
0 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settinge\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN ONE - GENERAL SCENARIO INFORMATION 

Model Year One : FY 2006 
Model does Time-Phasing of Construction/Shutdown: Yes 

Base Name, ST (Code) Strategy: 
.................... - - - - - - - - - 
NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) Realignment 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) Realignment 
NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (no02071 Realignment 
EASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) Realignment 

INPUT SCREEN TWO - DISTANCE TABLE 
(Only shows distances where personnel or equipment are moving) 

Point A: Point B: Distance : 
- - - - - - - - ........ --.....-- 
NAS OCEANA, VA (~60191) NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 634 mi 
NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 1,312 mi 

INPUT SCREEN THREE - MOVEMENT TABLE 

Transfers from NAS OCEANA. VA (N60191) to NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886cl 

Officer Positions: 
Enlisted Positions: 
Civilian Positions: 
Student Positions: 
NonVeh Missn Eqpt (tons) : 
Suppt Eqpt (tons) : 
Military Light Vehicles: 
Heavy/Special Vehicles: 

Transfers from NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) to BASE X (NAVY) , US (xnavy) 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
.... .... .... - - - -  .... 

Officer Positions: 0 0 0 0 82 
Enlisted Positions: 0 0 0 0 768 
Civilian Positions: 0 0 0 0 162 
Student Positions: 0 0 0 0 0 
NonVeh Missn Eqpt (tons) : 0 0 0 0 1,547 
Suppt Eqpt (tons) : 0 0 0 0 210 
Military Light Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 389 
Heavy/Special Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 162 



COB? INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM: Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY I 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

1 
I 

INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION 

Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

Total Officer Employees: 1.154 
Total Enlisted Employees: 9,581 
Total Student Employees: 1,997 
Total Civilian Employees: 1,660 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 0.0% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 0 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 0 
Starting Facilities(KSF): 7,757 
Officer BAH ($/Month): 1,130 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month): 923 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.109 
Area Cost Factor: 0.92 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 152 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 0.15 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile) : 4.84 
Latitude : 36.820000 
Longitude: -76.010000 

Name: NADEP JRX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 

Total Officer Employees: 0 
Total Enlisted Employees: 0 
Total Student Employees: 0 
Total Civilian Employees: 2 8' 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 0.0% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 0 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 0 
Starting Facilities (KSF) : 0' 
Officer BAH ($/Month): 1,074 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month): 928 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.109 
Area Cost Factor: 0.93 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day): 116 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Milel : 0.48 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile) : 4.84' 
Latitude: 30.283710, 
Longitude: -81.820230 

Base Service (for BOS/Sust): 
Total Sustainment ($K/Year) : 
Sustain Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Payroll ($K/Year) : 
Family Housing ($K/Year) : 
Installation PRV($K) : 2. 
Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years): 
Homeowner Assistance Program: 

TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 
Admits Visits Prescrip 

COstFactor 4,501.00 69.00 27.29 
Actv MTF 0 84,441 142,111 
Actv Purch 489 65,106 
Retiree 0 10,064 114,158 
Retiree65+ 0 260 90,658 

Base Service (for BOS/Sust) : 

Total Sustainment ($K/Year) : 
Sustain Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Mon-Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Payroll ($K/Year) : 
Family Housing ($K/Year) : 
Installation PRV($K) : 
Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years): 
Homeowner Assistance Program: 

TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 
Admits Visits Prescrip 

CostPactor 6,126.00 104.00 0.00 
Actv MTF 0 0 0 
Actv Purch 0 0 
Retiree 0 0 0 
Retiree65.t 0 0 0 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA V6.10) - Page 3 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to ~ecil Milcon\~ommission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettin~s\~ingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRACZOOS.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION 

Name: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) 

Total Officer Employees: 1.001 
Total Enlisted Employees: 5,537 
Total Student Employees: 140 
Total Civilian Employees: 6,332 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 7.9% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 2 9 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 24 
Starting Facilities (KSF) : 9,241 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 1,074 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 928 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.109 
Area Cost Factor: 0.93 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 116 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile): 0.19 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile): 4.84 
Latitude: 30.220910 
Longitude: -81.688480 

Name: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

Total Officer Employees: 248 
Total Enlisted Employees: 1,434 
Total Student Employees: 615 
Total Civilian Employees: 1.001 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 6.6% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 4 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 15 
Starting Facilities(KSF): 3,244 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 1,360 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month): 1,025 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.130 
Area Cost Factor: 1.05 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 131 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 0.40 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile): 4.84 
Latitude : 0.000000 
Longitude: 0.000000 

Base Service (for BOS/Sust) : 
Total Sustainment($K/Year): 
Sustain Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS  on-Payroll ($K/Year) : 
Bos Payroll ($K/Year) : 
Family Housing ($K/Year) : 
Installation PRV($K) : 2,3 
Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years): 
Homeowner Assistance Program: 

TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 
Admits Visits Prescrip 

CostFaCtor 6,126.00 104.00 30.43 
Actv MTF 3,960 259,205 196,282 
Actv Purch 462 43,639 
Retiree 1,172 110,286 289,335 
Retiree65+ 456 30,256 234,742 

Base Service (for BOS/Sust): 
Total Sustainment ($K/Year) : 
Sustain Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Payroll ($K/Year) : 
Family Housing ($K/Year) : 
Installation PRV($K): 
Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years): 
Homeowner Assistance Program: 

TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 
Admits Visits Prescrip 

CostFactor 2,570.20 44.12 9.52 
Actv MTF 436 37,666 33,151 
Actv Purch 129 5,868 
Retiree 112 10,446 25,116 
Retiree65+ 85 5,003 23,579 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 4 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon' 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION 

Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

1-Time Unique Cost (SKI : 
1-Time Unique Save (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Cost (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Save (SKI : 
Env Non-MilCon ReqdISK) : 
Activ Mission Cost (SK) : 
Activ Mission Save (SK): 
Misn Contract Start($K) : 
Misn Contract Term (SK) : 
Supt Contract Term (SK) : 
Misc Recurring Cost($K) : 
Misc Recurring Save (SKI : 
One-Time IT Costs (SKI : 
Construction Schedule(%) 
Shutdown Schedule ( % )  : 

Misn Milcon AvoidncISK) : 
Procurement Avoidnc (SK) : 
MTF Closure Action: 

Name: NADEP JAY. DET CECIL, 

1-Time Unique Cost (SK) : 
1-Time Unique Save (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Cost (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Save (SK) : 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd (SK) : 
Activ Mission Cost (SKI : 
Activ Mission Save (SKI : 
Misn Contract Start($K): 
Misn Contract Term (SK) : 
Supt Contract Term (SKI : 
Misc Recurring CostISK) : 
Misc Recurring Save (SK) : 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 
Construction Schedule(%) : 
shutdown Schedule 1%) : 
Misn Milcon AvoidncISK) : 
Procurement Avoidnc($K): 
MTF Closure Action: 

0% 0% 0% 
8,955 108,955 0 

0 0 0 
None Fac ShDn (KSF) : 

FL (n65886c) 
2006 2007 2008 
- - - -  .... ----  

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

10.000 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 69 
0 0 0 
0 0 10,072 
0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0 % 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

None Fac ShDn (KSP) : 

2009 2010 2011 
- - - -  .... .... 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0% 0 % 0% 
0% 0% 0% 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

4,843 FH ShDn: 4.200% 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.101 - Page 5 1 I 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

/ / 

Department : NAVY '1 j 
Scenario File : C: \Documents and ~ettingi\~in~rick\~~ ~ocuments\~&ana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon : ' 

Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA :./lo April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 
! I !  
I i !  INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION 

Name: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL 

1-Time Unique Cost (SK) : 
1-Time Unique Save (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Cost (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Save (SKI : 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd (SKI : 
Activ Mission Cost (SK) : 
Activ Mission Save (SKI : 
Misn Contract Start (SK) : 
Misn Contract Term (SKI: 
supt Contract Term (SKI : 
Misc Recurring Cost (SK) : 
Misc Recurring SaveiSK): 
One-Time IT Costs (SKI: 
Construction Schedule(%): 
Shutdown Schedule ( % ) :  

Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K) : 
Procurement Avoidnc (SKI : 
MTF Closure Action: 

in00207) 

2006 2007 2008 
---. - - - -  - - - -  

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 % 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

None Fac S M n  (SF1 : 

Name: BASE X (NAVY), US (%navy) 

1-Time Unique Cost (SK) : 
1-Time Unique Save (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Cost (SKI : 
1-Time Moving Save ($K): 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd (SK) : 
Activ Mission Cost (SK) : 
Activ Mission Save (SK) : 
Misn Contract Start (SK) : 
Misn Contract Term (SK) : 
Supt Contract Term (SKI : 
Misc Recurring Cost($K) : 
Misc Recurring Save (SK) : 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 
Construction Schedule(%) : 
Shutdown Schedule 0): 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K) : 
Procurement AvoidnciSK): 
MTF Closure Action: 

2006 2007 2008 
.... .... --.. 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0% 0 % 0 % 

0 % 0% 0 % 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
None Fac ShDn (KSF) : 

0 10 \ I 1 0  

0 !o 1 0 
0 0 . I ,  , 0 
0 0 I '  0 
0 0 " 0 

0 O l  0 
0 0 , :  0 
0 0 0 
0 0 ' 0 
0 0 ,  0 
0 o !  0 
0 0 I j  0 
0% 0% . 0% 
0 % 0% i I 0% 
o o i /  o 
o 0 , i  0 
0 FH ShDn: ' 0.000% 

1 1  

' 1  
2009 
- - - -  2010 .. . . 

' l2Ol1 

0 0 ! ,---; 
0 0 ' I  0 
0 0 0 

0 0 1 0  
0 0 0 
0 0 '  0 

0 0 I 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 

0 
0 % 0% I P% 
0 % 0% , 0% 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 FH ShDn: lo.oOO% 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 6 1 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY ! 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs Pile : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION 

Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N6C 

Off Scenario Change: 
En1 Scenario Change: 
Civ Scenario Change: 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Prog FH Privatization: 

INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION 

Name : NAS JAC~(SONVILLE, 

Off Scenario Change: 
En1 Scenario Change: 
Civ Scenario Change: 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Prog FH Privatization: 

Name: BASE X (NAVY), US ( 

Off Scenario Change: 
En1 Scenario Change: 
Civ Scenario Change: 
Off Prcg nonBRAC Change: 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 
St" Prcg nOIlBRAC Change: 
Prog PH Privatization: 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 7 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\~y Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 1 9  Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettings\gin~rick\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION 

Name: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 

FAC UM 
- - - - - - . 
1164 SY 
1211 GM 
1241 GA 
1251 MI 
1262 SF 
1261 OL 
1341 EA 
1341 EA 
1341 EA 
1412 SF 
1441 SF 
1444 SF 
1442 SF 
1443 SF 
1443 SF 
1467 EA 
1461 EA 
1712 SF 
1721 SF 
2114 SF 
2111 SF 
2118 EA 
2118 EA 
2133 SF 
2181 SF 
2181 SF 
2181 SF 
2182 SF 
2191 SF 
2191 SF 
4111 BL 
4211 SF 
4423 SF 
4422 SF 
4422 SF 
4422 SF 
4421 SF 
4521 SY 
5400 SF 
5500 SF 
6100 SF 
7210 SF 
7210 SF 

New MilCon 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o ~efeuit 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Defplt 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Defeult 
0 Default 
0 Default 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 8 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJE! OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commi~sion Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION 

Name: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) 

FAC UM New MilCon Rehab MilCon TotCost($K) FPG Con CF FPG Sust CF 
..-----..-...... ..-. 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 9 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settingw\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std FCtrS File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN ONE - PERSONNEL 

SF File Descrip: 
Perc Officers Accompanied: 72.00% 
Perc Enlisted Accompanied: 55.00% 
Officer salary($/Year): 124,971.93 
Enlisted Salary($/Year): 82,399.09 
Civilian Salary($/Year) : 59,959.18 
Avg Unemploy Cost($/Week): 272.90 
Unemployment Eligibility(Weeks) : 16 
Civilians Not Willing To Move: 6.00% 
Civilian Turnover Rate: 9.16% 
Civilian Early Retire Rate: 8.10% 
Civilian Regular Retire Rate: 1.67% 
Civilian RIF Pay Factor: 86.32% 
Civ Early Retire Pay Factor: 18.03% 

Priority Placement Program: 39.97% 
PPP Actions Involving PCS: 50.70% 
Civilian PCS Costs ( $ ) :  35,496.00 
Home Sale Reimburse Rate: 10.00% 
Max Home Sale Reinburs($): 50,000.00 
Home Purch Reimburse Rate: 5.00% 
Max Home Purch Reimburs($): 25,000.00 
Civilian Homeowning Rate: 68.40% 
HAP Home Value Reimburse Rate: 13.46% 
HAP Homeowner Receiving Rate: 18.44% 
RSE Home Value Reimburse   ate: 0.00% 
RSE Homeowner Receiving Rate: 0.00% 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN TWO - FACILITIES 

Service Sustainment Rate 
Unit Cost Adjustment (BOS) 
Program Management Factor: 
Mothball (Close) ($/SF) : 
Mothball (Deac/Realn) ($/SF) : 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Default) : 
Rehab vs . MilCon (Red) : 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Amber): 

A m y  Navy Air Force Marines 
-......... .....-.--- -......... .......... 

87.00% 93.00% 92.00% 97.00% 
10332.00 8879.00 3032.00 3904.00 

10.00 MilCon Site Prep Cost ($/SF) : 0.74 
0.18 MilCon Contingency Plan Rate: 5.00% 
0.45 MilCon Design Rate (Medical) : 13.00% 

47.00% MilCon Design Rate (Other): 9.00% 
64.00% Milcon SIOH Rate: 6.00% 
29.00% Discount Rate for NPV/Payback: 2.80% 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN THREE - TRANSPORTATION 

Material/Assigned Mil (Lb) : 
HHG Per Off Accomp (Lb) : 
HHG Per En1 Accomp (Lb) : 
HHG Per Off Unaccomp (Lb): 
HHG Per En1 Unaccomp (Lb): 
HHG Per Civilian (Lb) : 
Total HHG Cost ($/100Lb) : 
Equip Pack & Crate($/Ton): 

Storage-In-Transit ($/Pers): 373.76 
POV Reimburse ($/Mile) : 0.20 
Air Transport ($/Pass Mile) : 0.20 
IT Connect ($/Person) : 200.00 
Misc Exp($/Direct Employee) : 1,000.00 
Avg Mil Tour Length (Months) : 30.02 

One-Time Off PCS Cost($): 10,477.58 
One-Time En1 PCS Cost($): 3,998.52 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.101 - Page 10 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 

Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.1 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN ONE 
........................ 

Revised Cost avoidance savings at Oceana and revised required milcon at Cecil Field, FL. 

Scenario moves operations from Oceana to Cecil Field, in accordance with Commission tasking. Oceana 
personnel eliminations and movements are based upon numbers gathered from the Moody Scenario. 
Eliminations have been updated by data call to oceana. 
Building for the unique mission folks add $167.548 million to the one time (MILCON) costs and allows an 
additional 868 KSF facilities shutdown. It is assumed that they are able to move to 100 acres of government 
property that meets the requirements of the data call. If not cost of land must also be included. 

Receiving costs were provided by CFFC as completely and accurately as possible, but levels of uncertainty 
without a comprehensive site survey exist. MILCON numbers have been updated via emails from CFFC 
based upon new learning of existing facilities. 

Three receiving bases are as follows: 
NAS Jacksonville and NADEP Det Cecil represent NAS Cecil Field (more than one required due to MILCON 
line limitations in COBRA) 
BASE X for the unique mission from Dam Neck that must move if Oceana moves. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN THREE 
.......................... .......................... 
Movements taken from DON-0153. Eliminations were reduced to zero and moved into the 
appropriate move column. Medical and Dental eliminations were changed to movements and remaining 
based upon input from Medical JCSG. Medical and Dental movements were computed based upon a 
percentage (70%) of the base population moving. 

Base X movement as per attached worksheet certified by CFFC. FY 08 growth included as enlisted in 
model, since no "type" was mentioned. 

Some tonnage is motors listed as vehicles. Average 200 pounds per motor comes to 47 tons. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FOUR 
......................... 

Criterion Five numbers changed 1-6-5 as per Sosa DDC. 

1154 Officers 
9581 Enlisteds 
1997 Students 
1660 Civilians 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FIVE 
......................... 

NAS Oceana; 
Facility shutdown is based upon assumptions that Dam Neck12621 ksf) and FACSFACl34 ksfl remain open 
Moving Dam Neck unique mission allows an additional 868.63 KSF shutdown. 

Costs include 85,000 for core base infrastructure (17001 acres, 382,500 for 15,300 acres (amended by a 
DDC 8-2-51 making up the rest of the fenceline property, 80,000 for the buildings (2 million square feet) on 
the base, and 11,500 for relocation of the retirement community and 15 businesses within Cecil Field 
boundary. 

Land prices were updated (reduced) via email after certification of data call. Industrial land price was 
reduced to 40K per acre and non-industrial land to 20K per acre. 
EIS - Significant impact 
Misc Rec Costs are movement to and from CVN home port 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 11 
Data As Of 8/12/2005 2:35:04 PM, Report Created 8/12/2005 2:49:46 PM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario'File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\Oceana to Cecil Milcon\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.' 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 Update on Milcon 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\gingrick\My Documents\COBRA 6.10 April 21 2005\BRAC2005.SFF 

Increased cost avoidance of upgrades to Fentress ~ield ($23.413. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN SIX 
........................ 

Eliminations updated via data call to Oceana. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN SEVEN 
.......................... .......................... 
Since COBRA allows only 100 lines of MILCON, I had to split up the 178 lines entered by CFFC to Cecil 
Field and Jacksonville, who share common LCFs. 

Based upon revisions from CFFC, some items have been reduced in quantity required based upon known 
existing facitlities at Cecil. Known facilities are still included for SRM purposes, but have a 1 inputted 
cost. 

FAC 8123 is electrical distribution system 



Payback Year : 2028 (17 Years) I j 1, 
I 

NPV in 2025 ($K) : 97,409 
1-Time Cost ($K) : 873,163 

I 

Net costs in 2005 constant Dollars (SK) 1 2006 2007 1 ' 2008 
-.-. -... 1 _ _ _ _  /I 

MilCon 75,279 95,321 76,632 / 
Person 69 -1,041 -p ,  646 
Overhd 10,066 8,467 1 -573 ' 
Moving 495 5,172 19,564 
MIS810 0 0 
Other 10,400 17,544 

I i o  
2,419 

TOTAL 9 6 . 3 0 9  125,463 95,396 

I 2006 2007 

I - - - -  - - - -  
POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Off 0 1 8  
En1 o o 
Civ 2 1 6  
TOT 2 34 

POSITIONS R+IGNED 
Off 0 2 6 
En1 0 35 
stu 0 7 9 
Civ . 1 7  8 0 
TOT 1 7  220 

I 

Summary: 
- - - - - - - . i 

1 ,  
This scenariosuses the Oceana movement; 
equipment to Base X, and updates elimir 

' I  
Building for the unique mission folksd 
additional 868 KSF facilities shutdown. 
property that meets the requirements of 

Total 
- - - - -  

673,803 
-34,376 
-43,915 

93,715 
0 

50,910 

740,137 

Total 

Beyond 
--.--. 

0 
-33,106 
-37,196 

0 
0 

10 ,495  

-59,807 

'I 
forlnoody, but includes the special mission people and 
tlods from Oceana via data call. 

to the one time (MILCON) costs and allows an 
they are able to move to 1 0 0  acres of government 
not cost of land must also be included. 



COBRA REALIGNMENT SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 2/2 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Costs in 2005 Constant 
2006 
--.. 

Milcon 84,234 
Person 136 
Overhd 10,147 
Moving 495 
Missio 0 
Other 10,400 

2011 Total 
- - - -  ..... 

0 691,713 
52,123 115,160 
18,838 73,995 
30,437 110,305 

0 0 
10,495 50,910 

TOTAL 105,411 137,364 120,181 340,514 226,719 111,894 1,042,084 

Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
2006 2007 
- - - -  - - - -  

MilCon 8,955 8,955 
Person 66 2,194 
Overhd 81 586 
Moving 0 165 
Missio 0 0 
Other 0 0 

2011 Total 
.... -- - - -  

0 17,910 
71,575 149,536 
53,416 117,910 
4,819 16,590 

0 0 
0 0 

TOTAL 9,102 11,900 24,785 40,427 85,921 129,811 301,946 

Beyond 

Beyond 



(COBRA ~6.10) - Page 1/5 
Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
OCE-~ings 05.08.05 0822. CBR 

Option  kg Name: ~ommissioA ~askek 18 
Std FCtrs File : C:\Documents and/Settings\MU(\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\RBAC2005.SFF 

(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 
. . - - - - - - 
Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental Mitigation costs 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 
One-Time Unique Costs 

Total - Other 

cost Sub-Total 
- - - - - . . . . 

691,713,359 

9,029,912 

33,505,462 

110,305,501 

28,608,500 

Total One-Time Costs 873,162,735 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 17,910,000 
Military Moving 16,590,460 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 0 



Department : NAVY ' I  ' ' il [ . 
scenario File : c:\~ocument$jand Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1o\Cobra Program Files\Commisslon 
Oceana\Commlsslon ~askersi\~&r' 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: ~ommissloh +Asker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents,and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N601911 ' 
( ~ 1 1  values in 2005 Constant bollars) 

Category 

Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 
One-Time Unique Costs 

Total - Other 

Total One-Time Costs 149,893,361 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 17,910,000 
Military Moving 16,295,685 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 0 

--------.------..------..-------...-------.-.---------......------------------ 

Total One-Time Savings 34,205,685 
------------------.-------..--------.--------.------------.-.----------------- 

Total Net One-Time Costs 115,687,676 



1 
COBRA om-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3/5 

Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\~y ~ocuments\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
Oceana\Commission ~askers\Iiumber 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (1160241) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 
. . . . - - - - 
Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 
Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 
One-Time Unique Costs 

Total - Other 
------.-------..-------.-------..---------.--. 
Total One-Time Costs 

Cost Sub-Total 
- - - -  . . . . . . . . - 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 0 
Military Moving 294,775 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-~ime Unique Savings 0 

.............................................................................. 

Total One-Time Savings 294,775 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Total Net One-Time Costs 503,690,808 



i j / 
COBRA ONETIME COST REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 4/5 

Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : ~:\~ocuments'and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA ~.10\~obra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-~ings 05.08.05 O822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std ~ctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\m\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.s~~ 

Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 

Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 0 
Civilian Early-Retirement 0 
Eliminated Military PCS 0 
Unemployment 0 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball ./ Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 0 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 400,000 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 
One-Time Unique Costs 400,000 

Total - Other 800,000 
--------------------------.-.________________________________________________________________________________-----.-..-----------..-----------....---------- 

Total One-Time Costs 51,735,229 
.............................................................................. 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 0 
Military Moving 0 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 0 

----...-----...-------..-------..---------...~----------~.~~------------------ 

Total One-Time Savings 0 
----------------------------.________________________________________________________________________________---------.~---------..~~-----------.......-~~-- 

Total Net One-Time Costs 51,735,229 



Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) ' I  
(All values in 2005 Constant ~ollars): 

Category 
- - - - - - - - 
Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 

Cost Sub-Total 
- - - -  - - . . . . . . . 

Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 
One-Time Unique Costs 0 

Total - Other o 
-------------------------.--------..________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________------..---------....----------.-....-- 

Total One-Time Costs 167,548,561 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 0 
Military Moving 0 
One-~ime Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 0 

Total One-Time Savings 0 

Total Net One-Time Costs 167,548,561 



. . 

. , 

Program ~iles\Commission 

Total 
Base Name Net Costs 
- - - - . - - - - . - . . - - - - - 
NAS OCEANA -17,910,000 
NAS KINGSVILLE 0 473,349,568 
NAS MERIDIAN 0 50,815,229 
BASE X (NAVY) 0 167,548,561 
-...-----..------...------..------...------------------.---------------------- 

Totals: 691,713,359 1 1  1 . 1  -17,910,000 673,803,359 
1 ' 1  i I 

* All ~ilcon Costs include Design, contingency Planning, and 
SIOH Costs where applicable. 

/ / 



REPORT (COBRA "6.10) - Page 2 
Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

, t '  8 ,  , ' ,  
Department : NAVY / I j ,  /// :I 1 1 ,  
scenario File : ~:\~oc~ent,$ and Settings\MU(\My Documents\COBRA ~.10\~obra program Files\Comission 
oceana\comission ~asxei.s\~u;nb!kr 1'8\~o~ission 18 O C E - K ~ ~ ~ S  05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: ~ommiiAidB :~ajkker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\~oc&ne;it$and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

, i d , [  

MilCon for Base: NAS OCEANA, id (N60191) 

Total Construction Cost: 0 
- Construction Cost Avoid: 

/ 
17.910 

..~----~..~~----~~.---~~----------~~---- 

Total Net Milcon Cost: -17,910 

' All Milcon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 



I 1 

COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION~ASSETS REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 3 
Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~ e t t i n ~ s \ x ~ ~ \ ~ ~  Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Comission 18 OCE-Kinqs 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.S~~ 

MilCOn for Base: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (1160241) 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 

FAC Title 
- - - -  ...-----..-----...-----...------..------- 
1131 Aircraft Apron, Surfaced 
1131 Aircraft Apron, Surfaced 
1131 Aircraft Apron, Surfaced 
1131 Aircraft Apron, Surfaced 
1163 Aircraft Washing Pad, Surfaced 
1211 Aircraft Fueling Facility 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
1444 Miscellaneous Operations Support Building 
2114 Aircraft Engine Test Building 
2113 Aircraft Corrosion Control Hangar 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
2184 Parachute And Dingy Maintenance Shop 
2118 Aircraft Engine Test Facility 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle Maintenance 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle Maintenance 
2118 Aircraft Engine Test Facility 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and Arsenal 
1721 Flight Simulator Facility 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing 
7240 Officer Unaccompanied Personnel Housing 
7220 Dining Facility 
7372 Family Service Center 
7421 Indoor Physical Fitness Facility 
7371 Nursery and child Care Facility 
4427 Small Arms Storage, Installation 
1412 Aviation Operations Building 
7417 Recreation Center 
6100 General Administrative Building 
7431 Auditorium and Theater Facility 
7361 Chapel Facility 
4111 Bulk Liquid Fuel Storage 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, Installation 
1498 Security Support Facility 
7416 Library, General Use 
7415 Bowling Center 
5500 Dispensary and Clinic 
5400 Dental Facility 
7312 Prison/Confinement Facility 
1111 Fixed Wing Runway, Surfaced 
1361 Airfield Pavement Lighting 
1411 Airfield Fire and Rescue Station 
7311 Fire Station Facility 

New 
MilCon 
- - - - - -  

0 
161.115 
53,516 
20,523 
2,667 
8,400 

308,444 
185,706 
128,870 
12,168 

0 
25,241 
55,994 
28,243 
6,680 

2 
44,100 
16.973 

0 
22,100 
47,460 
687,443 
180,207 
18,060 
7,600 

51,500 
46.588 
3,432 
17,720 
5,000 
7,200 
13,420 
6,900 
52,729 
33,420 
15,000 
18,000 
16,304 
14,111 
11,250 
4,612 
30,556 
2,000 
786 

New 
cost* 
- - - - -  

0 
16.798 
5,579 
2,140 
278 

1,377 
67,167 
34,832 
25,721 
1,967 

0 
4,734 
10,503 
5,297 
1.183 
4,181 
7,088 
2,728 

0 
5,100 
9,714 

L14.333 
29,368 
4,882 
1,323 
9,372 
8.582 

740 
2,994 

843 
1,109 
2,007 
1,310 
3,086 
1,205 
3,234 
3,235 
2,912 
3,120 
2,748 
1,068 
3,186 
204 
197 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
- - - - -  - - - - - - -  

233,333 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

1,333 Amber 
o Default 

149,428 Amber 
36,223 Amber 
45,669 Amber 

o Default 
36,000 Amber 
8,478 Amber 
14,007 Amber 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
4 Amber 
0 Default 
0 Default 

20,000 Amber 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

6,696 Amber 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

6,162 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
cost* 
- - - - -  

11,434 
0 
0 
0 

40 
0 

9,401 
1,962 
2,633 

0 
3,133 
459 
759 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,425 
0 
0 

960 
0 
0 
0 
0 
a 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

345 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

725 

Total 
cost* 
-.-.- 

11,434 
16,798 
5,579 
2,140 

318 
1,377 
76,569 
36,794 
28,354 
1,967 
3,133 
5,193 
11,261 
5,297 
1,183 
4,181 
7,088 
2,728 , 

2,425 
5,100 
9,714 

115,293 
29,368 
4,882 
1,323 
9,372 
8,582 

740 
2,994 

843 
1,109 
2,007 
1,310 
3,086 
1,205 
3,234 
3,235 
3,258 
3,120 
2,748 
1,068 
3,186 
204 
923 



I ' 1, i; ,.., i i 
COBRA MILITP~~Y CONSTR~CTION.ASSETS REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 4 

Data AS of 8/8<2005l'10:4'4:37 AM, ~ e p 0 k  lcr'eated 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

l!i: ; I , ! 

Department : NAVY ' 
t , .  

Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~ettings(XiX\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number ~8\commission 18 OCE-~ings 0s.08.05 0 8 2 2 . ~ ~ ~  
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

MilCon for Base: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (1160241) (continued) 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
New New Using Rehab Rehab Total 

FAC Title UM MilCon Cost* Rehab Type Cost* Cost* 
- - - -  -----------------...------.--------.----- ..- --.-.- --... --- - -  ...---- -..-- ----. 
1712 Applied Instruction Building SF 17,100 3,322 0 Default 0 3,322 
6100 General Administrative Building SF 5,826 897 0 Default 0 897 
1404 Emergency Operations Center/SCIF SF 5,826 1,179 0 Default 0 1,179 
7431 Auditorium and Theater Facility SF 10,000 1,495 0 Default 0 1,495 
1712 Applied Instruction Building SF 10.000 1,943 0 Default 0 1,943 
6100 General Administrative Building SF 4,500 693 0 Default 0 693 
1721 Flight Simulator Facility SF 9,000 1,842 0 Default 0 1,842 
1712 Applied Instruction Building SF 10.000 1,943 0 Default 0 1,943 
6100 General Administrative Building SF 10,000 1,540 0 Default 0 1,540 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop SF 17,120 3,211 0 Default 0 3,211 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop SF 47,578 8,924 7,868 Amber 42 6 9,350 
1404 Emergency Operations Center/SCIF SF 4,500 , 911 0 Default 0 911 
1721 Flight Simulator Facility SF 9,000 1,842 0 Default 0 1,842 
............................................................................................................... 

Total Construction Cost: 473,349 
- Construction Cost Avoid: 0 
.---------..--.---------..-.------------ 

Total Net Milcon Cost: 473,349 

* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 



(COBRA "6.10) - Page 5 
Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 1 i 
Scenario File : C:\~ocuments and ~etfings\&\~y ~ocwnents\COBRA 6.10\~obra Program Files\~ommission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\cd&ission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 j.11 j j :  
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and'Settings\XXX\My D0cUnIents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

I / , *  1 
' 1 1  MilCon for Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 
I  I \  
I II 

All values in 2005 constant Dollars ($10 
i I) 

FAc Title Ii. 
- - - -  -----..-----...-----------.---------- 

I  
1711 General Purpose Instruction Building 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar 
8521 Vehicle Parking, Surfaced 
7332 Non-Exchange Eating Facility 1 
2118 Aircraft Engine Test Facility 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar I 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar 1 ----..------.-----.-------------.-------.- 

New 
MilCon 

New 
cost* 

Using Rehab Rehab 
Rehab Type Cost 
- - - - -  -..---- --- - -  
37,000 Amber 1,896 

0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 

6,000 Amber 484 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 

...--------...-------...------ 

Total Construction Cost: 
Construction Cost Avoid: 
--.-.-------....-------..----- 

Total Net Milcon Cost: 

Total 
COSt* 
-.... 

1,896 
22,491 

167 
484 

2,160 
3,374 
20,242 

. - - . - - - - - - 
50,815 

0 
- - - - - - - - - 

50,815 

* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 

" I 
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COBRA MILITARY, CONSTRUCTION/ ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 6 

Data AS of s/a/ioos' '10:h4!!137'iAM ~eiort Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
! [ I  i f  ) / , i  , 8 ; '  

Department : NAYY, i ,  a I t 

scenarlo File : C:\Documentslind ~ettin&\XXX\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission TaskerS\Number 1'18\~ommijssion 18 O C E - K ~ ~ ~ S  05.08.05 0822. CBR 
Optlon Pkg Name: Commission Tabker 18 1 

~ t d  ~ctrs File : c:\~ocuments ind ~ e t t i n c j s \ ~ ~ ~ \ ~ ~  Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.s~~ 

Milcon for Base: BASE x (NAVY), US j (xnavy) 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($I0 

FAC Title UM 
----  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  --. 
1112 Rotary Wing Landing Area, Surfaced SY 
1231 Vehicle Fueling Facility OL 
1444 Miscellaneous Operations Support Building SF 
1431 Ship Operations Building SF 
4427 Small Arms Storage, Installation SF 
1443 Operations Supply Building SF 
1551 Small Craft Berthing FB 
1711 General Purpose Instruction Building SF 
1712 Applied Instruction Building SF 
7431 Auditorium and Theater Facility SF 
1721 Flight Simulator Facility SF 
1718 Indoor Firing Range and Supporting Facili SF 
1732 Training Aids Support Building SF 
1750 General Purpose Small Arms Range FP 
1790 Miscellaneous Training Facility EA 
1790 Miscellaneous Training Facility EA 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar SF 
2184 Parachute And Dingy Maintenance Shop SF 
2133 Marine Maintenance Shop SF 
2141 Vehicle Maintenance Shop SF 
2145 Vehicle Maintenance Facility EA 
2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance Shop SF 
2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance Shop SF 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and Arsenal SF 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and Arsenal SF 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and Arsenal SF 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and Arsenal SF 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, Installation SF 
4521 Open Storage, Installation SY 
5306 Medical Warehouse SF 
5500 Dispensary and Clinic SF 
6100 General Administrative Building SF 
7231 Miscellaneous UPH Support Building SF 
7313 Police Station SF 
1498 Security Support Facility SF 
7421 Indoor Physical Fitness Facility SF 
8434 Water Pump Facility, Fire Protection KG 
8435 Water Tank, Fire Protection GA 
8928 Loading Ramp/Platform EA 
8521 Vehicle Parking, Surfaced SY 
8526 Miscellaneous Paved Area SY 
1444 Miscellaneous Operations Support Building SF 

New 
MilCon 

New 
cost* 
- - - - -  
134 
58 

28,265 
31,366 
4,250 
5,065 
1,808 
773 

4,302 
862 

8,804 
559 

3,386 
1,004 

96 
96 

10,221 
3,757 
13,354 
3,132 
334 

1,763 
830 
170 

2,462 
333 

1,930 
176 
779 
100 

3,289 
4,138 
10.264 

469 
547 

3,200 
55 
550 
2 6 

2,901 
704 

11,232 
. - - - - - - - - 

Using Rehab Rehab 
Rehab Type Cost* 
-.... -- - - - - -  - - - - -  

0 Default 0 
o Default 0 
o Default 0 
o Default o 
o Default 0 
o Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
o Default o 
o Default 0 
0 Default 0 
o Default o 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
o Default 0 
o Default 0 
0 Default 0 
o Default 0 
o Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
o Default o 
o Default 0 
o Default 0 
o Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
o Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 
0 Default 0 

.--------..---------.----------. 
Total Construction Cost: 
Construction Cost Avoid: 
----....-----....-.--------..-.. 

Total Net Milcon Cost: 

Total 
cost* 

All MilCOn Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 



TOTAL COBRA REALIG&NT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 1/15 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM I 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settinqs\XXX\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\~ommission 18 O C E - K ~ ~ ~ S  05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18! 
~ t d  ~ctrs File : c:\~ocuments and settings\xm\~y Documents\COBRA ~.~O\BRAC~OO~.SFF 

ONE-TIME COSTS 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIF 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 
-----  

691.713 

6,199 
1,642 

3,708 
371 

16,090 
9,634 
1,189 
3,371 
1,455 
6.. 924 

677 
11,439 
2,365 
481 

2,291 
29,726 
1,600 
2,179 
200 

3,542 
2,766 
35,462 
8,821 

708 

0 
1,900 

0 
26,708 
873,163 



TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/15 
Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission TaSke+s\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kinqs 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name 
Std FCtrs File 

RECURRINGCOSTS 
---.. ($K)----- 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House ~llow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COST 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
---.. ($K) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Commission Tasker 18 
C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Total 
- - - - -  

-17,429 
17.790 
25,123 

408 
22,301 

0 
0 

105,722 

0 
15,006 
168,921 

1,042,084 

Total 
---.- 

17,910 

0 

16.590 

0 
0 

34,500 

Total 

Beyond 
....-- 

-5,334 
5,302 
11,245 

204 
10,495 

0 
0 

49,065 

0 
5,006 
75,984 

75,984 

Beyond 
....-- 

0 

20,503 
11,002 
21,911 
13,099 

3,624 
8,322 
57,329 

0 
0 
0 

135,791 

135.791 



TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 3/15 
Data AS Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\MU[\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
std ~ctrs-~ile : c:\~ocuments and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.~~~ 

ONE-TIME NET 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 

Total Beyond 
-.... -- - - - -  

0 0 



I I I I 
COBRA RFALIGNMFXT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 4/15 

Data As Of 8/8/2005 10iahl:ii AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
/ I  I 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Program F~les\Commrssion 
Oceana\Commlssion Taskers\Number 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 I I I ( 

Std Fctrs Flle : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
ONE-TIME COSTS 
-----  ($K) -----  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIPS 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 
- - - - -  

0 

5,740 
1,606 

3,666 
369 

15,908 
9.566 
1,174 
3,339 
1,313 
6,848 

661 
11,260 
2,365 
445 

2,122 
27,070 

0 
2,179 
200 

3,528 
2,755 
35,199 
8,750 

519 

0 
0 
0 

3,308 
149,893 



COBRA ~ I G N M E N T  DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 5/15 
Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Piles\Commission 
Oceana\Conunission Taskers\Number 18\Comission 18 OCE-~ings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std FCtrS File : C: \Documents and ~ettin~s\&\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10\~k~2005. SFF 

Base: NAS OC-, 
RECURRINGCOSTS 
---.. ($K)----- 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
80s 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
.---- ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
1-Time Move 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
1-Time Other 

TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
.---. ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House ~llow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

149,893 

Total 

17,910 

0 

16,296 

0 
0 

34,206 

Total 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

Beyond 
----.- 

0 

20,503 
11,002 
21,911 
11,902 

1,375 
8,322 
57,329 

0 
0 
0 

132,345 

132,345 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 6/15 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

I 
Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and~Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\~ommission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\M[X\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
ONE-TIME NET 
--... ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 

O&M 
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
.---- ($K) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 
- - - - -  

-17,910 

7,346 
56,470 
2,122 
29,894 

34,456 

0 
0 
0 

3,308 
115,688 

Total 
..... 

0 

-45,259 
-24,285 
-48,366 
-5,951 

0 

-4,848 
-122,913 

0 
0 
0 

-251,623 

-135,936 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  

0 

-20,503 
-11,002 
-21,911 
-11,902 

0 

-9,697 
-57,329 

0 
0 
0 

-132,345 

-132,345 
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DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 7/15 
Data iis 0~1'8/0/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

I ll4 , 
i Department : NAVY ! I  

Scenario File : c:\~ocuments q d  iettin&\XXX\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker/.l8 ' 
Std Fctrs File : C: \Documents and gettin&\~\My Documents\COBRA 6. ~O\BRACZOO~ .SFF 

Base: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (1160241) 1 I 

ONE-TIME COSTS 
---.. ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prcg Manage 
Supt COntraC 
Mothball 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIMB 

2011 Total 
-... -- - - -  



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 8/15 
Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\~y Documents\COBRA 6,'10\cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kinas 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option pkg Name: commissici Tasker 18 

- 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS KINGSVILLE. TX (11602411 
RECURRINGCOSTS 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
o m  
Sustainrent 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House ~llow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
1-Time Ocher 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
--... ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 SalarY 
House ~llbw 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECm 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

-25,914 
11,511 
21,748 

0 
21,845 

0 
0 

91,395 

0 
15,006 
135,591 

639,577 

Total 

0 

0 

295 

0 
0 

295 

Total 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  

-7,943 
3,528 
9,899 

0 
10.341 

0 
0 

42,710 

0 
5,006 
63,540 

63,540 

Beyond 
--..-. 

0 

0 
0 
0 

1,197 

2,249 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

3,446 

3,446 



COBRA R~LIGNME~JT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 9/15 
Data AS of 8)/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

I I 
, , 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C:\Documents and ~ettin~s\xxx\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\commission Taskers\Number 18\cbmmissibn 18 oc~-~ings 05.08.05 0822. CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18: 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettin~s\)iXX\~y Documents\COBRA 6.ld\~RA~2005.SFF 

Base: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (1160241) 
ONE-TIME NET 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  

0 

-7,943 
3,528 
9,899 
-1,197 
10.341 

-2,249 
42.710 

0 
0 

5,006 
60,094 

60,094 



I : I/ coBm -1GmEm DETAIL RzPoRT (coma v6.10) - Page io/i5 
Data, is of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY t 

Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COB~~ 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043) 
ONE-TIME COSTS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
- - - - -  ( $ K ) - - - L -  

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 



. . i t ' .  
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COBRA REALIGNM~T DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 11/15 

Data AS of 5/8/2005i i0:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
I 

Department : NAVY I 
I 

Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission ~askers\~umberj 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kinqs 05.08.05 0822. CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission ~askhr 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Docurnents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 
RECURRINGCOSTS 
- - - - -  (SIC) - - - - -  
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House ~llbw 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
....- (SIC)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
l-Time Move 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
- - - - -  (SIC) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainrnent 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total Beyond 
- - - - -  - - - - - -  

1,456 267 
2,128 390 
1,236 277 

0 0 
272 62 

0 0 
0 0 

2,979 682 

0 0 
0 0 

8,071 1,678 

59,806 1,678 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

Total Beyond 
..... ..---- 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 12/15 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settinus\lMX\Mv Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Prosram Files\Commission - .  . -  
Oceana\commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 O C E - K ~ ~ ~ S  05.08.05 0822 .CBR 

- 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.~~~ 

Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043) 
ONE-TIME NET 
-.... ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
om 
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRI CARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House ~llow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 
- - - - -  

50,815 

0 
0 

120 
0 

0 

0 
400 
0 

400 
51.735 

Total Beyond 
- - - - -  - - - - - -  

. o  0 

1,456 267 
2,128 390 
1,236 277 

0 0 
272 62 

0 0 
2,979 682 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

8,071 1,678 

59,806 1,678 



COBRA REALIGNMEW DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 13/15 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\xxx\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kinus 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

ONE-TIME COSTS 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIPS 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
2006 2007 2008 

POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 
- - - - -  

167,548 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

167,548 



DETAIL REPORT (COB= ~6.10) - Page 14/15 
AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department 
Scenario File : Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 

OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: ~ommissiori ~aiker 10 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents A d  Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
RECURRINGCOSTS 2006 
- - - - -  ($K)----- ...- 

o m  
Sustaiment 0 
Recap o 
BOS 0 
Civ Salary 0 
TRICARE 0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
off salary o 
En1 Salary 0 
House Allow 0 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 0 
Misc Recur 0 
TOTAL RECUR 0 

TOTAL COSTS 13,944 

ONE-TIME SAVES 2006 
- - - - -  ($K)----- ...- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 0 
o m  
1-Time Move 0 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 0 
OTHER 
Environmental 0 
1-Time Other 0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 0 

RECURRINGSAVES 
----. ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustaiment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 

OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 0 

Beyond 
--.-.. 

2,343 
1,384 
1,069 
204 
92 

0 
0 

5,673 

0 
0 

10.766 

10,766 

Beyond 



I 11 
~C~BRA J R m I G m m T  DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 15/15 

Data ,ASP$] 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
I I 

Department : NAVY ' I 
scenario File : c:\~ocuments and Settings\m\~y ~ocuments\co~RA 6.1O\Cobra Program ~iles\Comission 
Oceana\Comission ~askers\~;jnbet 18\Comission 18 OCB-Kinas 05.08.05 0822 .CBR - 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker, 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\m\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: BASE X ( N A V Y ) ,  US (may) 
2006 2007 ONE-TIME NET 

---.- ($K) -----  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-~ime Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
---.- (SK) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARB 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House ~ 1 1 ; ~  
OTHER 
Procurement . 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

2011 Total 
-... .---- 

0 0 

Beyond 



,, 

, , 
' i  ./ 

REPORT (COBRA 
Report. Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

. , ,  , 
Department : NAVY 
scenario File : c:\~ocument$ IaAd ~et'tings\XXX\~~ ~ocuments\CO~RA 6,10\cobra Program ~iles\Comission 
Oceana\Comission ~askers\~un;bef 18\cb&ission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 '0822. CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 , I 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents land Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005) : 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
--------.- ----...--- --- - - - - - - -  ----.-.... 

1,627 11,703 3,422 3,254 

TOTAL PROGRAMMBD INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
.--- --- -  - - - -  -... -- - -  - - - -  - - - - -  

Officers 11 11 -28 - 1 -27 0 -34 
Enlisted -353 - 6 -232 - 3 -226 1 -819 
Students -4 44 7 -98 24 18 - 9 
Civilians 1 - 3 - 16 12 - 1 1 - 6 
TOTAL -345 4 6 -269 -90 -230 2 0 -868 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action): 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
- - - - - - - - - -  --.....--- -- - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  

1,593 10,884 3,413 3,248 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS, ENTIRE SCENARIO): 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
-.-- ...- -- - -  ...- ---. -- - -  - - - - -  

Officers 0 2 6 267 173 370 126 962 
Enlisted 0 35 1,123 1,014 3,002 2,685 7,859 
Students 0 7 9 80 155 533 0 847 
Civilians 17 8 0 469 407 208 318 1,499 
TOTAL 17 220 1,939 1,749 4,113 3,129 11,167 

TOTAL SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
- - - -  ---. --.. -- - -  - - - -  -..- ----. 

Off icere 0 -18 0 0 0 -11 -29 
Enlisted 0 0 0 0 0 -101 -101 
Civilians -2 -16 0 0 0 -179 -197 
TOTAL - 2 -34 0 0 0 -291 -327 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (After BRAC Action): 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
----..---- -- - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  --------.- 

1,564 10,783 3,413 3,051 



11, .L :Is * 
COBRA PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT ;(COB~A ~6.10) - Page 2 

Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 $4, R&ortl Fasted 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
I Iljl , I , , 

Department : NAVY 1 ;, 1 4 , 1 ; i I: .t,t.: 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Comission 
oceana\commission Taskers\Number r~\co&i~s'iG 18 oc~-~ings 05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: commissibn Tasker 18 I/III 1) I ./;;!I j 
std ~ctrs File : C: \~ocum&nts and settings\xxx\~~ Documents\cosm ~ . ~ O \ B R A C ~ O O ~  .SFF 

I Ill11  ill ! :Iltl! : 
4llldl I I 11,l 1 , 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
I # 1 , r"1 1 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005) j Y;i '1 . 1 I;! ! 
Officers ~{listed I%/ ' 1  1 "Students Civilians 
------..-- ------.--- , !  I; ,:,j - - - - - - - - - -  ...------- 

1.154 i 9,581 
' !  1 / 1,997 1,660 /I1 I/ . I! 

PROGRAMMBD INSTALLATION  ON-BRAC) 
2006 ' 2007 _ _ _ _  i _ _ _ _  

Officers 11 11 
Enlisted -349 , - 4 
Students -9 - 3 
Civilians - 3 0 
TOTAL -350 4 

(N60191) 
2011 Total 
- - - -  - - - - -  

0 -33 
0 -803 
0 -138 
0 -3 
0 -977 

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 

- -  

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
To Base: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 

2006 2007 2008 
---. -.-- -- - -  

Officers 0 1 222 I 
Enlisted 0 34 1,123 
Students 0 0 
Civilians 17 71 

1 0  
460 

TOTAL 17 106 1,805 

TO Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
2006 2007 2008 
---. -.-- -- - -  

Officers 0 0 0 '  
Enlisted 0 0 0 
Students 0 0 '0 
Civilians 0 0 10 
TOTAL 0 0 ' ,O 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Out of NAS IOCEANA, VA (N6Olgl) ) : 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
---. ..-- -- - -  - - - -  - - - -  

Of flcers 0 1 '  222 173 370 
Enlisted 0 34 1,123 1,014 3,002 
Students 0 0 ' 10 155 533 
Civilians 17 71 I 460 407 208 
TOTAL 17 106 1,805 1,749 4,113 

I I 
SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (860191) 

2006 2007 1 2008 2009 2010 
...- --- -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

Officers o o 1  o o o 
Enlisted 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL 0 0 I0 0 0 

Total 

810 
7,090 
688 

1,319 
9,907 

Total 
.---- 

82 
768 
0 

162 
1,012 

Total 
.---- 

892 
7,858 
688 

1,481 
10,919 

Total 

BASE POPLE+TION (After BRAC Action) FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (~60191) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
--..-----. ----..---- --...----- ---- - - - - - -  

218 819 1,171 - 3 



I l l ' l  
COBRA PERSONNEL S-Y REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 3 

Data AS Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
I I1 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Comission 
Oceana\Comission ~askers\~umbk 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NAS KINGSVILLE. TX (n60241) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005) : 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
- - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  

44 3 01 112 293 

PROGRAMMED INSTALIATION (NON-BRAC) 
2006 2007 
- - - -  - - - -  

Officers 0 0 
Enlisted 0 0 
Students 24 24 
Civilians 0 0 
TOTAL 24 24 

CHANGES FOR: NAS KINGSVILLE, 
2008 2009 2010 
- - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

0 0 0 
-2 0 0 
- 1 1 7 
0 0 0 

- 3 1 7 

TX (n60241) 
2011 Total 
-..- -- - - -  

0 0 
0 - 2 
I 56 
0 0 
1 54 

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 
Officers Enlisted students Civilians 
- - - - - - - - - -  --..---..- -.-------- --..---... 

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
To Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043) 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
- - - -  -..- -- - -  - - - -  ---- - - - -  

Officers 0 2 5 45 0 0 0 
Enlisted 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Students 0 7 9 80 0 0 0 
Civilians 0 9 9 0 0 0 
TOTAL 0 114 134 0 0 0 

From Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (~60191) 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
- - - -  - - - -  .--- .--- -.-- --.. 

Officers 0 1 222 173 288 126 
Enlisted 0 34 1,123 1,014 2,234 2,685 
Students 0 0 0 155 533 0 
Civilians 17 71 460 407 4 6 318 
TOTAL 17 106 1,805 1,749 3,101 3,129 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Out of NAS KINGSVILLE. TX (1160241)) : 

officers 
Enlisted 
Students 
Civilians 0 
TOTAL 0 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS 
2006 
- - - -  

Officers 0 
Enlisted 0 
Students 0 
Civilians 17 
TOTAL 17 

(Into NAS KINGSVILLE, TX 
2007 2008 2009 
- - - -  .--- -- - -  

1 222 173 
34 1,123 1,014 
0 0 155 

71 460 407 
106 1.805 1,749 

SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES FOR: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
- - - -  - - - -  -.-- -.-- --.- --.- 

Officers 0 -18 0 0 0 0 
Enlisted 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians -2 -16 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL - 2 -34 0 0 0 0 

293 

Total 
----. 

70 
1 

159 
18 
248 

Total 
.---- 

810 
7,090 

688 
1,319 
9,907 

Total 

70 
1 

159 
18 

248 

Total 
- - - - -  
810 

7,090 
688 

1,319 
9,907 

Total 
.---- 

-18 
0 

- 18 
-36 



> .  
: i 

8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department 
6.10\~obra Program 

Officers St,udent s Civilians 
I -..----.-. --- - - - - - - -  .------..- --- - - - - - - -  

766 , 697 1,576 

I j .  
BASE POPULATION (FY 2005) : ! I 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
- - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  

1 1  
181 387 1 , 698 300 

i i 
PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES FOR: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 

2006 2007 / 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
-.-- . . _ _ / _ _ _ _  - - - -  - - - -  ----  - - - - -  

Officers 0 0 i 0  0 0 0 0 
Enlisted - 5 2 1 -2 - 2 0 1 - 6 
Students -11 18 17 17 16 16 73 
Civilians 2 0 i -8 12 0 0 6 
TOTAL -14 20 ' 7 27 16 17 73 I '  

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC ~ctioni /FOR: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043) 
Officers Enlisted i : Students Civilians 
-----..--- -..----..- ..-----..- --- - - - - - - -  

181 381 I 771 306 

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
From Base: NAS KINGSVIL~E, 

2006 
..-- 

Officers 0 
Enlisted 0 
Students 0 
Civilians 0 
TOTAL 0 

I 
TX (n6024i)' 
2007 12008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
---. /..__ -- - -  --.. -... -...- 

25 I 45 0 0 0 70 
1 ' 0  0 0 0 1 
79 80 0 0 0 159 
9 1 9  0 0 0 18 

114 / 134 0 0 0 248 

/ i 
TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Into NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043)): 

2006 2007 
-.-- --.. 

Officers 0 2 5 
Enlisted 0 1 
Students 0 79 
Civilians 0 9 
TOTAL 0 114 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) 
Officers Enlisted 
----...-.. ----.----- 

251 3 82 

j2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
/ . - _ _  - - - -  --.. --- -  - - - - -  
/ 45 0 0 0 70 
: ,  0 0 0 0 1 

80 0 0 0 159 
8 9 0 0 0 18 , , 
134 : I 

0 0 0 248 

I F+: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 

; i Students Civilians 
- - - - - - - - - -  -----....- 

930 324 
/ 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: BASE x (NAVY) ,, US (xnavy) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005) : 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 

! 
-----...-- ----..---- ...----..- ..------.- I 248 1,434 615 1.001 

i 
PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) CHANGES FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
--.- ---. --- -  --.- .--- -- - -  - - - - -  

Officers 0 0 - 1 0 0 0 - 1 
Enlisted 1 -4 -3 - 1 - 1 0 - 8 
Students -8 5 25 -24 1 1 0 
Civilians 2 - 3 1-8 0 -1 1 -9 
TOTAL -5 - 2 13 -25 - 1 2 -18 



COBRA PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 5 
Data AS Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My ~ocuments\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Comission 
Oceana\Comission Taskers\Number 18\Comission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
From Base: NAS OCEANA, VA 

2006 

Officers 0 
Enlisted 0 
Students 0 
Civilians 0 
TOTAL 0 

TOTAL PERSONNEL RBALIGNMENTS (Into BASE X (NAVY), US (navy)): 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
- - - -  - - - -  -... ---- - - - -  

Officers 0 0 0 0 82 
Enlisted 0 0 0 0 768 
Students 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians 0 0 0 0 162 
TOTAL 0 0 0 0 1,012 

2011 Total 
---- - - - - -  

0 82 
0 768 
0 0 
0 162 
0 1.012 

2011 Total 
- - - -  --.-- 

0 82 
0 768 
0 0 
0 162 
0 1.012 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
- - - - - - - - - -  ..---...-- --.-.----. 

329 2,194 615 1,154 



COBRA PERSO~L/SF/SUSTAINM~/RECAP/BOS DELTAS REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\MX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\conunission Taskers\Number 18\commission 18 o C ~ - ~ i n g s  05.08.05 0 8 2 2 . C ~ ~  
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and settings\MX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base 
..-- 

NAS OCEANA 
NAS KINGSVILLE 
NAS MERIDIAN 
BASE X (NAVY) 
- - - - -  
TOTAL 

Start* 
- - - - - - . - - - - - . 

13,415 
804 

1,639 
3,280 

- - - - - - - - - - - - . 
19,138 

Base start 
- - - -  ---------.--- . 

NAS OCEANA 7,757,033 
NAS KINGSVILLE 1,227,779 
NAS MERIDIAN 2,384,881 
BASE X (NAVY) 3,243,624 - - - - -  -.----..---.. - 
TOTAL 14,613,317 

Base 
-..- -. 
NAS OCEANA 
NAS KINGSVILLE 
NAS MERIDIAN 
BASE X (NAVY) 
-----  -. 
TOTAL 

Base 
--.- 

NAS OCEANA 
NAS KINGSVILLE 
NAS MERIDIAN 
BASE X (NAVY) 
--.-- 

TOTAL 

Base 
- - - -  
NAS OCEANA 
NAS KINGSVILLE 
NAS MERIDIAN 
BASE X (NAVY) 
---.. 

TOTAL 

Start* 
. 

43,575,377 
9,960,420 

11,756,227 
12,848,796 

. - - - - - - . . - - - . 
78,140,819 

Personnel 
Finish* Change %Change 

--.-----..--- --.---- 

2,205 -11,210 -84% 
10,427 9,623 1197% 
1,887 248 15% 
4,292 1,012 31% 

.-----.------ ----..- 

18,811 -327 -2% 

Square Footage 
Finish Change %Change 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  --.---- 
2,914,084 -4,842,949 -62% 
3,436,561 2,208,782 180% 
2,589,881 205,000 9% 
4,112,254 868,630 27% 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  -..-----.---- ..----. 

13,052,780 -1,560,537 -11% 

Base Operations Support (20055) 
Finish* Change %Change Chg/Per 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  ---------.--- -..---- ..----.. 

21,664,550 -21,910,827 -50% 1,954 
19,859,121 9,898,701 99% 1,029 
12,033,422 277,196 2% 1,118 
13,918,208 1,069,412 8% 1,057 

------------  --.-----..--- --..--- ..-----. 

67,475,301 -10,665,518 -14% 32,616 

sustainment (ZOOS$) 
Start Finish Change 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  --------.---- 
32,840,357 12,337,134 -20,503,222 
-1,451,940 -9,395,461 -7,943,521 
5,897,738 6,164,382 266,644 
7,989,756 10,332,908 2,343,152 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  ------...---. 
45,275,911 19,438,963 -25,836,948 

start 
. - - - - - - - - - - - - . 

Recapitalization (ZOOS$) 
Finish Change %Change 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  ---.-----..-- .-.---- 

6,619,935 -11,001,744 -62% 
4,344,286 3,528,394 432% 
5,513,134 389,782 8% 
7,448,923 1,383,822 23% 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - -  
23,926,278 -5,699,747 -19% 



COBRA PERSONNEL/SF/SUSTAINMENT/RECAP/BOS DELTAS REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 2 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My ~ocuments\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Comission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 O822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base 
---. 

NAS OCEANA 
NAS KINGSVILLE 
NAS MERIDIAN 
BASE X (NAVY) 
.---- 

TOTAL 

Start 
---.----..-- . 
94,037,413 
9,324,372 

22,777,317 
26,903,653 - - - - - - - . . - - - . 
153,042,755 

sustain + Recap + BOS (ZOOS$) 
Finish Change %Change Chg/Per 

.-----.-----. .----.. ----..-- 

40,621,619 -53,415,793 -57% 4,765 
14,807,946 5,483,574 59% 570 
23,710,938 933,622 4% 3,765 
31,700,039 4,796,386 18% 4,739 

------.-----. -----.. -----..- 

110,840,543 -42,202,212 -28% 129,059 

Base 
--.. 

NAS OCEANA 
NAS KINGSVILLE 
NAS MERIDIAN 
BASE X (NAVY) 
- - - - -  
TOTAL 

Start 
- - - - - - - - - - - - -  
2,008,871,409 

93,011,693 
584,062,117 
673,226,262 

--.---..-.--- 

3,359,171,481 

Plant Replacement Value (20055) 
Finish Change %Change Chg/Per 

----.-----.-- --------..--- -.----- .------- 

754,672,570-1,254,198,839 -62% 111,882 
495,248,597 402,236,904 432% 41,799 
628,497,265 44,435,148 8% 179,174 
826,830,471 153,604,209 23% 151,783 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - -  
2,705,248,903 -653,922,578 -1951,999,763 

* "Start" and "Finish" values for Personnel and BOS both include the Programmed 
Installation Population (non-BRAC) Changes, so that only changes attributable 
to the BRAC action are reflected in the "Change' columns of this report. 



TOTAL COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/5 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : c:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My DOCU~~~S\COBRA 6.1O\C6bra Program Files\Comission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My DocUnents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Rate 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
-..- 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)' 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)' 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFS (the remainder) 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS RmIGNING IN 
Civilians Moving 
New Civilians Hired 
Other Civilian Additions 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIREMENTS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 

Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 
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COBRA PERSON& IMPACT: i~~obri (COBRA v6. 10, - age 1 2  I 11; " 
Created 8/8/2005 lb:47':41 :AM' 

Department 
Scenario File : ~:\~ocument's and settincj$\XXX\~y Documents\COBRA Program Files\Comission 
Oceana\Comission ~askers\~umbkr 18\co+ission 18 OCE-Kings 
Option Pkg Name: ~ommissioIi    asker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My 

!bl I I 
Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) Rate 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 i o n  Total 

- - - -  ---. --.. -- - -  -... -..- --.J. !L--.. 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 17 71 460 407 208 ' 314 (i.481 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 1 6 37 33 17 ,26 '120 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 0 1 8 7 4 5, , i 25 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 2 7 42 37 19 2 9 / , 1 3 6  
Civs Not Moving (RIPS) 6.00% 1 4 28 24 13 19, 1 89 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 13 53 345 306 155 2391,111 
Civilian Positions Available 4 18 115 101 53 79 / 370 

! I 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 0 0 0 0 0 179 / 179 
Early Retirement 8.10% 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 0 0 0 0 0 31 ! 3 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 0 '  0 0 0 0 16; 16 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)' 6.00% 0 0 0 0 0 lli , 11 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 
Civilians Available to Move 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 
Civilians Moving 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 
Civilian RIPS (the remainder) 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians Moving 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
New Civilians Wired 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 1 6 37 33 17 40 134 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 1 4 28 24 13 30 . 100 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. Tlie rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\DO 
Oceana\commission Taske 
Option Pkg Name: Commiss 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Docum 

2010 2011 Total 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGN1 
Early Retirement* 
Regular Retirement* 
Civilian Turnover* 
Civs Not Moving (RIPS)+ 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 
Regular Retirement 
Civilian Turnover 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)* 
Priority Placement# 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 
Civilians Moving 
New Civilians Hired 
Other Civilian Additions 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMBNTS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 

* Early Retirements. Regular Retirem 
Willing to Move are not applicable 

# Not all Priority Placements involve 
of PPP placements involving a PCS i 



COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 4/5 
Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My ~ocuments\coBRA C.lO\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043)Rate 2006 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIPS) 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIPS) * 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 
Civilians Moving 
New Civilians Hired 
Other Civilian Additions 

TOTAL CIVILIAN ERRLY RETIRMENTS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIPS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 

2011 Total 

* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 5/5 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\G\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Comission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Comission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) Rate 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)+ 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)' 6.00% - 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

Total 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN ' 0 0 0 0 162 0 162 
Civilians Moving 0 0 0 0 121 0 121 
New Civilians Hired 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 

* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



COBRA PERSONNEL YEARLY PERCENTAGES REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 1/2 
Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\~y ~ o c m e n t s \ ~ ~ B R A  6.1O\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\commission 18 o c ~ - ~ i n g s  05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

Year 
---. 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

Pers Moved 
Total 
- - - - -  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.---. 

0 

In/Added 
Percent 

MilCon 
TimePhase 

Base: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 

Year 
---. 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

Pers Moved 
Total 
- - - - -  

17 
106 

1,805 
1,749 
3,101 
3,129 

In/Added 
Percent 
- - - . - - - 
0.17% 
1.07% 
18.22% 
17.65% 
31.30% 
31.58% 

- - - - - - - 
100.00% 

Base: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 

Year 
--.- 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

Per8 Moved 
Total 
..--. 

0 
114 
134 
0 
0 
0 

..--. 

248 

In/Added 
Percent - - - - - - - 
0.00% 

45.97% 
54.03% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

- - - - - - - 
100.00% 

Mil Con 
TimePhase 
- . - - - - . - - 

1.24% 

Mi lCon 
TimePhase 
- - - - - - - - - 

45.97% 
54.03% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

- - . - - - - . - 
100.00% 

Pers Moved Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Total Percent Timephase 
- - - - -  - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - 

17 0.15% 0.15% 
106 0.95% 0.95% 

1,805 16.10% 16.10% 
1,749 15.60% 15.60% 
4,113 36.69% 36.69% 
3,420 30.51% 30.51% 
.---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
11210 100.00% 100.00% 

Pers Moved Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Total Percent Timephase 
.---- - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - 

2 0.70% 0.70% 
148 52.11% 52.11% 
134 47.18% 47.18% 
0 0.00% 0.00% 
0 0.00% 0.00% 
0 0.001 0.00% 

.---. - - - . . - - - - - - - - - - - 
284 100.00% 100.00% 

Pers Moved Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Total Percent Timephase 
- - - - -  - - - - - - - . . - - - -. . - 

0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 

-----  . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
0 0.00% 100.00% 



' $ 1  / /  
coBm PERsomm Y m m Y  PERCENTAGES\ REPORT (COBRA v.5 

Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 'AM', pepArt Created 8/8/2005 
I , I  

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 

Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA6 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

Year 
- - - -  
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

Pers Moved 
Total 
- - - - -  

0 
0 
0 
0 

1,012 
0 

- - - - -  
1012 

In/Added 
Percent 
- - - - . - - 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

100.00% 
0.00% 

. - - - . - - 
100.00% 

Pers Moved out/~liminatie 
Total Percent 1 
- - - - -  - - - - - - - i 

0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 
0 0 0 0 %  
0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 

- - - - -  - - - - - - - 
0 0.00% 



D e p a r t m e n t  

O C E - K i n g s  

I 8 11 

Y e a r  cost ($ )  - - . - - - - : 
96,308,711 I '  

125,463,296 
95,396,182 

300,087,449 
140,798,266 
-17,916,511 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 
-59,806,843 

IjAdj?sif8d cost ($ )  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  . I! ; [94,988,058 

8 120,372,428 

1 -40,072,894 
38,981,415 
37,1919,664 

(-36,886,833 
1 -35:882,133 
-34,904,799 

' -33j954.084 
-33:029,265 
-32j129.635 



COBRA SUSTAINmENT/RECAP/BOS/HOUSING CHANGE REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) 
Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
ScenarioFile : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Doc~ments\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\commission 18 O c ~ - ~ i n g s  05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
std Fctrs File : C:\DocUuIentS and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Net Change ($10 
----.---.--..- 

Sustain Change 
Recap Change 
60s Change 
Housing Change 
-------------.---.---. 

2009 2010 2011 Total Beyond 
- - - -  ---. ..-- -- - - -  - - - - - -  

-9,550 -19,582 -25,837 -62,688 -25,837 
579 -2,343 -5,700 -6,495 -5,700 

-3,419 -7,199 -10,665 -23,243 -10,665 
0 0 0 0 0 

-----------.----.---..---.----.---..---..---.----.---.----- 

TOTAL CHANGES 181 -689 

NAS oc-, VA 
Net Change (SK) 
----.----.--.. 

Sustain Change 
Recap Change 
BOS Change 
Housing Change 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
TOTAL CHANGES 

MAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 
Net Change ($K) 2006 2007 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - -  ---- 
Sustain Change -99 -1,546 
Recap Change 44 687 
BOS Change 15 -28 
Housing Change 0 0 

TOTAL CHANGES -39 -887 

NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 
Net Change ($K) 2006 2007 
-------------. -- - -  --.- 

Sustain Change 122 267 
Recap Change 179 390 
BOS Change 0 127 
Housing Change 0 0 

TOTAL CHANGES 302 784 

BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Net Change (SK) 2006 2007 
----------.--- -.-- -- - -  
Sustain Change 0 0 
Recap Change 0 0 
BOS Change 0 0 
Housing Change 0 0 

TOTAL CHANGES 0 0 

Total Beyond 
-----  .----. 

-45,259 -20,503 
-24,285 -11,002 
-48,366 -21,911 

0 0 
---..--..---..---.---- 

-117,910 -53,416 

Total 
- - - - -  

-25,914 
11,511 
21,748 

0 
. - . - - - - . - - - - - 

7,344 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  
-7,943 
3,528 
9,899 

0 
. - - - - - - - 

5,483 

2010 2011 Total Beyond 
.--- -.-- ---.. --- - - -  
267 267 1,456 267 
390 390 2,128 390 
277 277 1,236 277 
0 0 0 0 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
934 934 4,820 934 

2009 2010 2011 Total Beyond 
- - - -  ..-- --- -  - - - - -  -.---- 

2,343 2,343 2,343 7,029 2,343 
1,384 1,384 1,384 4,151 1,384 

0 1,069 1,069 2,139 1,069 
0 0 0 0 0 

3,727 4,796 4,796 13,320 4,796 



I 

I j 
COBRA ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) 

Data AS of 8/8/2005 110:44:37 AM: Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
I I 

Department : NAVY I 
scenario File : C:\Docum!nts and Settinqs\M(X\~v Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Prwram ~ile~\CoIIUIi~sion 
oceana\commission Taskers\Number 18\commission 1'8 OCE-~ings 05.08.05 0822. CBR 

- 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\MX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

NAS OCEANA, M (N60191) 
2006 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - -  
Jobs Gained-Mil 0 
Jobs Lost-Mil 0 
NET cHANGE.Mil 0 
Jobs Gained-Civ 0 
Jobs Lost-Civ 17 
NET CHANGE-Civ -17 
Jobs Gained-Stu 0 
Jobs Lost-Stu 0 
NET CHANGE-Stu 0 

NAS KINGSVILLE , 

------.---.---- 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
JObs Lost-Mil 
NET cHANGE.Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
JObs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

NAS MERIDIAN, MS 

--------.------ 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
Jobs Lost-Mil 
NET CHANGE-Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

BASE X (NAVY), US I 

Jobs Gained.Mil 
Jobs Lost-Mil 
NET CZIANGE-Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

2011 Total 
---. -.--- 

0 0 
2,923 8,862 
-2,923 -8,862 

0 0 
497 1.660 
-497 -1,660 

0 0 
0 688 
0 -688 

Total 

Total 
--.-- 

71 
0 
71 
18 
0 
18 
159 
0 

159 

Total 
--..- 

850 
0 

850 
162 
0 

162 
0 
0 
0 



I I 
COBRA INPUT DATA IREPORT (COBRA v6.10) 

Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, ~ d ~ o r t  Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
s I 

Department : NAVY 1 1  

8 I Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\cb?m;ission 18 OC5-Kings 05.08.0s 0822. CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18, I Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\B~AC2005.SFF 

1 
INPUT SCREEN ONE - GENERAL SCENARIO INFORMATION 

I 
Model Year One : FY 2006 
Model does Time-Phasing of Construction/Shutdown: Yes 

Base Name, ST (Code) Strategy: 
..--...-...-------.. - . - - - - . - - 
NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) Realignment 
NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) Realignment 
NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043) Realignment 
BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) Realignment 

INPUT SCREEN TWO - DISTANCE TABLE 
(Only shows distances where personnel or equipment are moving) 

Point A: Point B: Distance: 
- - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
N?+S OCEANA, VA (N60191) NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 1,603 mi 
NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) BASE X (NAVY), US (navy) 1,312 mi 
NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (1160241) NnS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) 759 mi 

INPUT SCREEN THREE - MOVEMENT TABLE 

Transfers from NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) to NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
- - - -  ---. -- - -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

Officer Positions: 0 1 222 173 288 126 
Enlisted Positions: 0 34 1,123 1,014 2,234 2,685 
Civilian Positions: 17 71 460 407 4 6 318 
Student Positions: 0 0 0 155 533 0 
NonVeh Missn Eqpt (tons) : 0 2,120 91 20 10 10 
Suppt ~ q p t  (tons) : 0 345 345 348 514 0 
Military Light Vehicles: 0 6 6 8 6 0 
Heavy/Special Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Transfers from NAS OC-, VA (N60191) to BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
- - - -  ---. -- - -  - - - -  ---. --- -  

Officer Positions: 0 0 0 0 82 0 
Enlisted Positions: 0 0 0 0 768 0 
Civilian Positions: o o o o 162 o 
Student Positions: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nonveh Missn Eqpt (tons) : 0 0 0 0 1,547 0 
Suppt Eqpt (tons) : 0 0 0 0 210 0 
Military Light Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 389 0 
Heavytspecial Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 162 0 



Oceana\Comission ~&kers\~&e~((ia\co& 
option  kg Name: commissio;;;iiskeriii8' ! I ~I.H,HI,, 
~ t d  ~ctrs File : C: \~ocument'$ 'and [ ~ e t t i n ~ s \ ~ ~ ~ \ ~ y  Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005. SFF 

: i l  ..! 1 , .!.& ; 1 
INPUT SCREEN THREE - MOVEMENT T ~ L E '  1 ~ ' ~ 1 1 ~  11 

'1 I , r J j l  ,I 
Transfers from NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n602410 to NAS MERIDIAN, MS 

' I ' 
2006 2 
-.-- 

Officer Positions: 0 
Enlisted Positions: 0 
Civilian Positions: 0 
Student Positions: 0 
NonVeh Missn Eqpt (tons) : 0 
Suppt Eqpt (tons) : 0 
Military Light Vehicles: 0 
HeavyISpecial Vehicles: 0 

Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

Total Officer Employees: 1,154 
Total Enlisted Employees: 9,581 
Total Student Employees: 1,997 
Total Civilian Employees: 1,660 
ACCOmp Mil not Receiving BAH: 0.0% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 0 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 0 
Starting Facilities(KSF): 7,757 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 1,130 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 92 3 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.109 
Area Cost Factor: 0.92 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 152 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile): 0.15 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile): 4.84 
Latitude: 36.820000 
Longitude: -76.010000 

Name: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX (n60241) 

Total Officer Employees: 44 
Total Enlisted Employees: 301 
Total Student Employees: 112 
Total Civilian Employees: 293 
Accorrrp Mil not Receiving BAH: 0.0% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 0 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 0 
Starting Facilities(KSF) : 1,228 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 972 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month): 783 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.109 
Area Cost Factor: 0.91 
Per Diem Rate ($/~ay) : 86 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 0.47 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile) : 4.84 
Latitude : 27.507400 
Longitude: -97.859600 

Base service (for BOS/SUS~) : 
iota1 Sustainment ($K/Year) : 
sustain payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS  on-payroll ($K/Year) : 
80s Payroll ($K/Year) : 
<&nily Housing ($K/Year) : 
Installation PRV($K) : 2 
svc/~gcy Recap Rate (Years) : 
Homeowner Assistance Program: 
I! 
TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 
I i Admits Visits Prescrip 
CostFactor 4,501.00 69.00 27.29 
Actv MTF 0 84,441 142,111 
4ctv Purch 489 65,106 
Retiree 0 10,064 114,158 
Rletiree~s+ o 260 90,658 

dase Service (for BOS/SUS~) : 
~otal Sustainment ($K/Year) : 
+stain Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year) : 
dbs Payroll ($K/Year) : 
~ h i l y  Housing ($K/Year) : 
?Astallation PRV($K) : 
&C/A~CY Recap Rate (Years) : 
~kmeowner Assistance Program: 

liil 
It! 
TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 

1; Admits Visits Prescrip 
cost~actor 5,312.00 123.00 31.11 
A C ~ V  MTF 0 7,163 9,329 
A C ~ V  Purch 153 5,928 
~etiree o 3,568 14,984 
~etiree65+ o 365 10,334 

11 /I 



Total Officer Employees: 
Total Enlisted Employees: 
Total Student Employees: 2,634 
Total Civilian Employees: ($K/Year) : 11,675 

33,214 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 2,512 
Enlisted Housing units Avail: , 584,062 
Starting Facilities(KSF) : 114 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : No 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 
Area Cost Factor: 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile) : 308 19,884 
Latitude: 0 3,484 10,658 
Longitude: 0 533 11,054 

Total Officer Employees: 
Total Enlisted Employees: 
Total Student Employees: 
Total Civilian Employees: 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 
Starting Facilities(XSF) : 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 
Area Cost Factor: 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/htile) : 
Latitude : 
Longitude: 

Navy 
9,320 
1,330 

12,868 
15,239 

662 

Prescrip 
9.52 

33,151 



option  kg Name: Commission   asker: I$ , 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and bet>inds\x 

I 
Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) I 

2006 12007 2008 
- - - - , - - - - --.. 

1-Time Unique Cost ($K) : 0 3,308 0 
1-Time Unique Save ($K) : 0 0 0 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K) : 0 200 0 
1-Time Moving Save ($K) : 0 0 0 
Env  on-MilCon Reqd ($K) : 0 0 0 
Activ Mission Cost ($K) : 0 0 0 
Activ Mission Save (SIC) : 0 0 0 
Misn Contract Start($K): 0 0 0 
Misn Contract Term ($K) : 0 0 0 
Supt Contract Term ($K) : 0 0 0 
Misc Recurring Cost($K): 0 0 0 
Misc Recurring Save ($K) : 0 0 0 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 0 0 0 
Construction Schedule (%)  : 0% 0% 0% 
Shutdown Schedule (%)  : 0% 0% 0% 
MisnMilconAvoidnc($K): 8,955 8,955 0 
Procurement Avoidnc($K): 0 0 0 
MTF closure Action: None Fac ShDn (KSF) : 

Name: NAS KINGSVILLE. TX (n60241) 

1-Time Unique Cost ($K) : 
1-Time Unique Save ($K) : 
1-Time Moving Cost ($10: 
1-Time Moving Save ($K) : 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K): 
Activ Mission Cost ($K) : 
Activ Mission Save ($K) : 
Misn Contract Start ($K) : 
Misn Contract Term ($K) : 
Supt Contract Term ($10 : 
Misc Recurring Cost ($10 : 
Misc Recurring Save ($K) : 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 
Construction Schedule(%): 
Shutdown Schedule (%)  : 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc ($K) : 
Procurement Avoidnc (SK) : 
MTF Closure Action: 

2006 2007 2008 
----  ----  - - - -  

10,000 13,000 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

400 400 700 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 1,600 0 

500 500 2,000 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

None Fac ShDn (KSF) : 

Lon 



1 1  1 1  I ; ) ,  
COBRA INPUT DATA JREPORT/~(COBRA v6.10) - Page 5 

Data AS of 8/8/2005 10:4'4:3:,~h! Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
/ I  / ' , I  

Department . : NAVY I ' 1 5'i 1 : i i ; , l ,  
scenario File : ~:\~ocumentsl and'settingb\xXX\~y DocUments\COBRA ~.10\~obra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number pi;\cb&ission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission  a ask+! 18 //:!;/ j 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and s&~~~@~s\xxx\M~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

I / 

' I 
INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION 

I 
Name: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) , I 

2006 . 1 

1-Time Unique Cost ($K): 
1-Time Unique Save ($K): 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K) : 
1-Time Moving Save ($K): 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K): 
Activ Mission Cost ($K) : 
Activ Mission Save ($K): 
Misn Contract Start($K) : 
Misn Contract Term ($K) : 
Supt Contract Term ($K) : 
Misc Recurring Cost($K) : 
Misc Recurring Save($K) : 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 
Construction Schedule(%) : 
Shutdown Schedule (%) : 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc ($K) : 
Procurement Avoidnc($K): 
MTF Closure Action: 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0% 
0% 
0 
0 

None Fac 

Name: BASE X (NAVY). US (maw) 

2007 2008 
---- - - - -  
400 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

400 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

120 0 
0% 0% 
0% 0% 
0 0 
0 0 

ShDn (KSF) : 

1-Time Unique Cost (SK) : 
1-Time Unique Save ($K) : 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K): 
1-Time Moving Save ($K): 
Env Non-MilCOn Reqd($K) : 
Activ Mission Cost ($K) : 
Activ Mission Save ($K): 
Misn Contract Start ($K) : 
Misn Contract Term (SK) : 
Supt Contract Term (SK) : 
Misc Recurring Cost ($K) : 
Misc Recurring Save (SK) : 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 
Construction Schedule(%): 
shutdown Schedule ( % )  : 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc ($K) : 
Procurement Avoidnc($K) : 
MTF Closure Action: 

2006 2007 2008 
- - - -  - - - -  --.. 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 
0 0 0 
0 0' 0 

None Fac S~D~'(KSF) : 

2009 2010 
----  - - - -  

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0% 0% 
0% 0% 
0 0 
0 0 
0 FH ShDn: 

2009 2010 
- - - -  - - - -  

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0% 0% 
0% 0% 
0 0 
0 0 
0 FH SMn: 



, 
\ 

COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 6 
Data AS Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA B.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-~ings 05.08.05 0 8 2 2 . ~ ~ ~  
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettin~s\iXX\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.~~~ 

INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION 

Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
2006 
- - - -  

Off Scenario Change: 0 
En1 Scenario Change: 0 
Civ Scenario Change: 0 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 11 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: -349 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: - 3 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: - 9 
Prog EH Privatization: 0% 

INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION 

Name: NAS KINGSVILLE, TX 

Off Scenario Change: 
En1 Scenario Change: 
Civ Scenario Change: 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Prog PH Privatization: 

Name: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (n63043) 
2006 
- - - -  

Off Scenario Change: 0 
En1 Scenario Change: 0 
Civ Scenario Change: 0 
Off PrOg nonBRAC Change: 0 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: - 5 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 2 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: -11 
Prog EX Privatization: 0% 

Name: BASE X (NAVY), US 

Off Scenario Change: 
En1 Scenario Change: 
Civ Scenario Change: 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Prog FH Privatization: 



~. 

Department 
Program Files\Commission 

1,333. &er 
o Defau l t  

149,428 A+er 
36,223 Amber 
45,669 a e r  

o Defau l t  
36,000 Amber 

8,478 A e r  
1 4 , 0 0 7  A&er 

0 Def&uit 
o , n e f a u i t  
0 ~ e f h t  
0 Defzui t  
0 Defaui t  
4  &Br 
o Defaul t  
o Defaul t  

~ O , O O O  &kr 
o ~ e f h t  
o D e f a i l t  
0 Defaul t  
0 Defaul t  
0 Defaul t  
o ~ e f a u l t  
o D e f i u l t  
o D e f h l t  
o ~ e f h l t  
o Defaul t  
o ~ e f 2 u i t  
0 o e f z u l t  
o ~ e f a u l t  
o ~ e f h i t  
o o e f h t  

6,696 d e r  
o ~ e f a L i t  
o p e f & l t  
0 ~ e f 2 K l t  
o D e f s l t  
0 n e f & l t  

6,162 pef&t 
o ~ e f & d t  
o nef&iit 
o ~efa ' l ld t  
o Def&it 
o Def&!t 
o Defklidt 
o Defa;it 
o Defabl't 
o Defaul t  
o DefaLl't 
o nefdhl't 

7,868 , i d e k  
o qefaGlt  
o D e f a h t  

ri 
'! 



I 
COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 8 

Data As of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, ~ e ~ b r t  Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 
I 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settinq!\MU[\My Docments\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\commi&sion 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822 .CBR 

- 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 , ,j ;, 1 
std FctrS File : C:\Documents and ~ e t t i n ~ s \ M U [ \ ~ ~  ~ocuments\COBRA ~.~O\BRACZOOS.SFF 

I 
I 

INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRYCTION INFORMATION 

Name: NAS MERIDIAN, MS (1163043) i 

FAC UM 
- - - - - - - - . 
1711 SF 
2111 SF 
8521 SY 
7332 SF 
2118 EA 
2111 SF 
2111 SF 

New MilCon 
. - - . - - - - - . - . 

0 
100.000 

3,200 
0 

Rehab MilCon '~otcost($~) FPG Con CF 
-------.-------- --- - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - -  
37,000 Amber 0 154.99 

0 Default 0 196.52 
0 Default 0 45.83 

6,000 Amber 0 244.13 
o Default 0 1,893.833.89 
o Default 0 196.52 
0 Default 0 196.52 

FPG Sust CF 
- - - - - - - - - - - -  

3.65 
2.03 
1.07 
5.03 

21,683.16 
2.03 
2.03 



Department 

I I  
Name: BASE X (NAVY) , US (xn~vy) i i 1 i:j 'I 

I / I  

0 Default 
o qefault 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o qefault 
o Default 
o default 
o Default 
o 'Default 
o 'default 
0 ~efault' 
0 ~efaul6 
o ~efahlt 
o Default 
o defaul2 
o ~efault 
o &fault 
0 ~efault 
o +fault , '  

o Default 
o JDefault 
0 ,Default 
0 ;"fault 
o ,Default 
0 :Default 
0 :Default 
o pefault , 
o Default 
o Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
o Default 
o Default , , 

0 ~gfault 
0 Default 
o &fault . ' 

0 &fault , : 
o Default 

1 

FPG Con CF FPG Sust CF 
- .  



! i ,  I 
COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT 11 (COBRA vs. 10) - Page 10 1 I 1 I I 1 

Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 d,/deport Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM ,I 

1 1  I I I t !  
I 

Department : NAVY I .  I Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~ e t t i n a s \ ~ ~ ~ \ ~ v  Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Prouram Flles\Commission . . 
Oceana\Commission ~iskers\~umber 18\'c+nisiion 18 OCE-Kings '05.08.05 O$Z~~,CBR 

- 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker $8: I . j s  1 , '  1 ' 1 1  J3i 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~dttih~s\X]iX\~~ Do~uments\COBRA 6.10\B+C2005.SFF 

I s 1, , 
I 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN ONE - PERSONNEL 
I 

SF File ~escrio: I I g '  

Perc Officers Accompanied: 72.00% Priority Placement Program: 
Perc Enlisted Accomoanied: 55.00% PPP Actions Involvinu PCS: 1 1 1  zz ;iE 
Officer Salary($/~e>r) : 124,971.93 
Enlisted Salary($/Year) : 82.399.09 
Civilian Salary($/Year) : 59,959.1!8 
~ v g  unemploy cost ($/Week) : 272.90 
Unemployment Eligibility(Weeks) : $6 
Civilians Not Willing To Move: 6.d0% 
Civilian Turnover Rate: 9.1'6% 
Civilian Early Retire Rate: 8.i0% 
Civilian Regular Retire Rate: 1.67% 
Civilian RIF Pay Factor: 86.32% 
Civ Early Retire Pay Factor: 18.03% 

Civilian PCS Costs (5) : 3$,496.00 
Home Sale Reimburse Rate: \I/ / l a .  00% 
Max Home Sale Reimburs($): 50,000.00 
Home Purch Reimburse Rate: jj '~5.00% 
Max Home Purch Reimburs ($ )  : 25\ 006.00 
Civilian Homeowning Rate: 68,.40% 
HAP Home Value Reimburse Rate: 
HAP Homeowner Receiving Rate: I!! 
RSE Home Value Reimburse Rate: 0.00% 
RSE Homeowner Receiving Rate: 11' ' 0.00% 

I' 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN Two - FACILITIES ii 

Service Sustainment Rate 
unit cost Adjustment (BOS) 
Program Management Factor: 
Mothball (Close) ($/SF) : 
Mothball (Deac/Realn) ($/SF) : 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Default) : 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Red) : 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Amber) : 

Army 

87.00% 93.00% 97.00% 

64.00% MilCon SIOH Rate: 6.00% 
29.00% Discount Rate for ~pv/~ayback:l 2.80% 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN THREE - TRANSPORTATION 1; 
Material/Assigned Mil (Lb) : 710 
HHG Per Off Accomp (Lb) : 15,290.00 
HHG Per En1 Accomp (Lb) : 9,204.00 
HHG Per Off Unaccomp (Lb) : 13,712.00 
HHG Per En1 Unaccomp (Lb) : 6,960.00 
HHG Per Civilian (Lb) : 18,000.00 
Total HHG Cost ($/100Lb) : 8.78 
Equip Pack & Crate($/Ton) : 180.67 

storage-~n- rans sit ($/~ers) : 
POV Reimburse ($/Mile) : 
Air Transport ($/Pass Mile) : 
IT Connect ($/Person): 

1 373.76 
1 0.20 
1 0.20 
200.00 

Misc Exp($/Direct Employee) : 11,000.00 
Avg Mil Tour Length (Months) : / 30.02 
one-~ime off PCS cost ( $ )  : 10!,477.58 
One-Time En1 PCS Cost ($1  : 31.998.52 

I' 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 11 
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\couanission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-Kings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
~ t d  ~ctrs File : c:\~ocuments and ~ettings\iiX\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.~~~ 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN ONE ........................ ........................ 
This scenario uses the Oceana movements for Moody, but includes the special mission people and 
equipment to Base X, and updates eliminations from Oceana via data call. 

Building for the unique mission folks add $167.548 million to the one time (MILCON) costs and allows an 
additional 868 KSF facilities shutdown. It is assumed that they are able to move to 100 acres of government 
propertythat meets the requirements of the data call. If not cost of land must also be included. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN THREE .......................... .......................... 
Base X movement as per attached worksheet certified by CFFC. FYO8 Growth included as enlisted in 
model, since no "type' was mentioned. 

Some tonnage is motors listed as vehicles. Average 200 pounds per motor, comes to 47 tons. 

Movements taken from DON-0153. Eliminations were reduced as per data call to Oceana and moved into 
the appropriate move column. Medical and Dental eliminations were changed to movements and remaining 
based upon input from Medical JCSG. Medical and Dental movements were computed based upon a 
percentage (70%) of the base population moving. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FOUR 

Criterion Five numbers changed 1-6-5 as per Sosa DDC. 

1154 Officers 
9581 Enlisteds 
1997 Students 
1660 Civilians 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FIVE 
......................... 

NAS Oceana: 
Facility shutdown is based upon assumptions that Dam Neck(2621 ksf) and FACSFAC(34 ksf) remain open. 
Moving Dam Neck special mission allows an additional 868.63 XSF facilities shutdown. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN SIX 

Eliminations updated via data call to Oceana. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN SEVEN 
.......................... 
Milcon at Kingsville includes two scifs put down as 1704 but aren't recognized by COBRA. I used 1404 as 
per CSC officer. 

MILCON at Base X for the special warfare requirements. Requires 100 acres that has not been costed in 
this model. 



SCENARIO ERROR REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) I 1  
Data As Of 8/8/2005 10:44:37 AM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:47:41 AM 

I 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\MU(\~y Documents\CO~RA 6.10\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
oceana\comission Taskers\Number 18\Commission 18 OCE-~ings 05.08.05 0822.CBR 
option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 18 
Std Fctrs File : C:\~ocuments and Settings\XXX\~y ~ocuments\co~RA 6.10\~~~~2005.SFF 

SCENARIO DATA: 
NAS KINGSVILLErs Sustaiment Non-Payroll (Total Sust-Sust Pay) is -1,452$K 

PERSONNEL MOVEMENT: 
NAS OCEANA had -3 civilians in 2011. 



COBRA REALIGNMENT SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 1/2 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\commission 19 MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07 1 4 4 1 . ~ ~ ~  
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : c:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My DocumentS\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Starting Year : 2006 
Final Year : 2011 
Payback Year : 100+ Years 

NPV in 2025($K) : 1,191,142 
l-Time Cost($K) : 1,636,297 

Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
2006 2007 2008 
..-. --- -  - - - -  

MilCon 211,551 126,115 132,903 
Person 74 32 0 2,105 
Overhd 10,866 10,270 2,475 
Moving 421 3,205 24,531 
Missio 0 0 0 
Other 89,500 83,347 307,524 

Total Beyond 
- - - - -  - - - - - -  

1,006,965 0 
8,062 243 

-28,491 -36,759 
79,070 0 

0 0 
497,858 8,940 

TOTAL 312,411 223,258 469,538 355,445 206,334 -3,524 1,563,463 -27,576 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
.... -... -- - -  - - - -  - - - -  --.- ..--. 

POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Off 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
En1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSITIONS REALIGNED 
Off 0 1 222 173 370 137 903 
En1 0 34 1,123 1,014 3,002 2,786 7,959 
Stu 0 0 0 155 533 0 688 
Civ 17 7 1 460 407 208 497 1,660 
TOT 17 106 1,805 1,749 4,113 3,420 11,210 

Summary: 
- - - - - - - - 
Scenario moves operations from Oceana to Cecil Field, in accordance with Commission tasking. Oceana 
personnel eliminations and movements are based upon numbers gathered from the Moody Scenario. 
Eliminations have been updated by data call to oceana. 
Building for the unique mission folks add $167.548 million to the one time (MILCON) costs and allows an 
additional 868 KSF facilities shutdown. It is assumed that they are able to move to 100 acres of government 
property that meets the requirements of the data call. If not cost of land must also be included. 

Receiving costs were provided by CFFC as completely and accurately as possible, but levels of uncertainty 
without a comprehensive site survey exist. MILCON numbers have been updated via emails from CFFC 
based upon new learning of existing facilities. 

Three receiving bases are as follows: 
NAS Jacksonville and NADEP Det Cecil represent NAS Cecil Field (more than one required due to MILCON 
line limitations in COBRA) 
BASE X for the unique mission from Dam Neck that must move if Oceana moves. 



' . '  / 
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' !  ' ! 
COBF~REALIG~NT SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 2/2 

~ a t a i ~ s  0f~8/7~.2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 
I / 

Department : NAVY ,. 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~ettin~s\xxx\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\~obra Program ~iles\Commission 
Oceana\Commission ~askere\~umber 19,~~ohunission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: commissibln Tasker P9 i 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ e t t i n ~ s \ ~ ~ ~ \ ~ y  Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Costs in 2005 constant Dollars ( 5 ~ ) '  I 
2006 2007 ' 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
- - - -  ..-. 1 - _ _ _  - - - -  - - - -  - - - - ,  - - - - -  

MilCon 220,506 135,070 t 132,903 338,827 197,567 0 1,024,875 
Person 74 544 I 11,344 18,873 40,233 59,896 130,964 
Overhd 10,947 10,856 ! 11,661 16,659 20,019 19,275 89,419 
Moving 421 3,263 ' 27,255 15,231 25,277 24,125 95,573 
Missio 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Other 89,500 83,347 307,524 2,835 5,712 8,940 497,858 

TOTAL 321,447 233,081 490,689 392,426 288,809 112,237 1,838,689 

Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
- - - -  - - - -  --.. .... -- - -  - - - -  - - - - -  

MilCon 8,955 8,955 0 0 0 0 17,910 
Person 0 224 9,238 17,114 39,007 57,318 122,902 
Overhd 81 586 9,187 17,521 37,119 53,416 117,910 
Moving 0 58 2,725 2,345 6,348 5,027 16,503 
Missio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Beyond 
..-... 

0 
57,561 
16,656 

0 
0 

8,940 

Beyond 

TOTAL 9,036 9,'824 21,150 36,980 82,475 115,761 275,226 110,734 



TOTAL COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 1/5 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std FctrS File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 
- - - - - - - - 
Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 0 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 10,000,000 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 
One-Time Unique Costs 468,808,500 

Total - Other 478,806,500 
---------------------..----------------------------.--------------------...... 

Total One-Time Costs 1,636,296,958 
.............................................................................. 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 17,910,000 
Military Moving 16,503,188 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 0 

-----------------------..-----------.----------.-...-------------------------- 

Total One-Time Savings 34,413,188 
----------------~----~~...~------~.....~~------~....~~--------------~~~~.~~~.~ 

Total Net One-Time Costs 1,601,883,770 



COBRA ONELTIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/5 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\~ocuments and Settings\xxx\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10\cobra Program ~iles\comission 
Oceana\Comission Taskers\Number 19\Comission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
std mtrs File : c:\~ocuments and Settings\XXX\My ~oc~ents\co~RA 6.10\BRAC2005.~FF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 
- - - - - - - . 
Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 
One-Time Unique Costs 

Total - Other 

Total One-Time Costs 



Department : NAVY 
Program Files\Comission 

Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 
i (All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category Cost Sub-Total 
- - - - - . - . .... . - . . . . . . . 
Construction 
Military Construction 430,779,450 

Total - Construction 430,779,450 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 0 
Civilian Earlx Retirement 0 
Eliminated Military PCS 0 
Unemployment o 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 0 
Support Contract Termination 0 
Mothball / Shutdown 0 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 0 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 10,000,000 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 
One-Time Unique Costs 465,500, 000 

Total - Other 475,500,000 
.............................................................................. 

Total One-Time Costs 916,351,450 
-------------...-------------..-----------------------.....----.-------------- 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 0 
Military Moving 0 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time unique Savings 0 



REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 4/5 
PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY j !  ! l j . , j j l / / ,  
Scenario File : c:\Docu$erits and Settings\XXX\My Docu~~~~s\COBRA L.lO\Cobra program Files\Commission 
oceana\comission ~as~ers\~&ider 19\commission 19 MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07 1441 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: ~ommission":hkker 19 
~ t d  ~ctrs File : ~:\~o~uqieri'ts and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.s~~ 

t . '  

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL ;(n00207) 
( ~ 1 1  values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 
- - - - - - - - 
Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 



. . . .  . 

Program Files\Commission 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 

Category 

Construction 
Military Construction 

Total - Construction 

Personnel 
Civilian RIF 
Civilian Early Retirement 
Eliminated Military PCS 
Unemployment 

Total - Personnel 

Overhead 
Program Management Cost 
Support Contract Termination 
Mothball / Shutdown 

Total - Overhead 

Moving 
Civilian Moving 
Civilian PPP 
Military Moving 
Freight 
Information Technologies 
One-Time Moving Costs 

Total - Moving 

Other 
HAP / RSE 0 
Environmental Mitigation Costs 0 
Mission Contract Startup and Termination 0 
One-Time Unique Costs 0 

Total - Other 0 
.............................................................................. 

Total One-Time Costs 167,548,561 

One-Time Savings 
Military Construction Cost Avoidances 0 
Military Moving 0 
One-Time Moving Savings 0 
Environmental Mitigation Savings 0 
One-Time Unique Savings 0 

.............................................................................. 

Total One-Time Savings 0 
------------------......------------.......-.--------------------------------- 

Total Net One-Time Costs 167,548,561 



. , 

Department 
Scenario File : Documents\COBRA 
Oceana\Commission 
Option Pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ' " ' 
~ 0 t h  Milcon Cost 

Base Name MilCon* Avoidence 
- - - - - - - - - . . . . . . . ....--.---- 

I , . / :  ' , 
NAS OCEANA o - 1 7 . 9 1 o . 0 0 0  -17 .~91o: ;o~d'  I 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 4 3 0 , 7 7 9 , 4 5 0  0  430.j7j9;;45d1 / 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 4 2 6 , 5 4 6 , 7 0 0  0  426,:5+6,,7001. ; 
BASE X (NAVY) 1 6 7 , 5 4 8 , 5 6 1  0  167!548,5611' 

Totals: 1 , 0 2 4 , 8 7 4 , 7 1 1  - 1 7 , 9 1 0 , 0 0 0  i , o o 6 ; 9 a i &  1 
I ' 

: i 
i Ii ! 

* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation. Contingency 
SIOH Costs where applicable. 



COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION1dSE&S RE!ORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 2 
Data As Of 8/7/2005,2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

I 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and ~ettihgs\MUt\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\compission 19 MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and settings\XXX\My DocumentS\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

MilCon for Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

All Milcon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 



COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 3 
Data AS Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C:\Do~uInentS and Settings\MU[\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std ~ctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

MilCon for Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 

~ l l  values in 2005 Constant Dollars (SK) 

FAC Title UM 
- - - -  --------------..-......-.--.------------- - - -  
1163 Aircraft Washing Pad, Surfaced SY 
1161 Compass Calibration Pad, Surfaced SY 
1164 ~iscellaneous Airfield Pavement, Surfaced SY 
1164 Miscellaneous Airfield Pavement. Surfaced SY 
1164 Miscellaneous Airfield Pavement, Surfaced SY 
1131 Aircraft Apron, Surfaced 
1211 Aircraft Fueling Facility 
1211 Aircraft Fueling Facility 
1231 Vehicle Fueling Facility 
1241 Operating Fuel Storage 
1251 POL Pipeline 
1262 POL Pump Station 
1261 Liquid Fuel Loading/Unloading Facility 
1311 Communications Building 
1311 Communications Building 
1311 Communications Building 
1311 Communications Building 
1311 Communications Building 
1311 Communications Building 
1413 Air Control Tower 
1413 Air Control Tower 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility 
1341 Aircraft Navigation Facility 
1351 Communications Lines 
1351 Communications Lines 
1412 Aviation Operations Building 
1412 Aviation Operations Building 
1411 Airfield Fire and Rescue Station 
1412 Aviation Operations Building 
1441 Photo/TV Production Buildinq 
1444 MiscellaneOuS operations support Building SF 
1444 Miscellaneous Overations SuDDort Buildina SF - - - 
4427 Small Arms Storage, Installation 
1442 Operations Support Lab 
1443 Operations Supply Building 
1443 Operations Supply Building 
1467 Aircraft Support Facility 
1461 Aircraft Arresting System 
1712 Applied Instruction Building 
1712 Applied Instruction Building 
1712 Applied Instruction Building 
1712 Applied Instruction Building 

New 
MilCon 
- - - - - -  
4,231 
1.600 
178 
258 

1,770 
38,000 
5,300 
5,200 

2 
3,637,900 

5 
500 
4 

3,189 
899 

3,476 
49 

2,790 
454 

13,200 
2,036 

5 
1 
1 
10 
4 
20 
2 0 

11,430 
7,720 
14,125 
13.000 
7,950 
2,351 
16,500 
1,500 
1.600 
1,300 
2,880 

119 
4 

81,000 
20,000 
l53,OOO 
5,400 

New 
cost* 
- - - - -  
451 
170 
19 
2 7 
188 

4,049 
888 
871 
10 

16.787 
2,885 

315 
2 1 
720 
203 
785 
11 
63 0 
102 

n/a** 
n/a** 

4 8 
10 
10 
96 
3 8 

1.682 
1.682 
1,973 
1,333 
3,627 
2,244 
1,377 
479 

3,365 
330 
351 
112 
249 

n/a** 
3,034 
16.081 
3,971 
30,375 
1,072 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
.--.. .-..... 

0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
cost* 

Total 
cost* 
- - - - -  
451 
170 
19 
2 7 
188 

4,049 
888 
871 
10 

16,787 
2,885 

315 
2 1 
720 
203 
785 
11 
630 
102 

1 
1 

4 8 
10 
10 
96 
3 8 

1,682 
1.682 
1,973 
1,333 
3,627 
2,244 
1,377 
479 

3,365 
330 
351 
112 
249 

18,326 
3,034 

16,081 
3,971 
30,375 
1,072 



- - - -  
1721 Flight Simulator Facility / ) j. / 
1721 Flight Simulator Facility ' t  i I' 
2114 Aircraft Engine Test ~uildidi 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar ' 

2112 Aircraft Maintenance shop . 

2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
1444 Miscellaneous Operations 

2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance Shop 
2184 Parachute And Dingy Maintenance / She 
2118 Aircraft Engine Test Facility I 
2118 Aircraft Engine Test Facility 
2133 Marine Maintenance Shop I 

2141 Vehicle Maintenance Shop 
2141 Vehicle Maintenance Shop 

! 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle Maint~ 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle Maid& 
2181 Installation Support Vehicle ~aiktd 
2182 Installation Support Equipment M& 
2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance shg; 
2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance sK&j 
2113 Aircraft Corrosion Control nangat ' 
4111 Bulk Liquid Fuel Storage : 1 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and ~i-der 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and ~rder 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot ark ~rser 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and ~rldr 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot a& ~ d e r  
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and ~rser 
4421 Covered storage Building, ~nstaiyat 
4421 Covered storage Building, Installat 
4423 Hazardous Materials Storage, 1nstal 
4423 Hazardous Materials Storage, ~ns+ 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, Installation 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, Installati& 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, 1nstallati;A 
4421 Covered Storage Building, ~nstaldat 
4521 Open Storage, Installation 
5400 Dental Facility I 

5500 Dispensary and Clinic 
6100 General Administrative Building ' ! 
6100 General Administrative Building 
6100 General Administrative Building 
6100 General Administrative Building 

New 
MilCon 
...... 

3,690 
l38,OOO 
12,200 

419,328 
256,867 
171,553 
11,939 
70,000 
55,450 
28,250 
6,680 

3 
4 

400 
23,200 
7,200 
2,280 
44,100 
16,980 
1.400 
7,400 
9.260 

14,000 
60,000 

960 
10,100 
20,640 
1,700 
6,300 
15,500 
9,500 

139,000 
7,800 
110 

1,720 
220 

5,000 
14,240 
4,450 
18,500 
57,400 

660 
3,400 
11,200 
20,850 

New 
cost* 
- - - - -  
772 

28.864 
2,015 
n/a** 
n/a** 
34,990 
n/aff 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
1,209 
6,410 
8,547 

56 
3,810 
1,182 
374 

7,243 
2,789 

187 
956 

1,196 
4,305 
3,588 
226 

2,382 
4,867 
401 

1,486 
3,655 
822 

12,028 
1.086 

15 
63 
8 

184 
1,232 
225 

4,619 
12,970 

104 
535 

1,763 
3,281 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
..... ..-..-- 

0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
cost* 
- - - - -  

0 
0 
0 

n/a** 
n/a** 

0 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 
cost* 
----. 

772 
28,864 
2,015 

1 
1 

34,990 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1,209 
6,410 
8,547 

56 
3,810 
1,182 
374 

7,243 
2,789 

187 
956 

1,196 
4,305 
3,588 
226 

2,382 
4,867 

401 
1,486 
3,655 

822 
12,028 
1,086 

15 
63 
8 

184 
1,232 
225 

4,619 
12,970 

104 
535 

1,763 
3,281 



, . . . . ! 

(COBRA v6 .10)  - Page 5 
8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

: NAVY 
Files\Commission 

All values in 2005 Constant ~ o l l a k  ($K) ' ' 

FAC Title I , . ' J  
, . ,  ..-- -------------------------------------.... --. 

6100 General Administrative Buildins! ' ' i S F  
6100 General Administrative Buildingi j SF 
6100 General Administrative Buildinas , SF 
6100 General Administrative Building1 I SF 
6100 General Administrative Building' , I  

6104 Automated Data Processing Center I 
6100 General Administrative Buildingi ' 1 ;  : 
6100 General Administrative Building1 ' / 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel ~oLskng 

New 
MilCon 
------  

3.360 
125,000 

13,400 
6,300 
1,080 
5,000 

New 
cost* 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
- - - - -  - - - - - - -  

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
cost* 
- - - - -  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 
cost* 
- - - - -  

5 2 9  
19,673 

2,109 
9 9 1  
1 7 0  

1,038 
I SF 7,250 1 ,141  0 Default 0 1 , 1 4 1  
! SF 12,100 1,904 o Default o 1,904 
SF 707,443 120,232 0 Default 0 120,232 

' SF 9,000 1,529 0 Default 0 1,529 

Total Construction Cost: 430,779 
- Construction Cost Avoid: 0 
.....-.--------------------------------- 

Total Net Milcon Cost: 430,779 

All Milcon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable 

"No New Milcon / Rehabilitation Cost breakdown is available if Total Cost was 
entered by the user. 



Department : NAVY I . 
Scenario File : ~:\~ocumeints/anji Settings\MM\My Documents\COBRA ~.10\cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission ~askers\l~uhnbdr/ 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441. CBR 
Option Pkg Name: commissidn ~&kbr 19 
~ t d  Fctrs File : ~:\~ocuments ~ettin~s\XiX\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.~~~ 

MilCon for Base: NAS JACK~ONVILLE, FL (1100207) 

rill values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 

FAC Title UM 
- - - -  --------------~----------~~.~......~~~~~~ ---  
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
7213 Student Barracks SF 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
7210 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing SF 
7220 Dining Facility 
7231 Miscellaneous UPH Support Building 
7240 Officer Unaccompanied Personnel Housing 
7240 Officer Unaccompanied Personnel Housing 
7313 Police Station 
1498 Security Support Facility 
7384 Miscellaneous Personnel Shelter 
7385 Public Restroom/Shower 
1445 Working Animal Support Building 
7314 Drug and Alcohol Abuse Center 
7361 Chapel Facility 
7344 Postal Facility 
7346 Exchange Sales Facility 
7346 Exchange Sales Facility 
7387 Exchange Support Facility 
7331 Exchange Eating Facility 
7346 Exchange Sales Facility 
7331 Exchange Eating Facility 
7387 Exchange Support Facility 
7349 Commissary 
7372 Family Service Center 
7417 Recreation Center 
7345 Exchange Automobile Facility 
7348 Car Wash Facility 
7340 Thrift Shop 
7447 Miscellaneous MWR Support Facility 
7412 Automobile Craft Center 
7415 Bowling Center 
7421 Indoor Physical Fitness Facility 
7447 Miscellaneous MWR Support Facility 
7417 Recreation Center 
7431 Auditorium and Theater Facility 
7333 Open Mess and Club Facility 
7333 Open Mess and Club Facility 
7346 Exchange Sales Facility 
7417 Recreation Center 
7416 Library, General Use 
4421 Covered Storage Building, Installation 
7531 Pavilion 
7444 Stable 
7413 Golf Club House and Sales 

New 
MilCon 
- - - - - -  
3,000 

117,000 
52,920 
55,080 
18,060 
10.900 
17,250 
6,000 
8,000 
800 
500 
670 
300 

3,640 
13,000 
6,325 
89,100 
18,600 
5,410 
8,200 
21,500 
3,390 
2,770 

150,300 
7,600 
6,100 
8,100 
2,850 
4,000 
17.872 
11,500 
23,800 
51,500 
3,950 
27,200 
17,200 
22,300 
26,700 
6,800 
46,588 
18,000 
7,460 
4,000 
7,700 
26,500 

New 
cost* 
- - - - -  
510 

19,884 
8,994 
9,361 
4,989 
945 

2,873 
999 

1,330 
176 
3 1 
124 
29 
605 

2,521 
757 

11.069 
2,311 
668 

1,539 
2,671 
636 
342 

23,139 
1,352 
1,051 
971 
665 
494 

1,479 
1,537 
4,344 
9,577 
327 

4,685 
2,628 
5,415 
6,484 
845 

8,024 
3,306 
645 
267 
393 

4,079 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
- - - - -  --.---- 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
cost* 
- - - - -  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
.o 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 
cost* 
- - - - -  
510 

19,884 
8,994 
9,361 
4,989 
945 

2,873 
999 

1,330 
176 
3 1 
124 
2 9 
605 

2,521 
757 

11,069 
2,311 
668 

1,539 
2,671 
636 
342 

23,139 
1,352 
1,051 
971 
665 
494 

1,479 
1,537 
4,344 
9,577 
327 

4,685 
2,628 
5,415 
6,484 
845 

8,024 
3,306 
645 
267 
393 

4,079 



I 
COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 7 

Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41?32 PM!' Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 
I 1 1 1 '  

Department : NAVY 1: , 
Scenarlo File : C:\Documenti andllS&~ings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Comission ~askers\~+ber J~\commission 19 M J B  OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441 .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tdske; 19 ' 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents And Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

I 
MilCon for Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE,'~ FL ' (1100207) (continued) 

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 

FAC Title UM 
----  -------------------------.-...-..-------- - - -  
7388 Exchange Warehouse SF 
7351 Education Center SF 
7521 Outdoor Playing Court EA 
7522 Athletic Field EA 
7512 Outdoor Swimming Pool EA 
7542 Miscellaneous Outdoor Recreation Facility EA 
7516 Outdoor Recreation Area EA 
8910 Utility Building SF 
8123 NOT FOUND N/A 
8122 Exterior Lighting Lines LF 
8910 Utility Building SF 
8910 Utility Building SF 
8524 Sidewalk and Walkway SY 
8521 Vehicle Parking, Surfaced SY 
8928 Loading Ramp/Platform EA 
8452 Water Pump Facility, Non-Potable KG 
8910 Utility Building SF 
8442 Water Storage, Non-Potable GA 
8441 Water Source, Non-Potable KG 
8926 Hazardous Waste Storage Or Disposal Facil EA 
8921 Installation Gas Production Plant EA 
8721 Fence and Wall LF 
8321 Sewer and Industrial Waste Line LF 
8421 Water Distribution Line, Potable LF 
8910 Utility Building SF 
8413 Water Storage, Potable GA 
8413 Water Storage, Potable G A 
8910 Utility Building SF 
8321 Sewer and Industrial Waste Line LF 
8211 Heat Source MB 
8221 Heat Distribution Line LF 
1444 Miscellaneous Operations Support Building SF 
2112 Aircraft Maintenance shop SF 
2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar SF 
1111 Fixed Wing Runway, Surfaced SY 
1121 Taxiway, Surfaced SY 
1131 Aircraft Apron, Surfaced SY 

New 
MilCon 
- - - - - -  
14,700 
28,500 

2 0 
12 
1 
1 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

18,620 
21,781 
78,480 
400,000 
350,000 
5OZ.OOO 

New 
COSt* 
- - - - -  
1,348 
5,398 
771 

2,558 
1,566 

78 
74 

n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a*+ 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
3,798 
4,175 
17,464 
42,621 
37,293 
53,489 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
- - - - -  - - - - - - -  

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
COSt* 
-.... 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

n/a*= 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a*f 
n/af f 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 
n/a** 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 
COSt* 
..... 

1,348 
5,398 
771 

2,558 
1,566 

78 
74 

14,300 
28,250 

228 
183 
320 

1,630 
8,600 

11 
453 
15 
110 
1 

490 
314 

2,200 
3,350 
8,500 
480 

2,500 
1,300 
170 

7,600 
3.133 
16,700 
3,798 
4,175 
17,464 
42,621 
37,293 
53,489 

* All Milcon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable 

**NO New Milcon / Rehabilitation Cost breakdown is available if Total Cost was 
entered by the user. 
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COBRA MILITARY  CONSTRUCTION^ ASSETS' REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 8 1 ' 

Data AS Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 P M ~  $e&t Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 
rl ll ,MI 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441. CBR 
Option  kg Name: Commission Tasker: 119 li;jli j; 
std ~ctrs File : c:\~ocuments and s+ttlnqs\XXX\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.~~~ 

1, ;;! 
I I'l 

MilCon for Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
I !.I 
I /  

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars (SIC), 
I 

FAC 
- - - -  
1112 
1231 
1444 
1431 
4427 
1443 
1551 
1711 
1712 
7431 
1721 
1718 
1732 

Title 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Rotary wing Landing Area, surface!& 
Vehicle Fueling Facility / I  
Miscellaneous Operations Support S~bildin~ 
Ship Operations Building I ! 
Small Arms Storage, Installation, ' 
Operations Supply Building 1 : 

Small Craft Berthing 
1 .  I 

General Purpose Instruction Buildlng 
Applied Instruction Building 
Auditorium and Theater Facility 1 
Flight Simulator Facility 1 : 
Indoor Firing Range and Supporting "Facili 
Training Aids su~vort Buildinu I - - - .  

1750 ~eneral-purpose small Arms Range / / !  
1790 Miscellaneous Training Facility 1 1, 
1790 Miscellaneous Training Facility i I 2111 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar 
2184 Parachute And Dingy Maintenance 
2133 Marine Maintenance Shop 
2141 Vehicle Maintenance Shop 
2145 Vehicle Maintenance Facility 
2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance Shop I 2191 Facility Engineer Maintenance Shobl! 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and Arsinal 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and ~rs&al 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and ~rsehal 
4211 Ammunition Storage, Depot and nrsbhal 
4422 Covered Storage Shed, ~nstallatioh/ 
4521 Open Storage, Installation 
5306 Medical Warehouse 
5500 Dispensary and Clinic 

7313 Police Station 1 .! 

1498 Security Support Facility 
7421 Indoor Physical Fitness Facility i 
8434 Water Pump Facility, Fire Protection 
8435 Water Tank, Fire Protection ~ 
8928 Loading Ramp/Platform 
8521 Vehicle Parking, Surfaced 
8526 Miscellaneous Paved Area 
1444 Miscellaneous operations support ~dilding SF 

New 
MilCon 
- - - - - -  
1,111 

10 
122,800 
175,350 
17,100 
51,900 

700 
3,900 

19,200 
5.000 
37,300 
3,840 

20,550 
44 
1 
1 

40.700 
18,400 
84,300 
16,900 

4 
12,100 
5,700 
640 

9,250 
1,250 
7,250 
4,250 
13,611 
1,000 
12,900 
23,300 
lO5,OOO 
2,500 
2,200 
15,250 

500 
200,000 

2 
49,700 
12,300 
48,800 

New 
cost* 
---.- 

134 
5 8 

28,265 
31,366 
4,250 
5,065 
1,808 
773 

4,302 
862 

8,804 
559 

3,386 
1,004 

96 
96 

10,221 
3,757 
13,354 
3,132 
334 

1,763 
830 
170 

2,462 
333 

1.930 
176 
779 
100 

3,289 
4,138 
10,264 

469 
547 

3,200 
55 
550 
2 6 

2,901 
704 

11,232 

Using Rehab 
Rehab Type 
- - - - -  - - - - - - -  

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 

Rehab 
cost* 
- - - - -  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

. . 

I 
' All ~ilcon Costs include Design, site !preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 

Total 
cost* 
.-.-. 

134 
58 

28,265 
31,366 
4,250 
5,065 
1,808 

773 
4,302 

862 
8,804 

559 
3,386 
1,004 

96 
96 

10,221 
3,757 

13,354 
3,132 
334 

1,763 
830 
170 

2,462 
333 

1,930 
176 
779 
100 

3,289 
4,138 
10,264 

469 
547 

3,200 
55 

550 
2 6 

2,901 
704 

11,232 
- . . . . . . 

167,548 
0 

. - . - . . . 

167,548 



TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 1/15 
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAW 
Scenario File : c:\~ocuments and Settings\xxx\~~ ~ocuments\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
Oceana\commission Taskers\Number 19\commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My ~ocuments\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

ONE-TIME COSTS 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIF 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 

, l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

2011 Total 
- - - -  - - - - -  



TOTAL COBRA REALIGNM- DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) ;,page 2/15 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005'10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\xxx\~y Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra PSogram Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Comission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and S ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ S \ X X X \ M Y  Documents\CO~RA 6.10\~~'~2004.SFF 

RECURRINGCOSTS 
...-- ($K) - - - - -  
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House ~llow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COST 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 
- - - - -  

26,531 
30,554 
2,383 
4 08 

19,049 

0 
0 

122,765 

0 
701 

202,392 

1,838,689 

Total 
-.... 

17.910 

0 

16.503 

0 
0 

34,413 

Total 
- - - - -  

0 

45,259 
24,285 
48,366 

0 

0 
0 

122,902 

0 
0 
0 

240,812 

275,226 

Beyond 
.-..-- 

6,843 
8,364 
1,179 
204 

8,940 

0 
0 

57,357 

0 
269 

83,158 

83,158 

Beyond 
..-..- 

0 

20,503 
11,002 
21,911 

0 

0 
0 

57,318 

0 
0 
0 

110,734 

110,734 



1 
I 

1 
TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - pBge 3/15 

Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Docments and Settings\XXX\My Docments\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Comission Taskers\Number 19\comission 19 MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07 1 4 4 1 . ~ ~ ~  
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
std Fctrs File : c:\~ocments and Settings\XXX\My ~ocumentS\~~BRA 6.10\BRAC2005.~~~ 

ONE-TIME NET 
- - - - -  (SIC--- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
---.- (SIC)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 
- - - - -  

1,006,965 

7,346 
51,241 
12,231 
29,894 

15,398 

0 
10.000 

0 
468,808 

1,591,884 

Total 
- - - - -  

0 

-18,728 
6,269 

-45,983 
408 

19,049 

0 
-137 

0 
0 

701 
-38,421 

1,563,463 

Beyond 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) ;, Page 4/15 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY I 
scenario File : c:\Documents and Settings\XXx\~y ~ocuments\~~~RA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJE OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 '1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCERNA, VA (N60191) 
ONE-TIME COSTS 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 

TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 
..--. 

0 

5,740 
1,606 

4,682 
174 

17,627 
5,619 
1,245 
3,256 

0 
7,556 

673 
8,104 
2,304 
445 

2,159 
27,070 

0 
2,179 
200 

2,101 
1,239 
19,698 
8,862 

0 

0 
0 
0 

3,308 
125,850 



COB= REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 5/15 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkq Name: Commission Tasker 19 
std Pctrs-~ile : C:\Documents and Settings\xxx\~y ~ocuments\CO~m 6.10\~RA~2005.SFF 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
RECURRINGCOSTS 2006 
--... ($K)----- 
o&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRI CARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House ~llow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o&M 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
..... ($K)----- 
PAM HOUSE OPS 
o&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

125,850 

Total 
..... 

17.910 

0 

16,503 

0 
0 

34,413 

Total 
- - - - -  

0 

45,259 
24,285 
48,366 

0 

0 
0 

122,902 

0 
0 
0 

240,812 

275,226 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

Beyond 
- - - - - -  

0 

20,503 
11,002 
21,911 

0 

0 
0 

57,318 

0 
0 
0 

110,734 

110,734 



$ 1 -  
I /  

Department 
Scenario File : 

Option Pkg Name: ~ommissiot ~+kkrll9 ;I''i ! 
Std Fctrs File : c:\Documentsj anh SFtitin&\~\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

' . , , )  

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 4 ;  
ONE-TIME NET 
--.-. ($K)----- 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
.---- ( S I C - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House ~llbw 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 

-17,910 

7,346 
51,241 
2,159 
29,894 

15,398 

0 
0 
0 

3,308 
91,437 

Total 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 7/15 
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCB-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NADEP SAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 
ONE-TIME COSTS 
----. ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIF~ 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
Misc 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Blim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 

TOTAL ONE-TIME 

Total 
- - - - -  

430,779 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

10,072 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
10.000 

0 
465,500 
916,351 



I I 
COB+ REALIGNMEW DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) -$age 8/15 

Data As bf 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 
I 

Department : NAVY , ,  I 
scenario File : C:\Documentsjand Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra program Files\Conunission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents +d Settings\xXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, 
RECURRINGCOSTS 2006 
- - - - -  ($K)----- .... 

o&M 
Sustainment 0 
Recap 42 
BOS 0 
Civ Salary 0 
TRI CARE 0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 0 
En1 Salary 0 
House Allow 0 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 0 
Misc Recur 0 
TOTAL RECUR 42 

TOTAL COSTS 130,442 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL Om-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
----. ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

Total 
..... 

0 
11,211 

244 
0 

18,866 

0 
0 

111,418 

0 
701 

142,440 

1,058,792 

Total 
----. 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

Total 

TOTAL SAVINGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



I I ,  
COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6. l?) '(abe 9/15 

Data A; Of 8/7/2005 2:4i:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/!!00:, ji0:49:09 AM 

.I 11; ' " 
Department : NAVY ;I ItI 1 

II 1, 
Scenario File : C:\~ocumenis and Settings\XXx\My Document~\COBRA 6.10\Cbbra IProgram Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission ~askers\~ber 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07"14+11.~~~ 
Option Pkg Name: ~ommission/~asker 19 1 / /  
Std FCtrS File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA ~.~o\BRAcz~o~.SFF 

Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, 'FL (n65886c) 
2006 2007 ONE-TIME NET 

-...- ($K) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
civ Retir/RIP 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 

TOTAL Om-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 

430,779 

0 
0 

10,072 
0 

0 

0 
10.000 

0 
465,500 
916,351 

Total 
--.-- 

0 

0 
11,211 

244 
0 

18,866 

0 
111,418 

0 
0 

701 
142,440 

1,058,792 

Beyond 
-.---- 

0 

0 
3,475 
109 
0 

8,848 

0 
51,684 

0 
0 

269 
64,386 

64,386 



Department : NAVY 11 - I , ,  , i  
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\xxx\My Documents\COBRA 6.10$~obra Pxogram Files\Comission 
oceana\Comission Taskers\Number 19\~ommission 19 MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07.14~1.~~~ 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 ! i l / '  

"11 / 

Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettin~s\XkX\~~ Documents\COBm 6.10\BRAC2005 .SFF 
. I \ .  , 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (1100207) I ' 
ONE-TIME COSTS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2,010 2011 Total 

I 

- - - - -  ($I+---- - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  - ---  -.... 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 
Civ Retire 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
Home Purch 
HHG 
MisC 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
PrOg Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
1-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
MisC 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : ~:\~ocuments and ~e'kings\xxx\~~ 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\commission 19 
Option  kg Name: Commission Tasker 19 ; ; I ,  !i!,; : 
~ t d  Fctrs File : ~:\~ocuments and settings\xxx\My Documents\COBRA ~ . ~ O \ B R A C ~ O O ~ : S F F  

, I! . :  
Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (1100207) I j l ' ~  
RECURRINGCOSTS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 , '  2011 
--... ($K) - - - - -  ...- --- -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

> '  
- - - -  

O&M 
Sustainment 1,500 2,250 3,000 3,750 4,500 4,500 
Recap 1;168 1,753 2,337 2,921 3,506 3,506 
BOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civ Salary 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TRICARE 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 0 0 0 0 0 0 
En1 Salary 0 0 0 0 0 0 
House ~llow 0 0 o o ' o 0 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Misc Recur 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL RECUR 2,669 4,003 5,337 6,672 8,006 8,006 

TOTAL COSTS 168,330 69,224 70,558 71,893 73,227 8,006 

ONE-TIME SAVES 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
---.. ($K)----- - - - -  - - - -  -... .... .... --.. 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 0 0 0 0 0 0 
O&M 
1-Time Move 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OTHER 
Environmental 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1-Time Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RECURRINGSAVES 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 

Total 

Total Beyond 



I li/ 
COBRA REALI++ DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 12/15 

Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:jill~~, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 
I 1 .  I ' l l  

Department : NAVY 
~ o c u m e n t s \ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  6.10\cobra Program Files\Commission 
MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441. CBR 

Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ e t t i h ~ s \ b i ~ ~  ~ocuments\~~BRA 6.10\B~AC2005.SFF 
I 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (1100207) I 
ONE-TIME NET 

(SIC) - - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
O&M 
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
1-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
---.. (SIC)----- 
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 

Total Beyond 
..... -- - - - -  

0 0 



I , !  

Department : A 1; 1 ti( 1 1 i 1 , ,,j 
scenario File : C:\Doc~ents!,and ~ettiriqs<~~~\~y Documents\COBRA 6.10\cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission ~askers\~&er 19\~6Giskibn 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441. CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commissiori l~zsker 191 / '1 1 / 
Std Fctrs Pile : C:\~ocumeri~s:jknd Sett;ings\lW(\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SPF 

, / . , I  

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
ONE-TIME COSTS 2006 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  -... 

CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 13,944 
0 &M 
CIV SALARY 
Civ RIFs 0 
Civ Retire 0 
CIV MOVING 
Per Diem 0 
POV Miles 0 
Home Purch 0 
HHG 0 
Misc 0 
House Hunt 
PPP 
RITA 0 
FREIGHT 
Packing 
Freight 
Vehicles 
Unemployment 
OTHER 
Info Tech 
Prog Manage 
Supt Contrac 
Mothball 
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
MIL MOVING 
Per Diem 
POV Miles 
HHG 
Misc 
OTHER 
Elim PCS 

OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT 
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C: \Documents and Settings\XXX\My 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std FctrS File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

I ,,, , Ai!, i;! 
Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (navy) 

2006 RECURRINGCOSTS 
- - - - -  ($K)----- 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL COSTS 

ONE-TIME SAVES 
----. ($K)----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o w  
l-Time Move 

MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
Environmental 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRINGSAVES 
-----  ($K) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
O&M 
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Off Salary 
En1 salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL SAVINGS 

Total 
...-- 

7, 02'9 
4,151 
2,139 

408 
184 

0 
0 

11,347 

0 
0 

25,259 

192,807 

Total 
- - - - -  

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

Total 
...-- 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Beyond 
.----- 

2,343 
1,384 
1,069 
204 
92 

0 
0 

5,673 

0 
0 

10.766 

10,766 

Beyond 
-.---- 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 



' ,  
I / 

COBRA REALIG~JMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 15/15 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2141:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

% I 1  
Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settiings\iXXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
Oceana\Commlssion Taskers\Number 19\coAissibn 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441. CBR 
Option pkg Name:  omm mission Tasker 19 ! 
std Fctrs File : C: \Documents and ~ettihgs\;XjO[\~y Docwnents\COBRA 6. ~O\BRACZOOS. SFF 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
2006 ONE-TIME NET 

- - - - -  (SIC)- - - - -  
CONSTRUCTION 
MILCON 
o m  
Civ Retir/RIF 
Civ Moving 
Info Tech 
Other 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Moving 
OTHER 
HAP / RSE 
Environmental 
Misn Contract 
l-Time Other 
TOTAL ONE-TIME 

RECURRING NET 
- - - - -  ($K) - - - - -  
FAM HOUSE OPS 
o m  
Sustainment 
Recap 
BOS 
Civ Salary 
TRICARE 
MIL PERSONNEL 
Mil Salary 
House Allow 
OTHER 
Procurement 
Mission Activ 
Misc Recur 
TOTAL RECUR 

TOTAL NET COST 

Total 
-----  

167,548 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

167.548 

Total Beyond 
- - - - - -  

0 

2,343 
1,384 
1,069 
204 
92 

0 
5,673 

0 
0 
0 

10.766 

10.766 



' L  ' 

' i 

REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
Created 8/8/2005 

Documents\COBRA 
MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.0i 1441!? 

Option Pkg Name: commission' ~?sker;/l/%; /, ! I i 
~ t d  ~ctrs File : c:\~ocumentsfand Settlngs\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\BRAC20rJ~ 

I i . L , . H l l ~  l 

/ I  
I! 
ogram Files\Comission 
BR' 
!i I/ 
" SFF 
1: 

I I $ ! I !  t 
TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 12005) : 1 i 1 I t i ! ~  . I p  
Officers ~nlisted ' j i  ' , students civilians ; ' I ,  
-----..--- - - - L  .----- .! I  , : ---.------ 1 ( I ,  

2,403 116,552 I ; ' '  . 2,752 9,021![ 
I ! ,  1 1 

TOTAL PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-B~~AC) CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 1 j 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
---. -- - -  - - - -  - - - -  ---. 

Off lcers 7 -13 -127 -25 -51 
Enllsted -385 -186 -805 -201 -404 
Students -17 2 -9 -116 1 
Clvxllans -69 -210 1 -674 -224 -203 
TOTAL -464 -407 -1,615 -566 -657 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005, prior 'to BMC Action) : 
Officers Enlisted Students 
-...----.. ----..---- --..------ 

2,170 14,393 2,614 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS, ENTIRE SCENARIO): 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
--.- ---. .--- -- - -  ----  

Officers 0 1 222 173 370 
Enlisted 0 34 1,123 .1,014 3,002 
Students 0 0 0 155 533 
Civilians 17 71 460 407 208 
TOTAL 17 106 1,805 1,749 4,113 

TOTAL SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
- - - -  - - - -  - - - -  -... -- - -  

Officers 0 0 0 0 0 
Enlisted 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (After BRAC Action): 
Officers Enlisted Students 
----.----. --- - - - - - - -  ---..----- 

2,170 14,393 2,614 

2011 Total 
--.. ----. , 
-24 -233 
-178 -2,159 

1 -138 
-201 -1,581 
-402 -4,111 

I ,  
Civilians 
---.------ 

I 
7,440 

I ,  

l t  
2011 Total 
---. -----  
137 9:03 

2,786 7,959 
0 668 

497 1,660 
3,420 11,2+0 

I 
I 

2011 Total 
- - - -  - - - - -  

0 ;lo 
0 
0 
0 [ 
Civilians 
---.------ 

/ I  
7,440 

I! 



COBRA PERSONNEL!~~SUMMARY REPORTI (COBRA ~6.10) - ~ a d e  2' t~/ii,:W 5:  
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:'411:32 PM. ReDort Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 1h-l~~:~ 

Oceana\Commission ~askers\~&ber 19\~ommission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.1 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : 

Option pkg Name: ~ommissi&l/$asker 19 ' 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Doc&entk and ~ettings<XXX\M~ 

4 ' '11 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) ' 115 1 $ IIJI/' 

PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) 
2006 2007 
--.. ...- 

Officers 11 11 
Enlisted -349 - 4 
students - 9 - 3 
Civilians - 3 0 
TOTAL -350 4 

CHANGES FOR: NAS 
2008 2009 
..-- -- - -  
-27 -1 
-225 0 -225 
-34 -92 0 
0 0 0 

-286 - 93 -252 

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: NAS OCEANA. VA (N60191) 
I I;/ ' 

officers Enlisted Students Civilians ' 
- - - - - - - - - -  ..-----.-- --.------- I I I - - - - - - - - - -  

1.121 8,778 1,859 1\65; 
/ I  I 

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
TO Base: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL 

2006 2007 
- - - -  - - - -  

Officers 0 1 
Enlisted 0 3 4 
Students 0 0 
Civilians 17 71 
TOTAL 17 106 

l 1  
I I 

2009 2010 2011 Total 
- - - -  -... .... ILL-.. 
173 288 137 11 1821 

1,014 2,234 2,786 7!191 
155 533 0 I! 688 
407 4 6 497 1,498 

1,749 3,101 3,420 10.198 
I 

TO Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) t 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
--.. --- -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  ...- --..- 

officers o o o o 82 o I' 82 
Enllsted 0 0 0 0 768 0 I 768 
Students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians 0 0 0 0 162 0 A 162 
TOTAL 0 0 0 0 1,012 0 1,012 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Out 
2006 2007 
---. -... 

Officers 0 1 
Enlisted 0 3 4 
Students 0 0 
Civilians 17 7 1 
TOTAL 17 106 

of NAS OCEANA, VA 
2008 2009 
...- ..-- 

222 173 
1,123 1,014 

0 155 
460 407 

1,805 1,749 

(N60191) : I 
2010 2011 Total 
- - - -  - - - -  
370 I ' 1-90; 

3,002 2,786 7,959 
533 0 I 688 
208 497 1,660 

4,113 3,420 11.210 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC ~ction) FOR: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) I 

Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
- - - - - - - - - -  ..----..-- -- - - - - - - - -  ...------- 

218 819 1,171 - 3 

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (3165886~) 

BASE POPWTION (FY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 
Officers Enlisted students Civilians 
..---....- ---------. ...-----.. -- - - - - - - - -  

0 0 0 28 



, I I 8 :  l , l i ~  . *  
' &  

8 ,  , ' j  I ,  

COBRA PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA 6.10) - Page 3 $ 1  1 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM1 , , [ I / I : /  

Department : NAVY I ' * ! ; I ,  
Scenario File : C: \Documents and Set&lgS\XXX\kly ~ocuments\Co~RA 6 : ld(;obrb !  gog gram Files\~omission 
Oceana\commission Taskers\Number 19\~ommission 1 9  MJB OCE-~ecil 05.08 .07:~14i i  ;CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 1 9 '  I / ! ! I  
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA ~ . ~ O \ ~ ~ C Z O O S . S F F  

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
From Base: NAS OCEANA, VA 

2006 
- - - -  

Officers 0 
Enlisted 0 
Students 0 
Civilians 1 7  
TOTAL 1 7  

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Into NADEP SAX DET CECIL, FL (1165886~)): 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
--.. ...- --- -  - - - -  -... --.. 

Officers 0 1 222 173 288 137 
Enlisted 0 34 1 ,123  1 ,014  2,234 2 ,786  
Students 0 0 0 155 53 3 0 
Civilians 1 7  7 1  460 407 4 6 497 
TOTAL 1 7  106 1 ,805  1 ,749  3 ,101  3 ,420  

Total 
___._I 

: 821' ' 7,1911 

PERSOmL SUMMARY FOR: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005) : 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
..---..--- -.----..-- --.------- --..------ 

1 , 0 0 1  5 ,537  140 6 ,332 

PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) 
2006 2007 
---. -- - -  

Officers - 4 -24 
Enlisted -37 -178 
Students 0 0 
Civilians -68 -207 
TOTAL -109 -409 

CHANGES FOR: NAS 
2008 2009 
- - - -  -.-- 

-99 -24 
-577 -200 

0 0 
-666 -224 

-1 ,342 -448 

JACKSONVILLE, FL (nO0207) 
2010 2011 Total 
- - - -  - - - -  ----. 

-24 -24 -199 
-178 -178 -1 ,348  

0 0 0 
-202 -202 -1 ,569 
-404 -404 -3 ,116 

1 ,  

BASE POPULATION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (noo2oi i  
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
..---..--- ---------. -- - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - w e  

802 4 ,189  140 4 ,763  

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) 1 
Officers Enlisted Students . Civilians 
-.-----.-- ..---..--- --- - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  

802 4 ,189  140  4 ,763  

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005) : 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
-------.-- ---------. ---------. -..------. 

248 1 ,434  615 1 , 0 0 1  

PROGRAMMED INSTALLATION (NON-BRAC) 
2006 2007 
---. ---. 

Officers 0 0 
Enlisted 1 -4 
Students - 8 5 
Civilians 2 - 3 
TOTAL - 5 - 2 

CHANGES FOR: BASE X (NAVY), 
2008 2009 2010 
- - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

- 1 0 0 
-3 - 1 - 1 
25 -24 1 
- 8 0 -1 
1 3  -25 -1 

US (xnavy) 
2011 Total 
--.. --- - -  

0 - 1 
0 - 8 
1 0 
1 - 9 
2 -18 



COBRA PERSONNEL/S&Y REPORT (COBRA "6.10) - Page 4 
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2 : 4 1 : d ~ ~ ,  Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

I 

Department : NAVY I 

Scenario File : C:\~ocuments and Settings\xxx\~y Documents\CO~RA 6.10\Cobra Program ~iles\commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Nuu&r /19\~ommission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441 .CBR 
Option  kg Name: Commission ~&k& 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

BASE POPULnTION (Prior to BRAC Action) FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Officers Enlisted students Civilians 

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS: 
From Base: NAS OCEANA, VA 

2006 
---. 

Officers 0 
Enlisted 0 
Students 0 
Civilians 0 
TOTAL 0 

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS (Into BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) ) : 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
- - - -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

officers 0 0 0 0 82 
Enlisted 0 0 0 0 768 
Students 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians 0 0 0 0 162 
TOTAL 0 0 0 0 1,012 

992 

Total 

82 
768 
0 

162 
1,012 

Total 

BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Officers Enlisted Students Civilians 
.----..--- -- - - - - - - - -  ...-...... .......... 

329 2,194 615 1,154 



ion 



Base 
-..- 

NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 
BASE X (NAVY) 
--.-- 

TOTAL 

Base 
- - - -  
NAS OCEANA 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL 
NAS JACKSONVILLE 
BASE X (NAVY) 
- - - - -  
TOTAL 

Start 
---.----...-- . 

94,037 ,413  
95 ,700  

91 ,372 ,496  
26 ,903 ,653  

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  - 
212,409 ,262  

sustain + Recap + BOS (ZOOS$) '  'I 1; ~ ~ ~ ~ l l ~ i  
Finish Change %chahge ChgIPer 

9 1 l l l l t , ,  - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - -  
40,621 ,619  -53 ,415 ,793  - 5 7 % ,  4,765 

3 ,680 ,298  3 ,584 ,598  3746%'  ![I"' 3 5 1  
99 ,378 ,542  8 ,006 ,046  ' 9 %  /I/ 0 
31 ,700 ,039  4 ,796 ,386  18% !,/114:,739 

----.------- -----.-----.. -----.. -----..- 

175,380 ,499  -37 ,028 ,763  - 7 %  I <I , 0 

Plant Replacement value (200bS) 11 I i 
Start Finish Change %Change ChgIPer 

-----------.- ----..-----.. ----..----... ----.-- J'i i t !  ,-t7-,ir--- 
2 , 0 0 8 , 8 7 1 , 4 0 9  754 ,672 ,570-1 ,254 ,198 ,839  -62% 111 ,882  

0  396 ,153 ,120  396,153,120 0% , $8:846 
2 , 1 1 9 , 8 6 6 , 5 7 9  2 , 5 1 9 , 5 1 9 , 9 4 9  399 ,653 ,370  1 9 % ' / \ ! \ y  0 

673 ,226 ,262  826 ,830 ,471  153 ,604 ,209  23% i ;5+!'783 
-----------.- ---...-----.- --- - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - -  --------  
4 , 8 0 1 , 9 6 4 , 2 5 0  4 , 4 9 7 , 1 7 6 , 1 1 1  -304 ,788 ,139  

- 6 %  I / / l ] i  0 
I lll I I I 

"Startv and "Finish" values for Personnel and BOS both include the Programmed 
Installation Population (non-BRAC) Changes, so that only changes attr'iLh&!Ae 
to the BRAC action are reflected in the "Change" columns of this repor$.'I' 

I 



TOTAL COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 1/5 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAW 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Rate 
---. 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)' 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)* 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIPS (the remainder) 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 
Civilians Moving 
New Civilians Hired 
Other Civilian Additions 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIREMENTS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIPS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENT& 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 

Total 
- - - - -  
1,660 
134 
28 
153 
100 

1,245 
415 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,660 
1,245 
415 
0 

134 
100 
0 

415 

Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) Rate 
- - - -  

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIPS)* 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8. 10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs) * 6.00% 
Priority Placement8 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 
Civilians Moving 
New Civilians Hired 
Other Civilian Additions 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS8 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 

. . . , ,  . 
4 ,  i " ,  

! , . . ! ' /  , 
1 1  

cows PERSONNEL niPAcT REPORT ( 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario Pile : C:\Documents and Settings\ 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commiss 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\ 

- . . - - . . - 

* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty 

# Not all Pr~ority Placements involve a Permanent Change of statjonj 
of PPP placements mvolving a PCS is 50.70% I / 



ii ; s;! 
COBRA PERSO-L IMPACT REPORT (COBFUi V6.10) - Page 315 1 ' 

Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM ' 1 ,  
IN)  dl # I 1 *  

Department : NAvY 14; ti1 'I I il 
scenarlo Flle : C:\Documents and Settlngs\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobri 
oceana\commlssion Taskers\Number 19\comm1ss~on 19 MJB OCE-cecil 05.08'!0? lGi 
Optlon Pkg Name: Cmlsslon Tasker 19 Ill 111 ;Ill 
Std Fctrs Flle : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA ~.IO\BRAC; 

I I! I l l 1  

---. 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs) 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs) * 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 
Civilians Moving 
New Civilians Hired 
Other Civilian Additions 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RBTIRMENTS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 

Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians A 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The ra 
Of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 

3FF 

Total 



COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REWRT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 4/5 
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Piles\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\coBRA 6.10\BRnC2005.SFF 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207)Rate 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)' 6.00% 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 
Civilian Positions Available 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
Early Retirement 8.10% 
Regular Retirerent 1.67% 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)* 6.00% 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 
Civilians Available to Move 
Civilians Moving 
Civilian RIPS (the remainder) 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 
Civilians Moving 
New Civilians Hired 
Other Civilian Additions 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 

* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



I ' 
COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 5/5 I I 

Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and settings\xxx\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Base: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy)Rate 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total 
--.. --- -  ---- ..-- ..-- --.. -- - -  - - - - -  

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Early Retirement* 8.10% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Regular Retirement* 1.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilian Turnover* 9.16% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs) * 6.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians Moving (the remainder) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilian Positions Available 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Early Retirement 8.10% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Regular Retirement 1.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilian Turnover 9.16% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civs Not Moving (RIFs)* 6.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Priority Placement# 39.97% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians Available to Move 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilians Moving 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Civilian RIFs (the remainder) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN 0 0 0 0 162 0 162 
Civilians Moving 0 0 0 0 121 0 121 
New Civilians Hired 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 
Other Civilian Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 

Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 

# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station. The rate 
of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



. . , . .  

COBRA PERSONNEL 
Data As Of ! 

! 
Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : ~iles\Commission 

/ 

Base: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 

Pers Moved In/Added 
Year Total Percent '~im=~&se 
- - - -  - - - - -  . . - - - . . - . . - - - - I , ! !  i - - - - - - - - - 

' I  ; 
2006 0 0.00% 17 0.15% 
2007 0 0.00% 106 0.95% 
2008 0 0.00% 16.10% 16.10% 
2009 0 0.00% 15.60% 15.60% 
2010 0 0.00% 36.69% 36.69% 
2011 0 0.00% 30.51% 30.51% 

.---- - . . . - - - - . - - - - - - - - - . - - - - 
TOTALS 0 0.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

Base: 

Year 

TOTALS 

NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL 

Pers Moved In/Added 
Total Percent 
--.-- - - - . - - - 

17 0.17% 
106 1.04% 

1,805 17.70% 
1,749 17.15% 
3,101 30.41% 
3,420 33.54% 
- - - - -  - - - - - - - 
10198 100.00% 

i 
(n65886~) 4 

II 
MilCon / 

TimePhase 
- - - - . - - - - 

1.21% 
17.70% 
17.15% 
30.41% 
33.54% 
0.00% 

Irere Moved 
I Total 

Out/Elirninated 
Percent 

shut~n 
TimePhase 

Base: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (n00207) I 

Year 

TOTALS 

Pers Moved In/Added 
Total Percent 
--.-- - - - - - - - 

0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 
0 0.00% 

--.-- - . . . - - - 
0 0.00% 

MilCon / Pers Moved Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Timephase Total Percent Timephase 
- . . - - - - . . ! - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - . . . - - - - 

I 
33.33% 0 0.00% 16.67% 

0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 1'6.67% 

- - - . . . - - - ...-- - - . . . - - . . . . . . - - - 
100.00% 0.00% ld0.00% 



Department : NAVY I /I I scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Docwnents\COBRA 6.10\cot)ra Prpgram Files\Commission 
Oceana\Com~ssion Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 I t 
~ t d  F C ~ ~ S  File : c:\~ocuments and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA ~.~O\BRAC~OOS~.SFF 

I 

Base : 

Year 
--.. 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

TOTALS 

BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

Pers Moved 
Total 

In/Added 
Percent 

MilCon 
TimePhase 
- - - - - - - - - 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

100.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

- - - - - - . - - 
100.00% 

Pers Moved Out/Eliminated ShutDn 
Total Percent Timephase 
- - - - -  - - . . - - - . - - - - - - . . 

0 0.00% 16.67%' 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 
0 0.00% 16.67% 

- - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
0 0.00% 100.00% 



COBRA NET PRESENT VALUES REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) I 
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department :NAVY 
Scenario File : ~:\~ocuments and Settings\XXX\My ~o~uments\COBRA 6.10\~bbrA> Program File~\C~INIIission 
Oceana\Comission Taskers\Number 19\~ommission 19 MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07 ' 1441. CBR 

Year 
..-- 

2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 
2023 
2024 
2025 
2026 
2027 
2028 
2029 
2030 
2031 
2032 
2033 
2034 
2035 
2036 
2037 
2038 
2039 
2040 
2041 
2042 
2043 
2044 
2045 
2046 
2047 
2048 
2049 
2050 
2051 
2052 
2053 
2054 
2055 
2056 
2057 
2058 
2059 
2060 
2061 
2062 
2063 
2064 
2065 
2066 

cost ( S )  
. . - - - - . 

312,411,474 
223,257,618 
469,538,363 
355,445,532 
206,334,031 
-3,523,867 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 
-27,576,206 

Adjusted Cost ( S )  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

308,127,471 
214,198,593 
438,216,065 
322,698,657 
182,222,436 
-3,027,313 
-23,045,136 
-22,417,447 
-21,806,855 
-21,212,894 
-20,635,111 
-20,073,065 
-19,526,328 
-18,994,482 
-18,477,123 
-17,973,855 
-17,484,295 
-17,008,069 
-16,544,814 
-16,094,177 
-15,655,814 
-15,229,391 
-14,814,583 
-14,411,073 
-14,018,553 
-13,636,725 
-13,265,297 
-12,903,985 
-12,552,515 
-12,210,618 
-11,878,033 
-11,554,506 
-11,239,792 
-10,933,650 
-10,635,846 
-10,346,154 
-10,064,352 
-9,790,226 
-9,523,566 
-9,264,169 
-9,011,838 
-8,766,379 
-8,527,606 
-8,295,337 
-8,069,394 
-7,849,605 
-7,635,802 
-7,427,823 
-7,225,509 
-7,028,705 
-6,837,262 
-6,651,033 
-6,469,876 
-6,293,654 
-6,122,232 
-5,955,478 
-5,793,267 
-5,635,474 
-5,481,978 
-5,332,664 
-5,187,416 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and settings\XXX\My Documents\CO~RA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 





COBRA SUSTAINMENT/RECAP/BO~/HOUSING CHANGE REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

Net  change($^) Total Beyond 
- - - - - -  
-13,660 
-2,637 
-20,732 

0 

Sustain Change 
Recap Change 
BOS Change 
Housing Change 
----....------- 

TOTAL CHRNOES 

NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
Net Change ($K) 2006 
-----------..- ...- 

Sustain Change -31 
Recap Change -17 
BOS Change -33 
Housing Change 0 
-----------.--------..-------.--- 

TOTAL CHANGES -81 

Total Beyond 

NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 
Net Change ( $K) 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total Beyond 
--------....-- -- - -  --.- --.. -... ---. -- - -  ...-. --- - - -  
Sustain Change 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Recap Change 42 657 1,253 2,310 3,475 3,475 11,211 3,475 
BOS Change 0 1 21 3 9 73 109 244 109 
Housing Change 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~--------------~-----~~~-----~.~~----~~.~-------~.~~~------~..~~~------~~.~-~~--------~-----~--~-------------- 

TOTAL CHANGES 42 658 1,274 2,349 3,548 3,584 11,456 3,584 

NAS JACKSONVILLE, 
Net Change ($K) 
.------....--- 

Sustain Change 
Recap Change 
BOS Change 
Housing Change 
--------.-------. 

TOTAL CHANGES 

Total Beyond 
- - - - - -  
4,500 
3,506 

0 
0 

BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 
Net Change ($K) 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total Beyond 
----------..-- --.- ---. ----  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - - -  ----.. 

Sustain Change 0 0 0 2,343 2,343 2,343 7,029 2,343 
Recap Change 0 0 0 1,384 1,384 1,384 4,151 1,384 
BOS Change 0 0 0 0 1,069 1,069 2,139 1,069 
Housing Change 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL CHANGES 0 0 0 3,727 4,796 4,796 13,320 4,796 



I i I.. 
COBRA ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 

Data As Of 8/7i2005l2':41:32 PM, ~ 6 ~ 0 r t  Created 8/8/2?05 
I 11 / I  

Department : NAVY / /I I I I 
Scenario File : C:\Docu?le*ts and ~ettihgs\xxx\~~ Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Tasker+\Number 19\co&ission 19 
Option Pkg Name: commission Tasker 19 : .  
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\lW(\~y 

NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
2006 

------------... 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
Jobs Lost-Mil 
NET cHANGE.Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

NADEP JAX DET CECIL, 

----------..--- 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
Jobs LoSt.Mil 
NET CHANGE-Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANDE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs ~ost-~tu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

NAS JACKSONVILLE, 

Jobs Gained-Mil 
Jobs LoSt.Mil 
NET CHANGE-Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 

BASE X (NAVY), US 

Jobs Gained.Mil 
Jobs Lost-Mil 
NET CHANGE-Mil 
Jobs Gained-Civ 
Jobs Lost-Civ 
NET CHANGE-Civ 
Jobs Gained-Stu 
Jobs Lost-Stu 
NET CHANGE-Stu 



, 
COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) 

Data AS Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\MO(\My Documents\COBRA Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission ~askers\~umber 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\~y ~ocuments\COBRA 6 . 1 0 \ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 0 0 5 . S ~ ~  

8 ! j l  
INPUT SCREEN ONE - GENERAL SCENARIO INFORMATION 

Model Year One : FY 2006 
Model does Time-Phasing of Construction/Shutdown: Yes 

, I ,  

Base Name, ST (Code) Strategy: I I 

----------..-------- - . - - - - - - - . . 

NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) Realignment 
NADEP JAX DET CECIL. FL (1165886~) Realignment 
NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (noozo7) Realignment i 
BASE x (NAVY), US (xnavy) Realignment I 
INPUT SCREEN TWO - DISTANCE TABLE 
(Only shows distances where personnel or equipment are moving) I, 

I, 
Point A: point B: Distance: 
. . - - - - - . . - - - - - - - . . . . - - - - - 
NAS OCEANA, VA (~60191) NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 634 mi 
NAS OCEANA, VA (~60191) BASE x (NAVY), US (xnavy) 1,312 mi 

INPUT SCREEN THREE - MOVEMENT TABLE 

Transfers from NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) to NADEP JAX DET CECIL, F L  (n65886c) 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
- - - -  - - - -  ---- ---- - - - -  - - - -  

Officer Positions: 0 1 222 173 288 137 
Enlisted Positions: 0 34 1,123 1,014 2,234 2,786 
Civilian Positions: 17 71 460 407 46 497 
Student Positions: 0 0 0 155 533 0 
Nonveh Missn Eqpt (tons) : 0 2,120 91 2 0 10 10 
suppt Eqpt (tons) : 0 345 345 348 514 0 
Military Light Vehicles: 0 6 6 8 6 0 
Heavy/Special Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Transfers from NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) to BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

2006 zoo7 zoo8 zoos 2010 zoii 
- - - -  - ---  --.- -- - -  ...- -- - -  

Officer Positions: 0 0 0 0 82 0 
Enlisted Positions: 0 0 0 0 768 0 
Civilian Positions: 0 0 o o 162 o 
Student Positions: 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nonveh Missn Eqpt (tons) : 0 0 0 0 1,547 0 
Suppt Eqpt (tons) : 0 0 0 0 210 0 
Military Light Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 389 0 
Heavy/Special Vehicles: 0 0 0 0 162 0 



Files\Comission 

I 
INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFOlMATION 

, '  . ' 
, , ,  , ! , , Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) I ,  , 

I 
. I /  

Total Officer Employees: 1,154 1 Base Service (for BOS/Sust) : Navy 
Total Enlisted Employees: 9,581 1 Total ~ustainment ($K/Year) : 32,840 
Total Student Employees: 1,997 ' Sustain Payroll ($K/Year) : 0 
Total Civilian Employees: 1,660 1 BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year): 45,485 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: O:O$ 1 BOS Payroll ($K/Year) : 60,211 
Officer Housing units Avail: o I Family Housing ($K/Year) : o 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 0 Installation PRV($K) : 2,008,871 
Starting Facilities(XSF): 7,757 SvclAgcy Recap Rate (Years) : 114 
officer BAH ($/Month) : 1,130 Homeowner Assistance Program: . NO 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 923 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.109 TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 
Area Cost Factor: 0.92 Admits Visits Prescrip 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day): 152 CostFactor 4,501.00 69.00 27.29 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 0.~5 AC~VMTF 0 84,441 142,111 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile): 4.8,4 , ~ c t v  ~urch 489 65,106 
Latitude : 36.820000 Retiree 0 10,064 114,158 
Longitude: -76.010000 Retiree65+ 0 260 90,658 

I 
Name: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (1165886~) 

Total Officer Employees: 
i 
0 Base Service (for BOS/Sust) : Navy 

Total Enlisted Employees: 0 Total Sustainment ($K/Year) : 0 
Total Student Employees: '0 sustain payroll ($K/Year) : o 
Total Civilian Employees: 20 BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year) : 96 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 0.0% BOS Payroll ($K/Year) : 0 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 0 Family Housing ($K/Year) : 0 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 0 installation PRV($K) : 0 
Starting Facilities(KSF): 0 Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years) : 114 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 1,074, Homeowner Assistance Program: NO 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 928 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1. 109: TRICARB In-Pat Out-Pat 
Area Cost Factor: 0.9: Admits Visits Prescrip 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 116, CostFactor 6,126.00 104.00 0.00 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/~ile) : 0.40 ~ c t v  MTF o o o 
Vehicle cost ($/Lift/Mile): 4.84; Actv ~urch o o 
Latitude : 30.283710, Retiree 0 0 0 
Longitude: -81.82023OI Retiree65t 0 0 0 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 3 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Docwnents and Settings\mut\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\commission Taskers\Number 19\commission 19 MJB 0C~-~ecil 05.08.07 1441.C~~ 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION 

Name: NAS JACKSONVILLE, FL (1100207) 

Total Officer Employees: 1.001 
Total Enlisted Employees: 5,537 
Total Student Employees: 140 
Total Civilian Employees: 6,332 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 7.9% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 2 9 
Enlisted Housing units Avail: 24 
Starting Facilities (SF) : 9,241 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 1,074 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 92 8 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.109 
Area Cost Factor: 0.93 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 116 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 0.19 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile) : 4.84 
Latitude: 30.220910 
Longitude: -81.688480 

Name: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

Total Officer Employees: 248 
Total Enlisted Employees: 1,434 
Total Student Employees: 615 
Total Civilian Employees: 1,001 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH: 6.6% 
Officer Housing Units Avail: 4 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail: 15 
Starting Facilities(K5F): 3.244 
Officer BAH ($/Month) : 1,360 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month) : 1,025 
Civ Locality Pay Factor: 1.130 
Area Cost Factor: 1.05 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day) : 131 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile) : 0.40 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile): 4.84 
Latitude : 0.000000 
Longitude: 0.000000 

Base service (for BOS/Sust) : Navy 
Total Sustainment   ear) : 30,748 
Sustain Payroll ($K/Year) : 0 
BOS  on-payroll ($K/Year) : 49,005 
BOS Payroll ($K/Year) : 65,387 
Family Housing ($K/Year) : 7,922 
Installation PRV($K) : 2,119,866 
Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years) : 114 
Homeowner Assistance Program: No 

TRICARE In-Pat Out-Pat 
Admits Visits Prescrip 

CostFactor 6,126.00 104.00 30.43 
Actv MTF 3,960 259,205 196,282 
Actv Purch 462 43,639 
Retiree 1,172 110,286 289,335 
Retiree65+ 456 30,256 234,742 

Base Service (for BOS/Sust) : 
Total Sustainment ($K/Year) : 
Sustain Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year) : 
BOS Payroll ($K/Yea+) : 
Family Housing ($K/Year) : 
Installation PRV($K) : 
Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years) : 
Homeowner Assistance Program: 

TRICARE In-Pat out-Pat 
Admits Visits Prescrip 

CostFactor 2,570.20 44.12 9.52 
Actv MTF 436 37,666 33,151 
Actv Purch 129 5,868 
Retiree 112 10,446 25,116 
Retiree65+ 85 5,003 23,579 



I 
INPUT SCREEN FIW - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION 

Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) I 
2006 2007 2008 
- - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

l-Time Unique Cost ($K) : 0 3,308 0 
1-Time Unique Save ($K) : 0 0 0 
1-~ime Moving cost (SK) : o 200 o 
1-Time Moving Save ($K) : 0 0 0 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K) : 0 0 0 
Activ Mission Cost ($K) : 0 0 0 
Activ Mission Save ($K) : 0 0 0 
Misn Contract Start($K): 0 0 0 
Misn Contract Term ($K) : 0 0 0 
supt Contract Term ($K) : 0 0 0 
MisC Recurring Cost ($K) : 0 0 0 
MisC Recurring Save ($10 : 0 0 0 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 0 0 0 
Construction Schedule (%) : 0% 0% 0 % 
Shutdown Schedule ( % )  : 0% 0% 0% 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K) : 8,955 8,955 0 
Procurement Avoidnc ($K) : 0 0 0 
MTF Closure Action: None Fac ShDn (KSF) : 

Name: NADEP JAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 

l-Time Unique Cost ($K) : 
1-Time Unique Save (SK) : 
1-Time Moving Cost ($10 : 
l-~ime Moving Save (SK): 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K): 
Activ Mission Cost ($K) : 
Activ Mission Save (SK): 
Misn Contract Start ($K) : 
Misn Contract Term ($K) : 
Supt Contract Term ($K) : 
Misc Recurring Cost ($K) : 
Misc Recurring Save ($K) : 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 
Construction Schedule(%): 
Shutdown Schedule (%) : 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K): 
Procurement Avoidnc ($K) : 
MTF Closure Action: 

2006 2007 2008 
- - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

79,500 80,000 306,000 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

10.000 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 69 
0 0 0 
0 0 10,072 
0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

None Fac ShDn (SF) : 

i . :  I 1 , : b  I ' 8  

COBRA INPUT DATA iREbORT / (COBRA v6. lo), 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 IPM, Report Created ? 

I !  I 
Department : NAVY I ' 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 1 

scenario File : C:\Documents and shttings\xxx\~y DO" 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 119\comrr(ission 19 MJB 

std Fctrs File : ~:\~ocuments an+ setti&s\XXX\~y DOC& 



I-rime unique Save ($K) : 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K): 
1-Time Moving Save ($K) : 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K) : 
Activ Mission Cost ($K): 
Activ Mission Save ($K) : 
Misn Contract Start ($K) : 
Misn Contract Term ($K) : 
Supt Contract Term ($K) : 
Misc Recurring Cost ($K) : 
Misc Recurring Save($K): 0 :O I 
one-~ime IT costs (SK) : o &O 
Construction Schedule(%) : 0% 0 
Shutdown Schedule (%)  : 0% 

I ' 
0 

Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K): o 1 10: 
Procurement Avoidnc ($K) : 0 
MTF Closure Action: 

A 
None Fac ShDn 

I 
i 

Name: BASE X (NAVY), US (~navy) i + 

2006 ZOO? 

1-Time Unique Cost ($K) : 
1-Time Unique Save ($K): 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K) : 
1-Time Moving Save ($K) : 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K): 
Activ Mission Cost ($K) : 
Activ Mission Save ($K) : 
Misn Contract Start ($K) : 
Misn Contract Term ($K) : 
Supt Contract Term (SKI: 
Misc Recurring Cost ($K) : 
Misc Recurring Save ($K) : 
One-Time IT Costs ($K) : 
Construction Schedule(%): 
Shutdown Schedule ( % )  : 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K): 
Procurement Avoidnc (SK) : 
MTF Closure Action: 

I i 
Yy Do~uments\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Comission 
$9 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
I/! 

2009 2010 
-..- -- - -  

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0% 0% 
0% 0% 
0 0 
0 0 
0 FH ShDn: 

2009 2010 
- - - -  ---. 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0% 0% 
0% 0% 
0 0 
0 0 
0 FH ShDn: 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT, (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 6 I 

Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM ~l~;~ort Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 
, <: 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : c:\~ocuments and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\I~obra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\~ommission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441. CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION 

Name: NAS OCEANA, VA (N60191) 
2006 2007 
---. -.-. 

Off Scenario Change: 0 0 ' 
En1 Scenario Change: 0 0 
Civ Scenario Change: 0 0 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 11 11 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: -349 - 4 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: - 3 0 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: -9 - 3 
Prog FH Privatization: 0% 0% 

INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION 

Name: NAS JACKSONVILLE, 

Off Scenario Change: 
En1 Scenario Change: 
Civ Scenario Change: 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Prog FH Privatization: 

Name : BASE X (NAVY) , US 

Off Scenario Change: 
En1 Scenario Change: 
Civ Scenario Change: 
Off Prog nonBRAC Change: 
En1 Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Civ Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Stu Prog nonBRAC Change: 
Prog FH Privatization: 



Department : NAVY 

Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std FctrS File : C:\Docments and Settings\XXX\My Document~\COBRA 6.:lO\ByC200,5.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION 

Name: NADEP SAX DET CECIL, FL (n65886c) 

PAC UM New MilCon Rehab MilCon TotCost ($K) FPG Con CF 
- - - -  - - -  ----------.- ---.-----.-----..-- --..----..- ---.-----..- 

1163 SY 4,231 0 Default 0 94.44 
1161 SY 1,600 0 Default 0 94.44 
1164 SY 178 0 Default 0 94.44 
1164 SY 258 0 Default 0 94.44 
1164 SY 1,770 0 Default 0 94.44 
1131 SY 38,000 0 Default 0 94.44 
1211 GM 5,300 0 Default 0 148.51 
1211 GM 5,200 0 Default 0 148.51 
1231 OL 2 0 Default 0 4,589.90 
1241 GA 3,637,900 0 Default 0 4.09 
1251 MI 5 0 Default 0 511,413.56 
1262 SF 500 0 Default 0 557.78 
1261 OL 4 0 Default 0 4,589.90 
1311 SF 3,189 o Default ox 199.56 
1311 SF 899 0 Default 0 199.56 
1311 SF 3,476 0 Default 0 199.56 
1311 SF 4 9 0 Default 0 199.56 
1311 SF 2,790 0 Default 0 199.56 
1311 SF 454 0 Default 0 199.56 
1413 SF 13,200 0 Default 1 625.63 
1413 SF 2,036 0 Default 1 625.63 
1341 EA 5 0 Default 0 8,512.15 
1341 EA 1 0 Default 0 8,512.15 
1341 EA I o Default o 8,512.15 
1341 EA 10 0 Default 0 8,512.15 
1341 EA 4 0 Default 0 8,512.15 
1351 MI 20 0 Default 0 74,536.83 
1351 MI 20 0 Default 0 74,536.83 
1412 SF 11,430 0 Default 0 152.30 
1412 SF 7,720 0 Default 0 152.30 
1411 SF 14,125 0 Default 0 226.91 
1412 SF 13,000 0 Default 0 152.30 
1441 SF 7,950 0 Default 0 152.84 
1444 SF 2,351 0 Default 0 180.06 
1444 SF 16,500 0 Default 0 180.06 
4427 SF 1,500 0 Default 0 194. 50 
1442 SF 1,600 0 Default o 193.57 
1443 SF 1,300 0 Default 0 75.98 
1443 SF 2,880 0 Default 0 75.98 
1467 EA 119 o Default 18,326 1,382,658.39 
1461 EA 4 0 Default 0 672,372.37 
1712 SF 81,000 0 Default 0 175.25 
1712 SF 20,000 0 Default 0 175.25 
1712 SF 153,000 0 Default 0 175.25 
1712 SF 5,400 0 Default 0 175.25 
1721 SF 3,690 0 Default 0 184.67 
1721 SF 138.000 0 Default 0 184.67 
2114 SF 12,200 0 Default 0 145.68 
2111 SF 419,328 0 Default 1 196.52 
2112 SF 256,867 0 Default 1 169.17 
1444 SF 171,553 o Default o 180.06 
2112 SF 11,939 0 Default 1 169.17 
2112 SF 70,000 0 Default 1 169.17 
2112 SF 55,450 0 Default 1 169.17 
2112 SF 28,250 0 Default 1 169.17 
2184 SF 6,680 0 Default 0 159.65 
2118 EA 3 0 Default 0 1,893,833.89 
2118 EA 4 0 Default 0 1,893,833.89 
2133 SF 400 0 Default 0 123.73 
2141 SF 23,200 0 Default 0 144.86 
2141 SF 7,200 0 Default 0 144.86 
2181 SF 2,280 0 Default 0 144.86 
2181 SF 44,100 0 Default 0 144.86 
2181 SF 16,980 o Default o 144.86 

\ 



I '  I 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 8 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 

Department : NAVY 1 I ,  i : ,  1 ! / I  1 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Docurnents\COBRA 6.10\Cobral~~~ogram Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 M J B  OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 p 4 1  .CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 I / I /  1 / 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettings\%XX\~~ Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

i , , > ;  , I  I 
; I ,  

INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION j 
' 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 





COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 9 
Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and ~ettin~s\lixu\~~ ~ocuments\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION 

Name: BASE X (NAVY), US (xnavy) 

0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
o Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 
0 Default 



I I 
COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA ~6.10) - Page 10 

Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
: ' 

Scenario File : C:\Docments and Settings\XXX\My ~ocments\coBRA 6.10\Cobra Program ~iles\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB OCE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\XXX\My Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN ONE - PERSONNEL 

SF File Descrip: 
Perc Officers Accompanied: 72.00% Priority Placement Program: 39.97% 
Perc Enlisted Accompanied: 55.00% PPP Actions Involving PCS: 50.70% 
Officer salary($/~ear) : 124,971.93 Civilian PCS Costs ( 5 )  : 35,'496.00 
Enlisted Salary($/~ear): 82,399.09 Home Sale Reimburse Rate: 10.00% 
Civilian Salary($/Year): 59,959.18 Max Home Sale Reimburs($): 50,000.00 
Avg Unemploy Cost($/Week): 272.90 Home Purch Reimburse Rate: 5.00% 
Unemployment Eligibility(Weeks) : 16 Max Home Purch Reimburs($) : 25,000.00 
Civilians Not Willing To Move: 6.00% Civilian Homeowning Rate: 68.40% 
Civilian Turnover Rate: 9.16% HAP Home Value Reimburse Rate: 13.46% 
Civilian Early Retire Rate: 8.10% HAP Homeowner Receiving Rate: 18.44% 
Civilian Regular Retire Rate: 1.67% RSE Home Value Reimburse Rate: 0.00% 
Civilian RIF Pay Factor: 86.32% RSE Homeowner Receiving Rate: 0.00% 
Civ Early Retire Pay Factor: 18.03%' 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN TWO - FACILITIES 

Service Sustainment Rate 
Unit cost Adjustment (BOS) 
Program Management Factor: 
Mothball (Close) ($/SF) : 
Mothball (~eac/Realn) ($/SF) : 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Default): 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Red) : 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Amber) : 

A m y  Navy Air Force Marines 
.----..--- ---.----.- -.----.--- -- - - - - - - - -  

87.00% 93.00% 92.00% 97.00% 
10332.00 8879.00 3032.00 3904.00 

10.00 MilCon site Prep Cost ($/SF): 0.74 
0.18 MilCon Contingency Plan Rate: 5.00% 
0.45 MilCon Design Rate (Medical): 13.00% 
47.00% MilCon Design Rate (Other) : 9.00% 
64.00% MilCon SIOH Rate: 6.00% 
29.00% Discount Rate forNPV/Payback: 2.80% 

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN THREE - TRANSPORTATION 

MateriaUAssigned Mil (Lb) : 
HHG Per off Accomp (Lb) : 
H E  Per En1 Accomp (Lb) : 
HHD Per off Unaccomp ( ~ b )  : 
KIiG Per En1 Unaccomp (Lb) : 
HHG Per Civilian (Lb) : 
Total HHG cost ($/loom) : 
Equip Pack & Crate($/Ton) : 

Storage-In-Transit ($/Pers): 373.76 
POV Reimburse ($/Mile) : 0.20 
Air Transport ($/Pass Mile) : 0.20 
IT Connect ($/Person) : 200.00 
Misc Exp($/Direct Employee): 1,000.00 
Avg Mil Tour Length (Months): 30.02 
One-Time Off PCS Cost ($ )  : 10,477.58 
One-Time En1 PCS Cost ($)  : 3,998.52 



COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 11 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, Report Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : C:\Documents and Settings\MU[\My Documents\COBRA 6.1O\cobra Program Files\Commission 
Oceana\Commission Taskers\Number 19\Commission 19 MJB WE-Cecil 05.08.07 1441.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: Commission Tasker 19 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\Xxx\My Documents\coBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN ONE 
-----------------===== ----------------- == 
Scenario moves operations from Oceana to Cecil Field, in accordance with Commission tasking. Oceana 
personnel eliminations and movements are based upon numbers gathered from the Moody Scenario. 
Eliminations have been updated by data call to oceana. 
Building for the unique mission folks add $167.548 million to the one time (MILCON) costs and allows an 
additional 868 KSF facilities shutdown. It is assumed that they are able to move to 100 acres of g0VeKMIent 
property that meets the requirements of the data call. If not cost of land must also be included. 

Receiving costs were provided by CFFC as completely and accurately as possible, but levels of uncertainty 
without a comprehensive site survey exist. MILCON numbers have been updated via emails from CFFC 
based upon new learning of existing facilities. 

Three receiving bases are as follows: 
NAS Jacksonville and NADEP Det Cecil represent NAS Cecil Field (more than one required due to MILCON 
line limitations in COBRA) 
BASE X for the unique mission from Dam Neck that must move if Oceana moves. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN THREE 
.......................... .......................... 
Movements taken from DON-0153. Eliminations were reduced to zero and moved into the 
appropriate move column. Medical and Dental eliminations were changed to movements and remaining 
based upon input from Medical JCSG. Medical and Dental movements were computed based upon a 
percentage (70%) of the base population moving. 

Base X movement as per attached worksheet certified by CFFC. FY 08 growth included as enlisted in 
model, since no "type" was mentioned. 

Some tonnage is motors listed as vehicles. Average 200 pounds per motor comes to 47 tons. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FOUR 
......................... 
Criterion Five numbers changed 1-6-5 as per Sosa DDC. 

1154 Officers 
9581 Enlisteds 
1997 Students 
1660 Civilians 

NAS Oceana: 
Facility shutdown is based upon assumptions that Dam Neck(2621 ksf) and FACSFAC(34 ksf) remain open. 
Moving Dam Neck unique mission allows an additional 868.63 KSF shutdown. 

Costs include 85,000 for core base infrastructure (1700) acres, 382,500 for 15,300 acres (amended by a 
DDC 8-2-5) making up the rest of the fenceline property, 80,000 for the buildings (2 million square feet) on 
the base, and 11,500 for relocation of the retirement community and 15 businesses within Cecil Field 
boundary. 

Land prices were updated (reduced) via email after certification of data call. Industrial land price was 
reduced to 40K per acre and non-industrial land to ZOK per acre. 
EIS - Significant impact 
Misc Rec Costs are movement to and from CVN home port 



I l l  I I /  , 
COBRA INPUT ~ A T A ~ R E W R ~ / ( C O B R A ~ V ~ . ~ O )  - Page 12 

Data AS of 8/7/2005 2:41:32,~~!1 ~ebidrt deated 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 
I '1 ' I  dl 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : Documents\COBRA C.lO\Cobra Program Files\Commission 
oceana\commission MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07 1441. CBR 
option  kg Name: 
~ t d  Fctrs File : Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005 .SFF 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN SIX 
I : .  

........................ , 1 ;  /I 

Eliminations updated via data call to keana. 

FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN SEVEN / 
.......................... II I 
Since COBRA allows only 100 lines of MILCON, 11 had to spllt up the 178 lines entered by CFFC to Cecil 
Field and Jacksonville, who share corn&& LCFs. 1 

I P 
I 

Based upon revisions from CFFC, some items had been reduced in quantity required based upon known 
existing facitlities at Cecil. Known f+ilities are still included for SRM purposes, but have a 1 inputted 
cost. I ( 

I 
FAC 8123 is electrical distribution system 

' I  



i 

SCENARIO E~RORI REPORT (COBRA v6 .lo) 
Data As Of 8/7/2005 2:41:32 PM, l~&b&t Created 8/8/2005 10:49:09 AM 

Department : NAVY 
Scenario File : c:\~ocuments Documents\COBRA 6.10\cobra Program Files\Comission 
~ceana\~ommission MJB OCE-cecil 05.08.07 1441 .CBR 
option pkg Name: 
Std Fctrs File : Documents\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 

1 .  
PERSONNEL MOVEMENT: I I 

NAS OCEANA had -3 civilians in 2011. 

MILITARY CONSTRUCTION: 
NAS JACKSONVILLE did Milcon with unrecognized FAC code 8123. 


